Lockstitch, Automatic Welting Machine

AREDEEREH

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to “#01” and "#02" refer to the “Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
« Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+*0.1" and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3, Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assernbly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—w ) 2 MITHAIZBLT

I A FR-TO#I, #02 HOME, AV FO"ER"0HBEISZET IV,

2 KEHOREIX., AEERL, 01, 255OK@EIE,. B3 (BALA—-PA) 2HLET,
3. HEMO ( ) B HYREHEELTIVWATERTHAI L 2ERLET,

4 A SA AV D————— il HBETHRILEERLET.

29335601




CONTENTS

E *®
MECHANISM COMPILATION
HEE
LFRAME & COVE R COMPONEN TS (1) ... ittt tea e e ot ee iiiee e et erarta e caatiarnaans 1
Ak - B (1)
2. FRAME & COVER COMPONEN TS (2) ..ottt irernrernie e rraiasieaareortsssnsnenaeenrenens 3
Ak HS—BE (2)
3. FRAME & COVE R COMPONEN TS (8) . oottt ittt e et ittt aitaeae st aernairenasas 31
ik - A S5—ER (3)
4 PE DAL SWI T CH COMPONE N T S . . oottt it it e et ts e st eirsasareeaaraeiraatnranean 7
B2 A FBifR
5, CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1) & o0t s e e e e e e e e e i vtaararon e saas i anains a
KRE AME (1)
6. CLAMP FOOT (LEFT SIDE} COMPONENTS (2} . .civtvtiirirrrae e itiantninrsianeeanarrans 11
KAE R (M) BIR (2)
7.CLAMP FOOT (RIGHT SIDE) COMPONENT S {8) ..ottt iear e aaeeriaaainnanneeasns 13
A E X (G BAK (3) -
8. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENT S . .. oot et et et et isnaar e ane s aaiirianens 15
KA X% ) B
9. CORNER KENIFE COMPONEN T S .ottt ettt et ettt raeeiasaraaiteeaneens 17
O—J— A 2 B%
10. BINDER COMPON B N TS (1) oottt ittt e teae st eee e s vmae e ns s aariansaa ey 19
JSA U H—BR (1)
11. BINDER COMPONENTS (2) ............ R R 21
AU H % (2)
SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION
SR -
1, FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS .. ..ot eieiievnnastsranannens 23
SR - AMESERR
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE—UP LEVER COMPONEN TS .. ..ot it aiiiveaervavenenens 25
Ll - KAEIR
3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENT S ..ottt itiit et e ettt iaraanre e aaianenens 27
SHEIBRIRI R
4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COM PONEN TS ...\ttt ettt e ctaterisarnamaeeaanannes 29
%) 1) AR
5. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONE N TS ... ottt sttt tr e reee s meanasrneesaanenneraans 31
TG
6. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ...\ttt et et emaiae it etsinananaans 33
% - THIRE
7. UPPER KNIFE COM PONEN TS . .o oottt e e e e e e et aerree et iaaans 35

£ XA A&



8, LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... oottt e e e e
el
9. BOBBIN THREAD REMAINING AMOUNT DETECTING DEVICE ... ..\ \eoeeeeeeeeeiinnnn
THRERERMEE
10. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNTT . ... .. .00ttt
NIV RS R
11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. ...\t ee e e
HAr R E R
12.OPRATION BOX COMPONENTS .. . ...\ oe o
BIEFRy 7 A%
18. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS . ... .o\ tr e tree e e e e
BEIRw 7 ABEH
14.8A~84:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION) . ... o\o oo e e e e
VIS LR (A 73y
15. SA~85N:PAVING PLATE UNIT (OPTION) ...\ . oo eee et oo e e e e
BRER (F7vayv)
16.5A—86N:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING UNIT (1) (OPTEON) .. onveeeeanineenn
DHHEBMERE (1) (A7va)
17.SA-86N:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING UNIT (2) (OPTION) ...\ voeeeee e,
THHIMERE (2) ATYay)
18.8A~88:STAND FOR STANDING WORK (OPTION) . ... .oooote e e et e
AFEALZY R HFva )
19. 5A—89:SMALL WELTING UNIT (OPTION) ... . .. oot e e e e
NEREE (X Foay)
20.8A~90N:SUCTION UNIT (OPTION) . .. ..o oo e e
WEIEE (X7 g2 .
21. BA~9L:SUCTION MOTOR UNIT (OPTION) ... ..o et et e
Wl E—S %R (7> ar)
22.SA—-93:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION) .. .......... e e
H—VIIELEERE (AT a))
23.8A~84:CENTER STANDARD UNIT (OPTION) ......0otore et ee e
A -RERE (F T )
24.5A—96N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (1) (OPTION) . ..o oo oottt ot e e e
TSYTMEAME (1) (AT ay)
25.SA~96N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (2) (OPTION) - ..o oo\t e e eeieens
75y TR R (2) (ATvay)
26.SA-96N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT () (OPTION) ... oo\ oot oo e e e
TIuTMEREEE (3) (AFVay)
27.5A~98:SINGLE WELT & DOUBLE WELT CHANGE UNIT (OPTION) . ... .ovoeeeeiearannnn
HE-AEYOHRzER r7val)
28.8P -41:GRASP STACKER UNIT (1} (OPTION) . . 10 v\t oo et et oo e e
DINGHAR Y H—RE (1) (AT 22)

55
57
59
60
61

63



29.5P-41:GRASP STACKER UNIT (2) (OPTION) . ... oottt ciininnna e annee ceenn 11
DOWNBARYH-EE (2) (ATav)

30.SP-42:BAR STACKER UNIT (1) (OPTION) .\ outnrvtaeeaae e caascananssrinrersssansnannsons 73
N=2RyH—%@ (1) AT¥ay)
31.5P—42:BAR STACKER UNIT (2} (OPTION) ... itetiitrtorareenataravairnnmrcsarenssssns 75

N2y H—&@ (2) (F7¥aw)

TABLE OF EXCHANGING FARTS

RBHH—ER

1L MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt et tteeraraan e stsianr e arnres 77
KERFR

2. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS .. ittver e ie it i mtaraanenenaaanananen e 79
2V VER

3. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS (1} .. .cvrtii i inie e anisennns a1
ERERBE (1) _

4. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS (2) ... oivi et irieiveaaniinennens 83
FHEHEER (2)

5. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS (3) .. ...ttt iiiirriar o iaiianaiainasanins 84
EREREFE (3)

6. OF TION COMPONEN TS ..ttt et ettt re e e e v e et bt aete e aee it et an i aaaas 85
A7 a %

7. CONNECTION DRAWING OF CONTROL BOX . ..ottt et ittt naeaae cinraannainns 87
BIRy 7 2R
NUMERICAL INDEE OF PARTS oot ittt ettt o e e aaar e 88

#7l



MECHANISM COMPILATION
KER
1.FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1)
Atk - AR (1)




Pr-0152030-40
CH-5000000-01
G5403-139-000

FILTER REGULATUR
POWER SOURCE INDICATION LABEL
QUICK COUPLING

TIRETE T VIIN T
FU veandy -k
wyRYF ¥ 3{vh

REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PART RO, _  _ _ _ __ DESCRIPTION _________. b_v Ao AL aty _
1 253-00005 FRAME FTb-4 1
2 253-31406 FRAME FALTL-A( N %2-A337) 1
3 167-22803 SPRING L F4yy 2h3ay $50° 3L 4
4 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 myITHE B 4
5 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 N4 4
g SH-9084003-5C SCREW W8 L=40 TIRTE AR M8 L=40 4
7 WP-0841600-8C WASHER v AR 4
8 WS- 0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 MR M8 4
9 168-38609 AIR GUN -y 1
10 G1147- 198-000 CASTER §yR5- 1
TT SH-BURTZUZ- TP SCREW X8 =12 GTATTTE Ak 16
12 W5-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 IS A8 b B L 16
13 185-35000 FREE BUSHING V-7 332 1
14 252-99504 ADJUSTING BOLT IIVFATEYE A 4
15 NM-6060001-5C NUT M6 oyhrHE M6 152 4
T§ GE05E=TTE-E00 COLLAR #5- & 4
17 168-06507 CLOTH RECEIVER Ry 5 1
18 168- 38500 WING SCREW : #Fark’ b 1
19 168-06614 CLOTH RECEIVER FASTENER ASM. RS S AR 1
20 WP-1221016-5P WASHER e b 3 1
21 NE-6TZ0001-5E NUTN1Z TYEIFIE 1
22 166-75308 POSITIONING PIN {F5 ALY 4
23 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 u¥AsHYh MGX0.8 131 4
24 WP-0531001-SC WASHER (S S 34 | 4
25 W5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER AMEY R 5.1%X9.2X1.3 4
76 185-56308 BRACKET T VITBKT 2
27 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 uyhsTHE Ab 8
28 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 A A 8
29 WP-G641601-8C WASHER 1% a0 T o 8
30 169-13907 FILTER BRACET 7444-BKT 1
3T SH-G05I002- TP SCREW HBX0. 8 L=10 o774 b+ MoXx0,8 1=10 2
32 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NP3 5.1X9,2X1.3 2
33 16808404 HOOK 797 1
34 WP-0531001-8C WASHER ¥ bk Ih RN M6 1
35 NM-6050001-5C NUT ¥5 oyhriyh H5X0.8 132 1
35 25507508 SUPPORT SHAFT ES 3 iT 3] 1
37 S¥-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 a¥hy7e hh M5X0,8 L=12 2
38 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 3 5.1%9,2X1.3 2
39 253-20004 RUBBER FOOT I ATY 1
40 SM-6030802-TF SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 Byhy7H b M3X0.5 L=8 1
41 252-95507 BRACRET ¥ ABET 1
42 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uHITHE Ab 2
43 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N E R M4 2
44 168-80403 FIXED BRACKET 5yva74BKT 1
45 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0. 8 L=25 DYhsTHE A 2
a5 WP=TB3TO0T-5C WASHER BT T % 3 T4 MO b4
47 W3-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A h 3 6.1%X9.2X1.3 2
48 168- 80502 BOLT IYI5LE B 1
49 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 nyYORL Ty MARY 1
50 W5-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 pRE A E M6 1
5] T68 70208 GRAVITY SEAL TF 20F 2057 H 2
52 01  168-80908 SEAL 7 Sy ai{y-MarH) 1
53 301  168-81005 SEAL 7 ShrybFab4y-A (A 1) 1
54 168-81104 SEAL FoEAF-7 AFa0{iny 1
55 254-01605 NAME PLATE 2V 9N VT 97 b-b 1
58 GEEhE-TTG-00T CURLED TUBE B-RFa-T I
57 253-76609 PROTECTION TAPE (1) -7 (1) 1
58 253-76708 PROTECTION TAPE (2) 570 (2) 1
59 253-06903 COVER(C) waihn - (C) 1
60 SH-0050801-8C SCREW pFEEY MO L=8 5
61 S¥-TO51552-TP SUREW ¥555 WG L=I5 2
62 253-06705 COVER(A) a4 -(A) 1
63 SM-0050801-8C SCREW }5A%7 M5 L=8 3
64 253-06705 COVER(A) Fvafan -(A) 1
gg SM-0050801-8C SCREW }5A33 M5 L=8 f;
67 1
68 1
69 1

65430-116-000
NOTE (i)

AIR COCK
#01....SELECTIVE PART

I73¥s
HIREE R



2.FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2)
Ak - HA-BER (2)

7

il
8

6

T

J:Orh

4 e
]:i/

1 7]
chidy

Q

TO—
ol
™\
AN

Q|olo

[=]
(o]
o]
Q
s}
o]
[=]

o
(o]

11 :
I SIS TINES
57 Il [}

12

;

13




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ __ PARTNO. _ ________] DESCRIPTION __________t_v * 4_____ . ..
1 253-64209 SOLENOID VALVE BASE FYYAT YA =R 1
2 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uyhry+k b M5X0.8 L=10 3
3 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR H % 5.1X9,2X1.3 3
4 253-60553 SOLENOID VALVE OUTPUT CABLE F YUY AT yY2YYars-7 W3 1
5 PV-0351520-00 MANIFOLD v=h-Ah 19bY 1
6 PV-1305340-A0 3-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE 35 =FF VY RUAIACY 1
7 PJ-2100042-00 HALF UNION n-71=%Y 2
8 PJ-2100061-00 HALF UNION nN-71=%Y 1
9 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 IhE 2=%v 6XPT1/8 1

10 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PT1/8) V¥ 2

11 PJ-3050651-01 TEE UNION ¥-¥' 2 F-2azRY 1

12 PJ-0251000-01 1/8 PLUG 1/87° 37° 2

13 PV-1502070-00 5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 55 ~bF VY ZIATIATY 1

14 PV-1302022-00 3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 35 -hF YUY RUAIAT Y 12

15 PV-1502060-00 5-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE 55 -hF VY RUHIATY 2

16 253-77201 REGULATER BASE b ab-4-a" -2 1

17 PV-1305341-A0 3-WAY SOLENQID VALVE KT MRS A AR N 1

18 PJ-2100061-00  HALF UNION N-72=%Y 1

19 PJ-2100042-00 HALF UNION n-71z%Y 1

20 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 nyhr7+E b M3X0.5 L=8 2

21 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NFF A % 3.1X5.9X0.7 2

22 PF-0251070-A0 REGULATER L¥ a4 1

23 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 Ik 2=%Y 6XPT1/8 1

24 PJ-0305100-01 NIPPLE 1/8 1/8=97° W 1

25 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE SN VT 1

26 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C IhE 2z2v C 2

27 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyHry FE b 2

28 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NRPH R M4 2

29 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 e h % 4.3X9X0.8 2

30 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyHI7FE M M5X0.8 L=12 2

31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3P B X 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

32 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LY % IhEL M5 2



3.FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (3)
Atk - 25 —HR (3)

27

27




REF.NO_ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. __ _______]1 DESCRIPTION _________. b v _ A _4___._...%%L.
1 #04 253-76807 POCKET BAG CLAMP ¥ rybh7outdr 1
2 #04 169-14202 CYLNDER INSTALLING PLATE Yy AHTIYv4” -BKT 1
3 #04 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR Y F M4 2
4 #04 NM-8040001-SC  NUT M4 uyhsIvh M4 2
5 #04 PA-1601507-A0  CYLINDER I7-33V% 1
6 #04 SM-6043552-TN  SCREW M4 L=35 BYHITFIRE b 2
7 #04 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IhE 2=kY 1
8 G5023-116-000 POSITIONING BOSS 1% AF 2 2
9 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $51%¥" M4X0.7 L=8 2

10 253-74901 SEWING TABLE We{7-7 0 1

11 #03 253-37114 SEWING TABLE (6) ¥rt47-7" h(6) 1

12 #01 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 nyhIFvh M4 2

13 #01 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR YR M4 2

14 #01 SM-6043552-TN  SCREW M4 L=35 nYAITIIEE b 2

15 #01 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IhE =Ry 1

16 #01 PA-1601507-A0 CYLINDER I7-308 1

17 #01 166-76009 WORKPIECE CLAMP ¥ Ay i

18 #01 SM-1041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ¥51%3° M4X0.7 L=10 2

19 #01 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 eI% h % 4.3X9X0.8 2

20 #01 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NMAPHE M4 2

21 #01 253-28501 BAG CYLINDER BKT(2) 7703 )39v& -BKT(2) 1

22 #01 251-50509 SCREW oyhr7H%373%y M6X10 2

23 #01 PA-1500502-A0 PIN CYLINDER [ARRANE! 1

24 #01 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IhE 1zky 1

25 #01 PJ-3050400-01 TEE UNION -2 1

26 #02 253-37015 SEWING TABLE (6) e47-7"1(6) 1

27 #01 185-85109 TAPE ¥ VIFVVRVFYIT-T° 1

28 #01 169-14103 HAIR CLOTH PRESSER yvy Ay 1

29 #01 169-14202 CYLNDER INSTALLING PLATE Yy A4ryYv4 -BKT 1

NOTE (¥¥3) #01....USED ONLY WHEN SA85 OR SA90 SA853 7B D Ak

IS EQUIPPED

#02....USED ONLY WHEN SA85 OR SA90 SA8HI:EERFD AEH
IS EQUIPPED (8~16MMA)
(FOR 8~16MM)

#03....USED ONLY WHEN SA85 OR SA90 SA85 & UFSAQ0 3 & 8% D A {E A
IS EQUIPPED (18,20MMHA)
(FOR 18, 20MM)

#04,...0PTION 7" yay



4. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS
JEREA A w TR




REF,NO_ _ NOTE __ _PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________._ A S S Qty _
1 253-63052 FOOT PEDAL ASM. FI7IN 8 A(I3) 1
2 253-63102 SWITCH BOX A4 97BOX (N
3 253-18601 DRY METAL INSZELY (2)
4 SH-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 nyHr7FE Wb (2)
5 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 x93 A3 M6 (2)
3 SH-9040500-SN SCREW W4X0.7 L=5 T937% Wh MAX0.7 L=5 2)
7 WP-0641601-SC WASHER e5¥ b 3 I VL M6 (1
8 253-63003 STEPPING PEDAL BASE TITIN AR A (1
9 G5840-116-000 RUBBER FOOT T ATy (5)
10 GPF-06060000 PEDAL AR R (1)
11 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT IS S AT [€))
12 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE S S (D
13 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Faykyn Yy (D
14 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VXL A A (2)
15 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 73R 7Yy (2)
16 168-38401 BALL PLUNGER ¥ A7 TV ¥- (D
17 253-63201 SWITCH BKT 49 #BKT (1)
18 253-18502 GEAR (2) ¥¥-(2) (1
i9 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW k4X0.7 L=6 bARY (1)
20 253-63300 STEPPING LEVER TI73VN° - (1)
21 SH-9062553-5C SCREW M6 L=25 Uyh7F M M6 L=25 (D
22 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 pyHsFYN M6 132 (1
23 ST-1040851-SR SCREW M4 L=8 49¢° v3y® D=4-18 L=8 (2)
24 253-18403 GEAR (1) ¥ ¥-(1) (1)
25 B2619-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM MR F3-¥Y J0 (n
26 SD-0791051-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=10.5 5 vxy D=7.94 H=10.5 (1)
27 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 MARY" M4X0.7 L=4 (1
28 G5075-116-000 ANCHOR INES /N (D
29 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 nyHrIvh M6 1y (2)
30 G5075-116-A00 ANCHOR T4 YSW A 3hs B (1
31 NM-6060001-5C NUT M6 WyRIFI M6 132 (n
32 253-63409 SPRING HANG ARM N 3HTT-A (n
33 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 nyHs7HE bb (1)
34 G5078-116-000 SWITCH SPRING IEN F (1)
35 G6012-880-000 LINK SHAFT VYIy Yy (N
36 253-63508 BOX COVER ¥ YTARN - (N
37 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 723y M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
38 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyhr7 e Mb (2)
39 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MR A % M4 (2)
40 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 eIy Ak 3p AL M4 (2)
41 253-26455 PADDING PRESSER SWITCH ASH . vy VLAY m
42 G8538-195-0A0 STEPPING SWITCH CABLE ASM. Y7 IMMIFS-7 N I3 (n
43 SM-9061203-SE SCRERW M6 L=12 uyhsE b M6 L=12 (2)
44 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER 8 NG 30 3 (2)
45 WP-0841600-5C WASHER 1SS (2)
46 SM-6082002-TP SCREW M8 L=20 TIRTT T Wb (2)
47 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER ¥8 AR R F M8 (2)
48 WP-0841600-SC WASHER (472 a3 (2)
49 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oAy HE Wb (5)
50 SH-8065003-SC SCREW M6 L=50 nyhrE Ab M6 L=50 ()
51 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 oyA7FIT M6 1y1 (N
52 G8534-195-0A0 KNEE SWITCH ASH. v 2{YF 73 1
53 G1018-195-000 SWITCH SUPPORT ARM MyF IV 97 (1)
54 $S§-7111410-SP SCREF 11/64-40 L=14 LIy 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
55 $5-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 ¥5%y 15/64-28 L=11.5 (2)
56 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE IF 37 & 1 (T002) (2)
57 $8-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ayps7HE b 15/64-28 (2)
58 G8533-195-0A0 KNEE SWITCH CABLE ASM. v AIFT-T N PR (n
59 WP-0531001-5SC WASHER e F k% IhEOL MB 2
60 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NF¥ 4% 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
61 NM-6050001-5C NUT M5 uyHyFyT M5X0.8 171 2
62 SM-1052501-SP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 $53%y" M5X0.8 L=25 2



5.CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
RipE ZBR (1)




REF,NO_ NOTE _  PART NO. __ _ __ _ ___] PESCRIPTION __________ A SHE SR aty .
1 252-99405 FULCRUM BASE YFYN =R 1
2 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 DAy THE Ab 2
3 169-07701 SHAFT PV 1
4 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 PA%Y* M5X0.8 L=6 2
5 185-50806 FULCRUM BOSS ITVE X 2
6 SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 nyhrTHE Ab 4
7 169-08105 COLLAR M- 4
8 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 MR%¥* M5X0.8 L=6 4
9 253-32305 BASE PRESSER ARM I AFHIy-A 2

- 10—



6.CLAMP FOOT (LEFT SIDE) COMPONENTS (2)
RS R (ERD Btk (2)

- 11 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE___PARTNO, ________] DESCRIPTION ________ .. S A R A Qy _
1 PV-0151180-00 VALVE TEVH N AT 1
2 168-08303 CLANP SHAFT AR LIFYS ¥ 1
3 168-08402 PIN vy 1
4 G5108-119-000 WASHER ¥y A 2
5 SM-6051552-TP SCREW X5 L=15 uFhI7+E Ab 2
5 WE-0510002-KN SFRING WASEER N 4 % 5.1X9,2K1.3 2
7 169-08501 SUPPORT ARM, LEFT Argayy 7-Aes 9) 1
8 #04  169-08708% COLLAR rps- 1
9 169-35108 WASHER 3 4 3TWD-0525 1
10 #01 SH-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 mar7iE A 1
Ti F0T SH-50532002-TF SCHEW ¥5 L=20 57715 Wb XoK0.8 L=20 T
12 #01  SM-B053002-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 usFr A b 1
13 #01  SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=25 oyRrTIE M 1
14 $01  SH-6052502-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=25 uyhr7 e M 1
15 $01  SM-6053502-TP BOLT nyEsTHE M 1
15 WS- = A 3F T % 5.159.2X1.3 T
17 169-08808 CLAMP INSTALLING PRATE,LEFT I EIFF IR (R ) 1
18 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 p#4y7H A M5X0.8 L=20 2
19 #02 167-7T807 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE (L) G=8-14 IT u2Fy7 (L)8-14 1
20 #03  167-73003 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE (L) 16-20 317 py3y7 (L)16-20 1
21 SS-TIT0840-5F SCREN T1764-40 L=7.8 AT 11764-40 L-7.8 Z
22 G5132-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE b0 4 1
23 SN-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 nyRITIE M 2
24 NM-5030001-8C BUT M2 urpr#vh M3X0,5 13a 2
25 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 pyp2THY M M4X0.7 L=10 2
20 WS-O4 102~k SPRING WASHER ISEIE L 2
27 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 b3 T 3 33 4Th N4 2
28 G5118-116-C00 FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,LEFT PORESLZ M b S | 1
29 S¥-8051402-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 wIHITHE M 2
30 G5129-116-000 SPRING ATT3{% 5N 3 C 1
31 GH402-116-040 WELTING FATCH FOLDING CYL, ASK AUV - 73 1
32 PX-0551010-00 ELEMENT tbAYh PIXIZIT A L
33 02 253-32412 FOLDING PLATE ,LEFT A0a3ea(es 1) 1
34 #03  253-32610 FOLDING PLATE ,LEFT Aaita(es ¥) 1
35 165-07206 SPACER HAAIIA 2
16 ¥04  160-15L00 SPACER THATLA~ ¥ T

37 #04  168-15200 SPACER FARBIIN -4 1
38 #04 169-15308 SPACER AR LN ~f- 1
39 £#04 169~ 15407 SPACER AAFIAN —§- 1

40 #04 169-- 15506 SPACER AAAeran -9- 1

41 #04  160-15605 SFACER RARTLAN ~¥- i

42 #04 169-15704 SPACER ARARTAAT -~ 1

43 %04 16815803 SPACER AAFgraN -4 1

44 404 169-15902 SPACER AAFFIAN" -9 1

45 #04  169-1600% SPACER FAFpaRar -4 1

46 704~ 169- 15600 SPACER T=3.5 T - 1=3.5 I

47 #04 169-19102 SPACER AN -9 1

48 #04  169-19300 SPACER b IS I

49 #04 169-19201 SPACER pINES B 1

50 #04 16895609 SPACER A8 -3 1

ol 04 169- 20407 SPECER T=2.5 x« #- T=2.5 I

52 #04 16%- 20506 SPACER T=4,5 e -¥- T=4.5 1

53 504  169-20605 SPACER T=5,5 An' -§- T=5,5 1

54 404 169-20704 SPACER T=13.5 An -4~ T=13.5 1

55 #04  169-20803 SPACER T=14.5 A —§- T=14,5 1

56 04 169- 20002 SPACER T=15.5 A -g-T=155 1

57 #04  169-21009 SPACER T=16.5 2a ~$- T=16.5 1

58 #04 169-21108 SPACER T=6.5 At —§- T=6.5 1

59 04 169-21207 SPACER T=7.5 aa 4= T=7.5 1

6¢ #04  169~21306 SPACER T=8.5 28" —%- T=8.5 1

] 704 T69-27405 IPACER T=0.5 I —F-T=05 1

62 #04  169-21504 SPACER T=10.5 Aa -¥- T=10.5 1

63 %04  169-21603 SPACER T=11.5 A -¥- T=11.5 1

G4 #04  169-21702 SPACER T=12.5 A -3 T=12.5 1

65 #04 169-21801 SPACER T=21,5 An -3~ T=21.5 1

65 F04 169-ZT600 SPACER T=22.5 I - T=2475 I

67 #04  169-22007 SPACER T=23.5 A -§- T=23.5 1

68 #04 169-22106 SPACER T=24,5 Aar -~ T=24.5 1

69 #04  169-22205 SPACER T=25.5 An g T=25.5 1

70 #04 169-22304 SPACER T=26.5 A —§- T=26.5 1

71 T05 167-73409 GARNENT CLAF RUBBER, LEFT I iyl 1 ALL) i

72 #06 167-04800 RUBBER CLAMP 3 WY T A 1

73 G5106-119-000 WELTING PATCH BASE, LEFT AYAIN R LR Y 1

74 SM-3030601-8C SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ThIZY" M3 L=6 1

75 W5-0310002-XN SPRING WASHER N3 A A3 3.145.9X0.7 1

78 Wr-0320500-5C WASHER E3 S § I 5k B3 1

77 504 169-19003 PRESSER COLLAR B HIp3-8 1

NOTE (#3)

#01... .SELECTIVE PART

#02,...FOR 8,10,12, 14MH
#03....FOR 16,18, 20MM

#04. ., ,GAUGE PART

405, ., ,FOR STANDARD

#06. .. .FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIALS

AR &
B,1¢,12, 14¥KF
16,18, 200K f5
et 1
Hiay
FhA



7.CLAMP FOOT (RIGHT SIDE) COMPONENTS (3

AHEZ (HHE) BR (3)

10~15

36~70

7172

- 13-



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNG. _  _ _____] DESCRIPTION _____..... [ S A Gty _
1 PV-0151180-00 VALVE TV NN 1
2 169-08303 CLAMP SHAFT b rrane el 1
3 169-08402 PIN THEYE Y 1
4 G5108-119-000 WASHER Y A 2
5 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 gehri e A Z
(i WS-05I0002-XN TPRING WASHER F3F 7 ¥ 5. 1K9.2K1.3 Z
7 165-08600 SUPPORT ARM,RIGHT Moy 7-A(3%) 1
3 #04 169-08709 COLLAR A1~ 1
9 165-35108 WASHER $ ¥ 3TWI-0525 1

10 #01  SHM-6051552-TP SCREW ¥5 L=15 oFAIT A Ab 1
11 0T SR-GO52002-1F TCRENWE =20 TI57T7% A+ KGKO,8 L=20 T
12 #01  SM-B053002-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=30 o7 A 1
13 #01  SM-6052502-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=25 mHITIE A 1
14 #01  SM-B052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 7 Zabr 1
15 #01  SM-6053502-TP BOLT mAHT I AL 1
6 WS-05T0002-KN SPRING WASHER N33 5.1X0,2X1.3 T
17 169-08907 CLAMP INSTALLING PRATE,RIGHT ST OGYT MR £(3%) 1
18 i S¥-6052002-TP SCREW M5 1L=20 mYArTA" A M5X0,8 L=20 2
19 #02  167-77906 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE (R) G=8-14 I oyFY T (3% )6=8-14 1
20 #03  167-78102 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE (R} 16-20 37 sy (RY16-20 1
7] SS-TII0840-SF SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 FRbF3y 11764-40 L=1.8 z
22 G5132-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE Y ey 1
23 SH-6031202-TP SCRER M3X0_5 L=12 AT IR Ab 2
24 NM-6030001-8C NUT M3 gy M3X0.5 13 2
25 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 1L=1¢ mYEPTEA A M4X0.7 L=10 2
76 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER SE AL z
27 WP-0430800-8C WASHER M4 EF AR 3 4Th K4 2
28 G5119-116-000 FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,RIGHT FUREST I i L A O 1
29 SH-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oI AL 2
30 G5129-116-C00 SPRING 32 AN F C 1
kY] GHATZ-TIG-0RD WELTING PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASH FIHZTT - % I
32 PX-0551010-00 ELEMENT EIBVINS LS 1
33 #02  253-32511 FOLDING PLATE ,RIGHT AV3318(2¥ ) 1
34 #03  253-32719 FOLDING PLATE ,RIGHT BI{R(3¥) 1
35 169-07206 SPACER ARAFLTA 2
K]} 04 169-15100 SPATER FEEITAN 35— T
37 $04  169-15209 SPACER AALaA -5 1
38 #04  169-15308 SPACER AN —$- 1
39 #04 © 169-15407 SPACER HAHEaA ~4- 1
40 #04  169-15506 SPACER i -¢- 1
a7 702 159-15605 SVACER TN - I
42 #od 169- 15704 SPACER AARYIAA” -3 1
43 #04  169-15803 SPACER HApLaa -§- 1
44 #04  169-15902 SPACER HAtrzar - 1
45 #04  169-16009 SPACER AAAITIN ¢ 1
45 #04  169-18600 SPACER T=3.5 I~ ¥~ 1=3.5 |
47 #04  169-19102 SPACER A - 1
48 #04  169-1%300 SPACER p NS 1
49 #04  169-19201 SPACER AN - 1
50 #04  168-95609 SPACER TN -§- 1
51 H0dIED- 20407 IPACER T=2.3 & ¥ [=2.5 1
52 £04  169-20506 SPACER T=4.5 Aa —§- T=4,5 1
53 #04  165-20605 SPACER T=5.5 an ~4- T=5.5 1
54 #04  169-20704 SPACER T=13.5 An -4- T=13.5 1
55 #04  169-20803 SPACER T=14.5 s -4- T=14,5 1
56 ¥4 160-20002 SPACER T=15.5 n - 1=15.5 T
57 #04  169-21009 SPACER T-16.5 s -§- T=16.5 1
58 #04  169-21108 SPACER T=6.5 A 4~ T=6_5 1
59 $04  169-21207 SPACER T=7.5 AN ~$- T=7.5 1
60 #04  169-21306 SPACER T=8.,5 Aa -§- T=8.5 1
BT T 169-21405 SPACER T=3.5 N —§-1=0_35 T
62 #04  169-21504 SPACER T=10.5 A -§- T=10.5 1
63 H4 o 165-21603 SPACER T=11.5 A -%- T=11.5 1
64 #04  169-21702 SPACER T=12.5 AN -§- T=12,5 1
65 #04  169-21801 SPACER T=21.5 an —§- T=21.5 1
6 T 169-21900 SPACER 1=295 7 —§- T=225 T
67 #04  169-22007 SPACER T=23.5 an -3- T=23,5 1
68 #04  169-22106 SPACER T=24.5 AA—§- T=24,5 1
69 #04  169-22205 SPACER T=25.5 An-§- T=25,5 1
70 #04  169-22104 SPACER T=26.5 " -4~ T=26.5 1
71 #JE 167-75508 GARMERT CLANF RUSBER, RIGHT T EFFY7 T MR T
72 #06  167-04900 RUBBER CLAMP Ty 1A 1
73 G5107-119-000 WELTING PATCH BASE, RIGHT I9R)N -X 3¥ 1
74 SM-3030601-SC SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=6 YATRY N3 L=6 1
75 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER W3 NEF 2 3.1X5.9X0.7 1
76 WP-G3T05G0-5C WASHER H3 VAT b ok S T
77 04  165-190013 PRESSER COLLAR B HIh7-B 1

ROTE (i)

#01. .. SELECTIVE PART
#02....FOR 8,10,12, 14k
#03....FOR 16,18, 20M8

#04. .. GAUGE PART

#05. ., FOR STANDARD

#06. .. .FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIALS

- 14 -

RIS

8,10, 12, 14MMH
16, 18, 20N )%
H - E S
RN A

oL )



8. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS
RIE ZIEY) Btk

- 15 -



REF, NO_ _ NOTE _ _ __ PART NO, . JDESCRIPTION _________. | S S A ary _
253-02100 STANE, REAR ¥Fab(Ion)
SX-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 PYBRL 3T 09F MARY
WS-0510002-XN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 NEFH 3 MG
185-85208 BEARIKG PRTFEA" UV
253-02209 RAIL FITTING BRACKET L-KhUYBET
SH-C06 2002 1 F SCREW XG L=20 BY57 77 A 8% L=20
WS-0810002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X[2.2X1.5 n3E T3 MG
253-03751 GUIDE FITTING BASE ASM, LM b pY#E 4 (73)
253-03702 GUIDE FITTING BASE LMy 4b pyosrs 4 (1)
253-03801 GUIDE LMo 14 (1)

SM-605Z00Z-17F
SM-6062002-TP
WS-0610002-XN
WP-0641601-SC
PS-0500302-KH

SCREW ¥5 L=20

SCREW M6 L=20

SPRING WASHER 6.1X:i2.2X1.5
WASHER

SPRING PIN 5X30

uyEF7FE A E5X0.8 L=20
o¥hsTHE Ak M6 L=20
nEE R ME

e R 34T M

A7 Wy v 5K30

[ERUPR I PP P I
W=l SUN R LN e O R =S N e WIS

253-02407

SM-6052002-TP
WS-0550002-KN
WP-0531001-8C

SLIDE BASE
SCREW M5 L=2¢
SPRING WASHER
WASHER

P32 NN

n¥hr7HE b KBXG. 8 L=20
A 384 % 5.1X9,2X1.3
€ % 3 3k NS

20 253-02506 CYLINDER BRACEKET ¥Uu5* -BKT

| SN-B051552-TF SCREW 15 1L=15 nIAyTIE I )
22 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 3 % 5.1X9.2X1.3
23 WP-0531001-5C WASHER (4 i M S i )

24 169-07800 LIFTIRG BLGCK Yapag 7 nyk

25 169-34200 SHAFT k" v

26 SH-8040G02-1F SCREW MaX0.7 =5 FAFT

27 253-02704 SHAFT ¥¢7h

28 B1820-246-00A WASHER A RSP RA

29 253-02803 LRIVING PULLEY 7y u7 -U-

30 SX-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 bAY" M5K0.8 L=6

31 253-02902 TIMIRG PULLEY(A] IV T U-(A]

32 Sit-8050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 b3 MSX0.8 L=8

33 185-68006 TIMIKG PULLEY(N) 43y 70 -9-(N)

34 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 PARY”

35 169-34507 BELT A Ab

36 I53-0250% HOTOR FITTING BRACKET ¥-7-MIFERT

a7

SM-6052002-TP

SCREW M5 1=20

OFp77HE Wb M5XG, 8 L=20

38 WS-05100:02-KN SPRING WASEER AOHE P % 5.1%9,2X1.3
39 WP-0531001-SC WASHER (&2 2 MV AR L)

40 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 o¥h77+E Ab M3XD.5 L=10
17 W5~ 0310002 -KN IPRING WASHER H3 NI F 3 135 9K0CF
42 253-02001 STAND, FRGNT ¥#a5(3L)

43 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 AYYBRL I aE PRRY

44 WS-0610002 -KN SPRING WASHER 6. 1X12.2X1.5 AR T G OMG

45 253-03108 FULCRUX BRACKET ¥5VBKT

05 -5 100901 -5C ROT HIGXI.5 7RI M1 131

47 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 A 3E % MID

48 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10, 5X21X2 Y74 4 3 30390 MIO
49 SM-6054502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=45 p¥ho7HE A M5%0.8 L=45
50 NM-6050001-8C NUT M5 p¥hs#h HEX0.8 1¥1
51 TA5-50400 FOLLOW PULLEY TV u7 -l

52 167-20005 BEARING ATUYS

53 RC-2421211-KP RETAINING RING vy

54 253-20805 TIMING BELT L IEVL AN

55 167-25905 WASHER P A3

56 SH-T051C01-5C SCREW ¥5 1=1T ¥5a37° WG L=10

57 253-03207 PULLEY COVER 7T =t-hn -

58 SM-0040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FFAIZY" K4X0.7 L=6
59 253-03306 BELT CLAMP PLATE AT ARIFYT {8

60 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0_8 L=10 n¥hy7HE" A MBX0.8 L=10
(3] WS-0510602-kN JPRING WASHER MR 10, 1X9.2K1.3
62 253-03405 SENSOR BRACKET ¥y 4-BKT

63 SM-0040601-8C SCREW M4XD,7 L=6 }5233%" M4X0.7 L=6
64 SH-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 uFhr7HE Ab KIKD.5 L=8
65 FS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 A3 2 3.1%5.5%0.7
56 153-03504 SENROR PLATE TI-TFA

67 SM-0040601-8C SCREW M4X0,T L=6 FFAIZY M4AXO0.T L=6
68 253<03603 TOP COVER ¥ a7 o -

69 SM-0050801-5C SCREW }5R%3° M5 L=8

70 PA-2501002-A0 CYLINDER, LEFT -y

71 SH-BO53002-TP SCREW W5X0.8 L=30 TIRF7 7% Ah

72 PA-2501003-A0 CYLINDER, RIGHT . 7-3Ivy

73 SH-6053002-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=30 urkrvHE Ab

74 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AL -paAvhE-F

75 HK-0013100-00 SERVO MOTCR ACH-F 3-8

76 GE516-145-0AT CADLE ASH T YITIATTyFr-7 k91
77 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SEMSOR YRSl

78 G8517-195-DA0 CABLE ASK. AIYIRIIUF-T R S
79 HD-00G5700-04 PHOTO SENSOR 7AbEVH

80 253- 05905 PLATE BASE FITTING BRACKET (1) %143 {PIYIBKT(1)

g1 GSZ20-870-000 BRAND HARK 7 9k 37

[ [ IO P P wIre PSR S PR W e P N T 1 e g P O O s R N e N R el Ll N

- 16 -



9. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS
d—F—X A&
80

56'58'60__ﬁ¢—55-57-59
69

68
6&% i;Lﬂ
65—% " f

l.

N (GYRY.

&

- 17 -



REF,NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ___ ______] BPESCRIPTION _________. [ S A A Qty |
1 253-00418 CORNER KNIFF FITTING BRACKET J-F-AZMIPFBKT 1
Z SM-6052002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 AFHITHE M MG L=20 4
3 WS-D810002-KN SPRING WASHER 6_1X12,2X1.5 N R MG 4
4 WP-0641601-5C WASHER EF B 3 I 37h M6 4
5 253-20102 BEARING TVY 2P IvF 1
[ ZE3-01607 FOLL SUREW P 3 T
7 SH-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 p¥AY7HE Ab M5X0,8 L=20 4
8 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3N F5.1X0.2X1.3 4
9 SB-1100001-00 BEARING A TIV A 1

10 RC-0931011-KP RETAINING RING Ch adty 1
§| 753-01700G COLIAR EZ1EL s T
12 253-21605 NUT 77{¥U}sh 1
13 253-00211 MOTOR BRACKET %-4-BKT 1
14 SH-6051202-TP SCRER M5X0.8 L=12 p¥hY7HE A M5X0,8 L=12 4
15 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER MY} 5.1X8.2X1.3 4
Hi] 753- 15805 COUPLIRG BT WA T
17 253-00500 PLATE 7 b~k 1
18 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 RySRRL ¥ ORE PARY 2
19 253-00609 SUPPORT PLATE -} b-b 1
20 SM-6051552-TP SCREW N6 L-15 nyEEIHE Ab 2
1 253-00708 SUPPORT BRACKET ¥ -FBET b3
22 SM-6062002-TF SCREW M6 L=20 TyASTHE A MG L=20 4
23 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 nEr7IE M 2
24 WP-0651646-8C WASHER (3238 10
25 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xi2.2%1.5 AR RN 6
pA TET-0TR0G SLIDE SHAFT iy 7 z
27 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MAZY M6 L=6 2
28 SH-B061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 bA3Y M6 L=10 2
29 253-01102 FIXED LIFTING BRACKET 748 P¥arayBKT 1
30 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M§ L=15 ushr7E b 2

= - 6. IXiZ.2K1.5 DR Z
32 153-01003 MOVING LI1FTING BRACKET 1} 9¥3nI9BET I
a3 167-25004 LINEAR BUSHING Y77 1 4
14 253-01201 COLLAR - 2
a5 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 L5233y H4X0.7 L=6 2
15 T85-05000 HETAL, Tk !
37 253-01300 LIFTING SHAFT(A) Faraode7h(A) 2
18 253-01408 LIFTING SHAFT(B) F49I93¥7H(B) 2
39 251-48008 SCREW MAZY M=G L=12 4
40 253-01508 LIFTING BRACKET ¥a9I9BKT 2
3| S GUG2Z002-TF SCREW W6 =20 0757 77% Ak W6 L=20 p)
42 169-06703 CYLINDER BRACKET ¥9u4" ~BKT 2
43 253-03405 SENSOR BRACKET £8-BET 1
44 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ushr7HE b 2
45 WS-0410002-XKN SPRING WASHER MR RN 2
i WP-U430801-5C WASHER 4. JK0XC. 5§ ¥ F ¥ 4.3%05073 pA
47 253-00906 SENSOR DOG - 1
48 SM-0040601-5C SCREW M4X0,7 L=6 bFRIAY H4X0.7 L=6 2
49 PA-2508502-00 CYLINDER Iy-3us Z
50 SM-6051202-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 gyhs73% A M5X0.8 L=12 4
1] SH-6052002-1P SUREW W5 L=20 EFTTE A W5X0. 8 T=20 q
52 PX-5000530-00 BAND Avh 4
53 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNIOK, € v sty ¢ 4
54 PJ-3080400-04 BRANCH UNION 7 SyFashyeq 2
55 #01  166-07301 CORNER ENIFE Al I-F-42 Al (¥3389) 2
56 RO 166-07400 CORNER KNTFIE AZ F-J-FACRLI EF307 ) 2
57 #01  166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) 1-3-3% Bl (¥33#7) 2
58 #01  166-07608 CORNER ENIFE {(B-2) 3-3-4% B2 (£3397) 2
59 #01  166-07707 CORNER ENIFE {C-1) I-}-3% C1 (£7397) 2
60 $01  166-07806 CORNER ENIFE (C-2) 3-F-42 €2 (k3387) 2
3] T68-06007 XRTFE ROLGER BASE pve 123 S T
62 §S-T111120-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IILFEy 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
63 166-07004 KNIFE GUIDE A 2
64 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 At 3y 1/8-44 L=6 2
65 166-07103 ENIFE HOLDER A Ak A 2
6 35 5O081210-5F SCREW 1/78-44 L=12 557 1/89-44 L=12 p)
67 166-07202 KNIFE HOLDER B TS B 2
68 $5-6080210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 (258 2
69 G5279-117-000 ECCENTRIC PIN AZIFA THEVE'Y 4
70 253-22256 SENSOR CABLE ASH., I-3-AR3FAH VIRNVEE-T M 1
T 753-12955 SENSOR CABLE TFFIA OF VoA -7 I T
72 253-22454 SENSOR CABLE ASH, TI-F-ARIFAN PILVFE-T A 1
73 253-22553 SENSOR CABLE I-F-RAA) o RTuEr -7t b 1
74 G8519-195-0A0 SENSOR ASK. N AR VFYEYE PR 1
75 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TApLYE 1
T8 B2525- Z05-ABX Y STEPPING NOTOR (B} ASK. T 3770 v -8 B9S )
77 253-25803 COLLAR{GORNER KN1FE) Fr- (3-3-A7) 2
78 WP-0531001-8C WASHER (L3 v SR ] 2
79 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 F 3 5.1%9,.2X1.3 2
80 SM-6057052-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT nyds7A A 2
31 NH-BUR000T-SC NUT B BT He 133 Z

NOTE (&) #01, .. SELECTIVE PART R 8

— 18-



10. BINDER COMPONENTS (1}
NA AR (1)

29

- 19 -



REF,NO_ _ NOTE __ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ _ _____. DESCRIPTION _________. by Ao A Qty _
1 253-04007 BINDER BRACKET A {v4° -BKT 1
2 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 oyAr7HE A 4
3 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A3 h % 5.1X9.2X1.3 3
4 253-04106 BINDER BRACKET COVER N AvA -BKTAN - 1
5 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MRS M4X0.7 L=6 2
6 TA-1450404-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 Mty D=14.5 L=4 I
7 253-04205 CYLINDER BRACKET yYv&* -BKT 1
8 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uyhs7HE A M5X0.8 L=10 2
9 %S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER AR % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

10 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 YAy R b 2

11 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 nyh7Fy M5X0.8 132 2

12 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 h % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

13 253-04304 FULCRUM PIN(A) I7ve v(A) 1

14 NM-6100001-SC NUT M10X1.5 uyA7ryh M10 132 1

15 253-04403 LEVER 242N - 1

16 253-21407 NEEDLE BEARING NN TV 2

17 G5324-119-000 THRUST NEEDLE BEARING A5Ah =-N b A TIVT 4

18 G5325-119-000 THRUST WASHER ATANTYTY 8

19 253-21100 ROD : oyhe IV 1

20 SM-6103502-TP SCREW M10 L=35 uyhs7+E A M10 L=35 1

21 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 N3E ¥ x MIO 1

22 253-04502 FULCRUM PIN(B) y7vee ¥(B) 1

23 169-11612 COLLER ¥ybhI- 2

24 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 PRy M6 L=8 4

25 253-04601 COLLER I3 hI- 1

26 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 MAZY M6 L=10 Z

27 253-04700 LEVER 2 A1 - 1

28 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyAr7HE Wb 4

29 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NREY M4 4

30 253-21308 CAM BATAIT - 1

31 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N33 F % M4 I

32 253-20706 WASHER 7yI% 1

33 253-05509 CAM VAT 1

34 SM-1040852-TP DISH SCREW $5323° M4 L=8 4

35 253-16803 CAM COVER IV HAIN - 1

36 SM-0040601--SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FFA3%Y" M4X0.7 L=6 2

37 253-04809 BINDER FITTING BASE(1) NAYRE =PI (1) 1

38 SM-6062202-TP BOLT uyhIyHE b 1

39 SM-8044002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 MAZY 1

40 SM-8041552-TP SCREW M4 L=15 PARY” 2

41 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 oyhsryh Ha 3

42 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 uyhIvEE b 2

43 %S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NME¥ b 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

44 WP-0531001-SC WASHER (&5 40 M0 S5 30 ) 2

45 253-05103 BASE TIN AR A 1

46 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyhs7FE A M4X0.7 L=10 A

47 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3P R M4 2

48 B2613-232-000 STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW VXTI K - buryRy 1

49 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 nyhyFys 3/16-32 1

50 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 5% b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1

51 WS-0511302-KS SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 N F % 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

52 253-05202 PLATE 7Y AMA 1

53 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 oyhy7HE W M4X0.7 L=10 2

54 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NRH 3 M4 2

55 PA-2504501-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YYy 1

56 168-02209 ROCKING HOLDER METAL EVISVY e YR I

57 PC-0151070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak 2y 2

58 PX-5000530-00 BAND I N 1

59 PJ-3080451-01 BRANCH 7 ¥ 1

60 253-22157 CABLE ASM, NAYR -BIINIT-7 b )3 1

61 253-33204 BINDER BRACKET COVER, LOWER N AYE -BKTAN -(37) 1

62 SM-0040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MAIXY M4X0.7 L=6 2

- 20—



11. BINDER COMPONENTS (2)
A U E—BR (2)

- 921 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ __ ____ | DESCRIPTION _________. [ SR aty _
1 2653-04908 BINDER FITTING BASE(2) NAVE -RIIFA £(2) 1
2 253-05004 BINDER FITTING BASE(3) N AVE =NIISE 4(3) 1
3 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oyAs7E A M5X0.8 L=10 2
4 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER iR F % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
5 166-71703 GUIDE PIN AN ey 1
6 SM-8031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 %3 M3X0.5 L=12 1
7 G5329-116-000 WASHER D=8 b3 1
8 SM-3030601-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 w13y M3 L=6 1
9 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MR F % 3.1X5.9X0.7 1

10 166-71802 ARM BUSHING 7-AAAN 2

11 167-66610 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEFT AN T-A(eE ) 1

12 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 oIy HE hh 1

13 167-66511 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, RIGHT ¥ 0 Ab 7-A(3%) 1

14 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 uyhr7HE Wb 1

15 G5321-119-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER Y agy v ApIn 1

16 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 IYh77+% Wk M3X0.5 L=8 1

17 WS-0310002-XKN  SPRING WASHER M3 NM3¥ b % 3.1X5.9X0.7 1

18 SM-8041552-TP  SCREW M4 L=15 AR 4

19 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 nyhrIvh M4 4

20 #01 G5328-116-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A ¥ A~ R 1

21 #01 G5328-116-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A AN MR 1

22 SM-4030801-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 FA* 23" M3X0.5 L=8 1

23 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MR H % 3.1X5.9X0.7 1

24 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LI¥ B 3 ah A9 M3 1

25 253-75403 CLOTH GUIDE B (LEFT) 30 40 B(ea Y) 1

26 SS-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 $5%¥° 3/32-56 L=5.5 2

27 253-75502 CLOTH GUIDE A (RIGHT) ¥4 AGRY) 1

28 SS-1060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 5% 3/32-56 L=5.5 2

29 #01 253-70107 BINDER BASE, LEFT NAVAE =N V(LA ))YRE/3 ]

30 G5333-119-000  SCREW M2 L=4 AYRJEN Y MARY 4

31 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 uIh77HE A M5X0.7 L=8 1

32 169-20100 MARKER BASE -h-MI9hA 4 1

33 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 uyhryFE Ah 2

34 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 IS A b W (i 2

35 169-12602 LIGHT INSTALLING SHAFT Y-H-FIIII% 7 1

36 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 %Y M6 L=8 1

37 169-12701 LIGHT BRACKET (1) v-1-BKT(1) 2

38 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 uyhI7HE Wb 2

39 169-12800 REGULATION SHAFT Y-h-Fave4 ¥ 7h 2

40 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 uIRryIE Mh 2

41 169-12909 LIGHT BRACKET (2) v-1-BKT(2) 2

42 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 nyhr7HE bh 2

43 SM-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 FAZY 1

44 G5338-116-000  CLAMP BOLT IAITE Wb 1

45 2653-25655 CROSS MARKING LIGHT ASM. Y a9y v-¥vy 43 2

46 #01 253-11119 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AYR)Y 39% 1

47 254-04203 SEFETY GUARD Ve vl - 1

48 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 nyhr39h M5X0.8 132 1

NOTE (&) #01....GAUGE PART -5

- 929 .



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

=~
>~
"~

V%

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SEES - SaeBafR

- 23—



REF. KO _NOTE PARTMO. _______.] PESCRIPTION _________. by A 4. Qy |
1 164-00400 COVER ARFFITRLHN - 1
2 $8-7111810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 eIy 11/64-40 L=18 4
3 164-28518 TUBE COVER YE{PEVF2-7 AN 1
4 $8-7110910-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 wAES3Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 88-6150810-5P SCREW 16/64-28 L=§ v73ky" 15/64-28 L=8 4
4 T5I-36003 TGP COVER T auAvAN - I
7 $8-7110910-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 A3y 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
8 #03  §8-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 w53y 11/64-40 L=8.75 2
9 TA-1871602-R0 RUBBER PLUG pary D=18.7 L=16 1

10 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bty D=12.5 L=4 1

11 TA-U750404-R0 PLUG =7.5 L=3.5 T I=T.5 L=3.5 I

12 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG F ALY 2

13 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAY 1

14 #01  164-01259 THROAT PLATE ASM. 10MM ADLHI0MM 73 1

15 #01  164-01200 THROAT PLATE 10MH nI43 1OMM (1)

TE #OT 164-01002 CORTER KNTFE TFA7 (1)

17 $S-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 v33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 {2)

18 85-2110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IA$33y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

19 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE T {P7vH F 1

20 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TAL3ES 9/64-40 L=6 1

71 EIT31-528-000 FELT TR77H hi¥x 1

22 B1130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 7V 1

23 $5-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 W5 9/64-40 L=5 1

24 101-01400 THREAD GUIDE, C {pYH C ' 1

25 251-38660 THREAD TENS10N BASE COMPONENTS ARFATIE 4 (I993) 1

26 PA-1000506-50 CYLIRDER STVE ()

27 164-24608 CYLINDER BRACKET LhFAVTIVE -7 FHD (1)

28 $§-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YAL33Y 9/64-40 L=6 (2)

28 164-24202 TENSION RELEASE PLATE fhani{d (1)

30 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2 viy D=4.7 H=2 8 (2)

31 T51-38652 THREAL TENSTON BASE ASH. EiSEVZ I MCEY 4]

32 B1124-804-000 THREAD GUIDE, SMALL {hsf ¥3- (2)

33 251-38603 THREAD TENS10N BASE PLATE {bFATIH 148 (1)

34 PS-0200122-K0 SPRING PIN 2.0X12 Z7 0y ey 2,0X12 (2)

35 B3124-512-0G00 THREAD TENSION STUD {1hFI-3F - (2)

16 T64-22301 THREAD GUIDE 771 (2)

37 164-24905 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD {hRUN 33 2 (2)

38 B1130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GU1DE, M1DDLE 17y (2}

39 $§-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 W33y 9/64-40 L=b (2)

40 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT e A {2)

Y| B3TZ6-05T-000 TENSION DISC ¥3-7 35 (4

42 B3132-051-000 TENSION D1SC HOLDER {MF2-3¥7 i3 (2)

43 #02  B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {PFI-90 % A (2)

44 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {PFI-4F BTV A ¢}

45 B3116-512-003 TENSION NUT B {pF3-3 F¥4 B (2)

16 SS-50R0ZZ0-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 E557° 3/732-56 L=2 7y

47 WP-0250516-8D WASHER 2,5X6X0.5 k74 i 3 2.5X6X0.5 (1)

48 $8-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 AL33Y 9/64-40 L=6.8 (N

49 G3197-116-000 INSULATING BUSHING FI-v¥{A ¥ VIV 2 (2)

50 164-24509 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AbhIR* RTYH{FIANEILE (2)

L9} BITTI-019-000 TOOPER THREAD GUIDE (C) 1A (D

52 $S-7090510-SP SCREW §/64-40 L= 4.6 YAL3ES' 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1

53 164-24707 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE {7314 {2)

54 164-24400 THREAD TENSION POST {RRIN ZN 51 (2)

55 . 164-24806 . THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {hMIN 3 (2)

56 T64-25100 SPRING ATJUSTING POST X TR 330 eyy 7 A (Z)

&7 164-25209 SPRING ADJUSTING POST B ARRIN FFITEIT 2 B (2)

58 $8-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=b b33y 1/8-44 L=6 (2)

59 $8-2090541-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 YAFFY 9/64-40 L=4.5 0

60 164-24004 THREAD GUIDE {7V (1)

B1 GHOGE-110-000 TORT HOLDER ¥ IHYL Z)

62 $§-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 TAESRY 9/64-40 L=5 (2

63 WT-0480002-KR WASHER W1TH TEETH M4.5 nrkY b 3 M4.5 {1

64 251-38751 SENSOR CABLE ASM. {NEUIVFT-7 0 23 (n

65 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UN1ON ThE 1zkYy (1)

50 T64-18609 GRONHET FOAT 1

67 B1114-051-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE P1¥ 1PTYHE - 1

68 N§-6620310-5P NUT 3/16-32 n¥ArIYL 3/16-32 1

69 252-97607 STUD A8y 1

70 PI-2300042-00 UNION hraxavazgy 3

71 TA-T050604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 'A%y D=10.5 L=5.5 A

NOTE (#:E2) #01... GAUGE PART - TTE AT
#02....SELECTIVE PARTS BN

#03.,..THIS GAUGE OF 8MM 18 A USE

- 24 —

BMM 5 — SR i B — L



- 25—

- RFFRLR

E#h

2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE—-UP LEVER COMPCNENTS



REF.NO_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _________. DESCRIPTION _________. ISR SU S Qty _
1 164-23006 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Fve Y 1
2 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MY 15/64-28 L=15 1
3 B1907-526-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FYe Y AN T 1
4 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.02
5 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Fye v Hry g 1
6 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1Yy 0.3
7 B1408-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MF - 73vradh I
8 B1210-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN MF - I5VIE Y 1
9 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.06

10 164-06209 COUNTER WEIGHT V7424 1

11 SS-8681660-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 A%y 9/32-28 L=16 1

12 SS-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 whe52y 9/32-28 L=16.5 1

13 $S-8680730-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 MAZY" 9/32-28 L=7 1

14 SS-8680540-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 MAXY" 9/32-28 L=4.5 1

15 103-05159 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Yy y SIARL 73 1

16 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Az 15/64-28 L=T 2

17 164-04204 MAIN SHAFT 9yy 7 1

18 B1302-051-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER Y97 arYh 1

19 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING Z7°ardh Yy 2

20 $S-8681950-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 ARy 9/32-28 L=19 1

21 SS-8681660-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 A3y 9/32-28 L=16 1

22 103-07058 HAND WHEEL ASM. PRI 3 1

23 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR Yyyt y 9YUN FIVY (1)

24 251-36409 HAND WHEEL PRI R (1)

25 101-29054 SINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ASM. yyyavk 41y ) I3 1

26 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ’Azx¥" 15/64-28 L=15 2

27 101-03406 TIMING BELT L YEV/ARNS 1 1

28 B1303-512-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER YaZ7° ur b 1

29 251-38850 HINGE ASM.,RIGHT vy (3% 73) 1

30 105-17209 ROLLER SHAFT A 0-5 453" 7 A (1)

31 SS-8110320-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 A%y 11/64-40 L=3.2 (2)

32 G8214-119-000-A HINGE ey (1)

33 CS-0800816-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 Z3AMr D=8 W=8 (n

34 SS-8110320-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 PAZY" 11/64-40 L=3.2 (2)

35 251-38801 HINGE BLOCK vy ¥ (1)

36 251-38959 HINGE ASM.,LEFT vy (e 973) 1

37 105-17209 ROLLER SHAFT A -5 459" 7 A (1

38 SS-8110320-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 MY 11/64-40 L=3.2 (2)

39 G8214-119-000-A HINGE ey (1)

40 CS-0800816-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 Z5AMr D=8 W=8 (1)

41 SS-8110320-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 M2y 11/64-40 L=3.2 (2)

42 251-38801 HINGE BLOCK ¥ (1)

43 SS-7680870-SP  SCREW 9/32 L= 8.0 w33y 9/32-28 L=8 4

44 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.03

45 TA-0290301-M0  RUBBER PLUG MAtY D=2,9X3.2 L=3 1

46 169-34002 V BELT Va V(A %) 1

47 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 53y 1/4-40 L=11 2

48 GSY-010000A0 SY-1 COMPLETION, SY-1 hvifey 1

49 #01 MTS-G1122410 MOTOR 100-120V 100-120V 4yy9t-% hvefey 1

50 #04 MTS-G3192510 MOTOR 380-440V 3-PHASE 380-440V 3Y0E-4 hvifky 1

51 #02 MTS-G1162410 MOTOR 200-240V 200-240V AVYUE-4 Hvifky 1

52 #03 MTS-G3162510 MOTOR 200-240V 3-PHASE 200-240V 3y9%-% hvifey 1

NOTE (#%%) #01....FOR 100 TO 120V, 1-PHASE BF100~120VA
#02....FOR 200 TO 240V, 1-PHASE BiFH200~ 240V
#03....FOR 200 TO 240V, 3-PHASE = #8200~ 240V
#04....FOR 380 TO 440V, 3-PHASE = #4380 ~440VH

- 26 —



3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS

SRR EIRBAR

— 97



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _PARTNO. __ _______] DESCRIPTION __________®_v _*_ A4 _____.__.4y,_
1 PA-1002506-A0 CYINDER VAN 1
2 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION IhE 2zhY 1
3 251-36102 WIPER CYLINDER BRACKET y{n -y9v4° BKT 1
4 $S-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TALFxy 9/64-40 L=6 2
5 251-36201 WIPER VAN - 1
6 B1430-526-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE Y R A 1
7 $S-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FAZY" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
8 164-06902 NEEDLE BAR NE Y 1
9 B1411-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION N -A X 1

10 B1412-051-000  FELT AYF -4 % 710 1

11 S$S-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 W52 9/64-40 L=8.5 2

12 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E¥ 4bA7 7 1

13 164-06704 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT W MUEVANUE S A 1

14 164-06407 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A ayr YA { A 1

15 G1411-118-A00 OIL WICK HOLDER vy Ayx 1

16 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy 1

17 $S-5090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 MIAXY 9/64-40 L=3.5 1

18 PS-0200082-KH  SPRING PIN 270V ey 1

19 S$S-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=15.5 1

20 SS-7111310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 whesxys 11/64-40 L=12.8 2

21 164-06308 NEEDLE BAR FRAME RUBBER EVISEZ S 1

22 #01 G1402-116-BA0  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 10MM NN A 103Y 73 1

23 SS-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 MA%Y* 1/8-44 L=3.5 (2

24 MMT-190B1600 NEEDLE MTX190 #16 ») MTX190 #16 2

25 164-06803 STOPPER PLATE gy YA AhANFT 1

26 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Ie5xy 11/64-40 L=7 1

27 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L3 b ¢ 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

28 S$S-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhyd b 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

29 B1467-563-000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE YYEIYE O 4h 1

30 $S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 w53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

NOTE (332)

#01....GAUGE PART

(ORDER FOR NEEDLE CLAMP ONLY
CANNOT BE ACCEPTED)

- 928 -

= U

(SHEOADFEIILTEEEA)



4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
ER41D BAR

- 29 .



REF.NO__ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ ____._.] DESCRIPTION _________. SR 2 S A Qty .
1 251-36607 THREAD KNIFE BASE BILMEYARD & 4 1
2 '251-36805 NEEDLE THREAD CYLINDER BASE VRS PV 1
3 #01 251-37100 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE F 974 MEYARF (8- 10MM) 1
4 #01 164-09500 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE A UVERSTEYAN 1
5 #01 164-10508 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE B 974 MIAZ B 1
6 #01 164-11100 UPPER THREAD CUTTING KNIFE E I7{bEIAZ E 1
7 251-36904 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE GUIDE TILFYARY AN 1
8 #01 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE PTLPFY 374 AR 1
9 #01 164-11308 FIXED KNIFE Y4 MY IFIAZA 1

10 251-37001 THREAD KNIFE CYLINDER JOINT IYLIRIIIVE I afvh 1

11 164-10102 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE VIR ISYT N R A 1

12 #01 164-10201 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP PLATE W94NITYT 14 1

13 #01 164-11407 CLAMP PLATE A YILINIFYT 154 1

14 164-10300 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP SPRING IYLNITYT N R 1

15 251-40658 CYLINDER ASM. LAYV (U]) 1

16 #02 164-10607 SPACER 0.2 ITLNFIARAN -¥-0.2 1

17 #02 164-10706 SPACER 0.4 SPLLRYARAA -$-0.4 1

18 #02 164-10805 SPACER 0.6 ITLIFYARAN -$-0.6 1

19 #02 164-10904 SPACER 0.8 PILRFYARZA -$-0.8 1

20 251-36706 CYLINDER BASE BRACKET Iy -p & ﬁﬂ BKT 1

21 B1505-804-000 HINGE SHAFT vy w3y 1

22 SM-6035052-TN  SCREW uyHr7HE b 2

23 $S-6091022-TP  SCREW L33y 2

24 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 L% b % 3.7X7X1 2

25 $S-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ALy 9/64-40 L=6.8 2

26 S$S-9090640-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 wyhrE W 9/64-40 L=6 2

27 SS-6080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 53y 1/8-44 L=8 1

28 SS-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 5%y 1/8-44 L=4 1

29 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAL53y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

30 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 5%y 9/64-40 L=6 2

31 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 e3¥ ¥ % 3.7X7X1 2

32 $S-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 b33y 9/64-40 L=13.5 2

33 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 wyH7HE Wb M3X0.5 L=6 2

34 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 ¥ N 3 b A M3 2

35 PJ-3040405-01  ELBOW UNION 4XM5 INE 22ty 4XM5 1

36 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION INE 1zky 1

37 251-38306 KNIFE CHANGING CYLINDER BKT AZ%VHIYVVA BKT 1

38 251-39601 KNIFE CHANGING LINK A IYAZFYHIIYY A 1

39 $S-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 w53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

40 $S-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v33y° 3/16-28 L=12 1

41 S$S-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 v5%Y° 15/64-28 L=30 1

42 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyHrIvL 15/64-28 1

43 251-40351 KNIFE CHANGING CYLINDER ASM. YYAZXIHTIIVE (F3) 1

44 ELBOW UNION i azty 2

PJ-3040405-04

NOTE (3£3)

#01....GAUGE PART
#02....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 30 -

— U
EIRES



5.BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS
FHROPAEE

- 31—



REF_NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ~_ __ _____] DESCRIPTION ________._. [ A 2. S Qty .
1 251-37308 BOBBIN THREAD NIPPER BAR(A) YRLMYHIF T (A) 2
2 G5701-119-000-A UNDER KNIFE MOUNTING BASE SRAANII T A A 1
3 $S-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 uyAITHE Wb 15/64-28 2
4 164-13510 UNDER KNIFE FITTING BASE B JAAANYITA 4 B 1
5 251-37506 CYLINDER JOINT JAAZYI VA I a{vh 1
6 B3034-450-000 LINK PIN yyEIY Yyie 1
7 B3035-450-000  SNAP RING YyEsY Yyiet v bAY 2
8 251-37407 KNIFE SUPPORTING PLATE JRAATY" 14 1
9 SD-0640602-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.0 2 viy* D=6.35 H=6 1

10 G5708-119-000  JOINT CONNECTING PLATE I a{vhhvrvLA 1

11 164-13403 KNIFE PRESSER BASE JRAZEYTA 4 2

12 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 ¢4 b % 4.5X8X0.5 4

13 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 heIFY 11/64-40 L=7 2

14 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 & viy D=4.5 H=4 3

15 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

16 251-37605 KNIFE LINK ARM,RIGHT SEAZY 05 (3%) 1

17 251-37704 KNIFE LINK ARM,LEFT YRAZY 297 (W) 1

18 $S-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A3y 15/64-28 L=9 2

19 WP-0621026-SP  WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 e3¥ b % 6.2X9.5X1 2

20 PA-1001527-A0  AIR CYLINDER IFIIVE 1

21 G5680-116-000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW 2oh - 1

22 PJ-0320525-01  HOSE NIPPLE F-2297° 0 2

23 BT-0400251-EF  VINYL TUBE f1-7 0.66

24 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW YAYE-2 ¥ 0.66

25 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEYN VN b

26 EA-9502B05-00  CABLE CLIP 57 W7 1

27 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 e3¥ 2 % 6.5X11X1 3

28 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 htFFy 11/64-40 L=T 1

29 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW YAYE-2 ¥ 0.66

- 32—



I w&g

N

6. HOOK & HOCK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
2 - THBIR

- 33—



REF,NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO, ____ _____1] DESCRIPTION _________. | S B aty _
1 251-38504 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT N2 V] 1
2 B1802-512-0AB  BUSHING ASM., FRONT YAy y YIAAL 73 1
3 B1816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE SRYT Y XY MR 2
4 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAZY 1/4-40 L=8 4
5 101-12357 BUSHING ASM. INTERMEDIATE AT PFHARN 73 1
6 B1813-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING M Sy DY 1
7 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 L33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
8 B1804-512-000 THRUST COLLAR Ry AFANYS 1
9 S$S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PA2Y* 15/64-28 L=T 2

10 $S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA2Y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

11 #01 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A T 7 X MR A 1

12 $S-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 6

13 $S-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 PAZY* 15/64-28 L=20 1

14 S$S-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L%y 9/64-40 L=7.5 2

15 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L% b % 3.7X8X1 2

16 164-20705 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER Fhh YTV 2

17 R1822-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN b e TYHYE ¥ 2

18 B1822-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK h Y FYHIF 2

19 NS-6110430-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhrHyh 11/64-40 2

20 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER Iy 2R ARA U 2

21 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER BIY IR AR T4 2

22 164-21513 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE,LEFT BT IR A4 (e Y) 1

23 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 L3532y 11/64-40 L=16 2

24 $S-6153012-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 uyHs7HE A 15/64-28 2

25 G1861-119-000  GASKET BT IR A N IRV 2

26 G1860-119-AA0 HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., LEFT bAoAz AL A 1

27 $S-6091210-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 L3y 9/64-40 L=12 20

28 226-13400 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING AT IIRARN 2

29 SM-6082002-SP  SCREW M8 L=20 uyhr7 e A M8 L=20 2

30 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 5% H % 8.5X18X1.6 2

31 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 53y 11/64-40 L= 5 1

32 251-38405 HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING IOV IHIARN 2

33 B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FhE ITVHIVY 2

34 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD R T I3V Y 2

35 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.02

36 164-21760 HORIZONTAL ROTATING HOOK ASM. MY ¥ (73) 2

37 164-22065 BOBBIN CASE FUVr-z (2)

38 G1831-116-00B  TENSION SPRING FI-IN % (2)

39 105-47800 SCREW JRAMFIAYIN F DAY (2)

40 105-47909 SCREW YaLhFAY Y IIFIAVEY }Y° (2)

41 164-28153 BOBBIN ASNM. Frv(23) 2

42 SM-6040802-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhs7He b M4X0.7 L=8 2

43 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L5¥% 4 % 4.5X8X0.5 2

44 164-21109 NIPPER SPRING, RIGHT AMIHIAIN F I¥ 1

45 SM-6040802-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhr7+E b M4X0.7 L=8 2

46 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 3% ¥ % 4.5X8X0.5 2

47 164-22206 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT AMIBIAYA 2(L) 1

48 164-22404 OIL COVER,LEFT 77" 5hn - (L) 1

49 G1860-119-BA0  HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., RIGHT XY PR 478 3% )3 1

50 G1860-119-BA0  HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., RIGHT INY IR AT X 3 1

51 SS-9660720-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 uyh7E W 1/4-40 L=7 1

52 164-28401 HOOK OIL GAUGE WA - 2

53 #01 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A WYY IUPARN ATAMA A 2

54 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.01

NOTE (#£&) #01....SELECTIVE PART SRR &

- 34 -



7. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
B XA B

— 35—



REF_NO_ _ NOTE _  PARTNO. _________| DESCRIPTION _________. b AL aty
1 251-38009 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT YIAZIN U3 ) 1
2 103-13906 BUSHING YIRIYIT 7 AN 2
3 251-37803 KNIFE DRIVING ARM YIRZI 997 1
4 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 mIRITHE Wh 1
5 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nyH73h 9/32-28 1
6 251-37902 KNIFE DRIVING ROD YIRAZI vy b 1
7 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT A9 I
8 SD-1021251-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10.20 H=12.5 4 vx¥y D=10.2 H=12.5 1
9 D1450-055-BA0  TOP FEED CAM ASM. YIRIVHA I3 1

10 SS-8660340-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 ARy 1/4-40 L=2.5 (2)

11 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAINER JIhh A¥I 1

12 SS-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW PARY 1

13 164-18204 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A, RIGHT YIAZ PIVFAE A A ¥ 1

14 164-17412 UPPER KNIFE LINK A YIAZY/7 A 1

15 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MARY" 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

16 SD-0791331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.3 2 v3¥ D=7.94 H=13.3 I

17 $S-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 b9Z%Y 11/64-40 L=7 1

18 164-17719 UPPER KNIFE LINK B YIAZYVZ B 1

19 164-15911 HINGE SCREW A YIAZIVY & V33T A 1

20 164-17800 UPPER KNIFE LINK D YIAZIYS D 1

21 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 Yht7%>" 15/64-28 L=11 1

22 164-17313 UPPER KNIFE LINK C YIAZYY) C 1

23 164-15218 LINK PIN YIAZYVIR Y 1

24 B1467-563-000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE YIEIVE U AN 1

25 WP-0480856-SP ~ WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1

26 SS-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 pZ%2¥" 11/64-40 L=8 1

27 164-16000 KNIFE BAR AZE Y 1

28 164-15515 KNIFE BAR CLAMP AZF A % 1

29 SS-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 k7%¥" 9/64-40 L=9 1

30 164-15002 KNIFE CHANGING SHAFT ¥hy ) 1

31 164-15101 BUSHING XVHIT TR 2

32 SS-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 pZ3¥" 11/64-40 L=8 2

33 164-15804 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE D YUAZNIYFR A4 D I

34 164-18600 UPPER KNIFE D YYAZD 1

35 164-15705 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE C YIAZNIISR {1 C 1

36 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Yhk7%Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

37 SS-6080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 k727" 1/8-44 L=8 1

38 S$S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA%Y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

39 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 Z7Zh97 D=11.11 W=10 1

40 SS-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 MARY" 1/4-40 L=4.2 2

41 251-372098 KNIFE COVER FITTING PLATE AZAN -pIII14 1

42 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LI A % Ih AV M3 2

43 SM-6030602-SP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 IYH77+E W M3X0.5 L=6 2

44 251-40708 KNIFE COVER AZHN - 1

45 164-18303 UPPER KNIFE INSTALLATION BASE YIAZ MIOFR A IX 1

46 SM-4030401-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 At 133" M3X0.5 L=4 2

47 CQ-~3030000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.06

- 36 -



8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
K BaER

- 37 -



- 38—

REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. _ _______ ] DESCRIPTION _________. Cov Al AL ary _
-1 164-25902 OIL TANK 19147 1
2 164-27007 OIL GAUGE rV -3 1
3 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW JVAVE-Z % 0.21
4 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.4
5 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW LAVE-Z % 0.15
6 BT-0400251-EC ~ TUBE HOSE, YELLOW IVAVE-Z ¥ 0.07
7 164-26009 OIL TANK GASKET ¥ayakvon yxy 1
8 251-40104 OIL TANK COVER Xa918v974 1
g CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.15
10 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 1
11 $58-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIL72Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
12 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.2
13 D2611-555-B00~A CABLE HOLDER b-7 N YA 1
14 $5-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £7%y" 9/64-40 L=6 4
15 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG bALY 1
16 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAYTIPIS 2
17 EA-9500B0I-00  CABLE BAND VEAVLNVIN 1
18 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP VENAS V3V 1
19 $5-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YhL3%3" 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
20 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 FIyon v 150 2
21 251-39452 OIL RETURN FELT ASM. BvY297TAh (93) 1
22 HX-0015000-0G  CABLE CLIP -7V VT 1
Z3 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP 57" WYy 1
24 $8-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 Yhe7%y 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
25 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING VIR F 1
26 PJ-0253000-01 PLUG 790 1
27 251-39155 OIL RETURN TUBE ASHM. V29N A7 (J3) 1
28 164-26850 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. AN vI3 1



9. BOBBIN THREAD REMAINING AMOUNT DETECTING DEVICE
TREERMKE

- 39 -



REFNO__ NOTE_ _ BARTNO. . __] DESCRIPTION ... ST S aty
1 251-39908 DETECTING FIBER,RIGHT JRANIVFTTAN - I 1
2 251-40005 DETECTING FIBER, LEFT YAMVFTTAD - LX) 1
3 251-40252 DETECTING AMPLIFER ASHM. SBLWIVETVT I3 1
4 164-28302 FIBER BKT 7740 -BKT 2
5 PJ-0320390-01 CONNECTOR gVAYN -7 9% F 2
6 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYAIFIR 7 1
7 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK IVAvE-Z 70 0.28
8 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK IVAVE-Z 70 0.51
g BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAvE-Z 7n 0.3

10 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 Fa" 233" vAZ M3X0.5 L=6 4

11 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 uyhs7iE hh M3X0.5 L=6 4

12 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 e o 3 3.2X7X0.5 4

13 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 ¥ h A% FAT 337 M3 L=6 4

14 PV-1505090-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 5% -b7 VI ¥PhIAty 1

15 252-55050 AIR CABLE ASM. b vev¥-ay-737ay)3ry-7 1

16 PJ-3010605-03  HALF UNION nN-7 12V 1

17 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XMb n-72z%y 4XM5 1

18 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yLavE-2 Jn 2.5

19 BT-0600400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE IVAVE-Z TR 1.5

- 40 -



10. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT
RV D HRA— - RBEE

1 164-27908 BELT COVER PLATE A MR -74 1
2 S8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TheFFY 11/64-40 L=7 l
3 S8-7110610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 vAv5Fyt 11/64-40 L= 5 5
4 101-61503 BELT COVER A AR AN - 1
5 WP-0621016-8D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 LI R 6.2X13X1 1
6 SS-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 TAE32y 15/64-28 L=7 i
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD A AMEN - Y¥a- 1
8 SM-4050801-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FA" 22y M5X0.8 L=8 2
g WP-0531001-SC  WASHER (&4 20 S5 13 W [ 2
10 228-37553 BOBBIN DEVICE APIFMIFEIT (A ) 1
11 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION WUT FISE ST (2)
12 B3129-012-B00  THREAD TENSION SPRING {}¥3-y M 3 B (2)
13 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK IhF3-345 (4)
14 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThEF2Y 11/64-40 1=7.8 (4)
15 226-21056 TENSION BAR BASE AR bFATTF W A (P93 0y (2)
16 110-77500 BOBBIN BASE FISTI K] 13
17 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE LM 9T AT (1)
18 $S-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA 2y 11/64-40 1=5 (1)
19 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKT BIM - 24 (1)
20 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.§ 4 v}y D=4.9 H=2.6 (1
21 228-37504 BOBBIN PRESSER vtz (1)
22 $S-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 YAL73y 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1
23 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L3 3 4.8X8.4%X0.8 (1)

- 41 -



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILIHEBR

1 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {PAFYHF 73 1
2 111-85352 - THREAD GUIDE ASM. TMF{L TV 52 (2)
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TMFYF vk (4)
4 NM-6050001-SE NUT N5 m¥iy?Ih M5 (4)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP T FF -7 (1)
] 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {MFE Yy 91 (1
7 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MFE -9 7 (1)
8 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 A 23 M5 L=14 (2)
9 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 o¥hy3yh M5 (2)
10 £3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. {h47 (b7 §5 73 (n
i1 . B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1MF {h7vH 3% (n
12 §5-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AL3RY 11/64-40L=5 (n
13 £3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM iba7 {b7vH o7 (n
14 E3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER TMTVHIBF BRA - (n
15 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 v333y* M5X0.8 30 (1)
16 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyAr ek M5 (1)
17 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {pATE o 38 (n
18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER Ibv% 7V A (4)
19 B3320-704-L00-4  SPOOL PIN ISEVLr (4)
20 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION SISETZEN (4)
21 ITT-850086 SPOOL REST ARK {MIFH7 (2}
22 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 uyhsye M5 (4)
23 B3317-704-000 NUT {MIFF - FAFFH (n
24 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 [ &5 o i (2}
25 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I1-p AFIT b (3)
26 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Fa 13y M5 L=14 4
27 B3317-704-000 NUT {MIFF - FAFFR 1

— 42 _



12. OPRATION BOX COMPONENTS

By o 2Bk

— 43 -



REF,NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. __ _______/. DESCRIPTION _________. | S S SRR i > A
1 G1004-195-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE A VN FNAHA 1
2 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 nyhr+yh M3X0.5 1372 6
3 G1012-192-000 FITTING PLATE YOInT 3N ML 1
4 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA* 23y A M3 L=8 4
5 G1013-192-000  REAR PLATE y¥ne Z 9914 1
6 G1014-192-000 SWITCH COVER AyFhn - 1
7 G6010-003-000  KNOB SCREW F AV AIF TE R 2
8 G1015-192-000 CLAMP VAN 1
9 G1016-192-000  CLAMP BOTTOM PLATE b Yafk 2

10 SH-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 nYHI7HE Wb M6 L=20 2

11 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER ESF 7 x 35 %V M6 2

12 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NaE 3 M6 2

13 G8602-195-0A0 PANEL BASE A ASM. N 3EN VAYR 1

14 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 0 xY% FAT 37 M3 L=6 4

15 G8525-192-0A0  LCD BASE ASM, LCD ¥n° 73 1

16 G1018-192-006  PLATE TIINAA 1

17 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ o RU% FaT 23y M3 L=6 4

18 CM-3001000-01  LABEL $HYF YIIELarY-1(31.5) 1

19 G8533-192-0A0  CABLE ASM. N IIIAN -7 A3 1

20 G8522-195-0A0  PANEL CABLE ASM. N3V -7 0 PR 1

21 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 FAtY D=8X4.5 2

22 HX-0022100-0E  BUSH 7 9¥a 1

23 M1001-060-000 PLUG A7 YY1 1

_ 44 -



13. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS
FERy 7 A B

-~ 45 .



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________. [4SR 2 S AU 2 A
1 G1001-192-000 CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY 7 UYOE 97 ATV -hEv AL 1
2 G1002-192-000  CONTROL BOX PANEL FYYOE yIAN R 1
3 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 M7AI%Y" M4X0.7 L=6 7
4 G1003-192-000  CONTROL BOX COVER F VYR yIA74 1
5 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 AT 23" bAZ M4X0.7 L=10 6
6 G8601-196-0A0 CPU BASE ASM. CPUXN Y 73 1
7 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 Fa° I3y thZ M3 L=8 4
8 HX-0007900-00  SPACER AN ¥ 4
9 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 A3}y tAZ M3 L=8 4

10 #01 G8510-196-0A0 POWER TRANSFORMER ASM. F U YNIVR I3 1

11 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAa a3y thZ M5X0.8 L=10 4

12 HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P ayya 1 8P 1

13 HK-0266500-20 TERMINAL BASE 2P ¥ VIR 4 2P 1

14 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRV LAZ M4 L=12 4

15 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 uyhrFyh M4 4

16 HF-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER 1-% B - 1

17 HF-0051110-0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER ta-% BAR ~hn - 1

18 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 AT}y tAZ M3X0.5 L=14 1

19 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 nyhr+yh M3X0.5 132 1

20 £E9629-252-000 FUSE 5A v2-2" 5A 1

21 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ X% PN IRV M4 L=8 3

22 E9567-319-0060  EARTH MARK 7-7 9-7 3

23 HX-0041000-00  BUSH 7" 9Ya 1

24 HX-0022200-0A  CABLE CLAMP YRy 157 2

25 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7"y 2

26 HX-0022100-0B  GROMMET 7 Ay b 1

27 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE -} PAMA 1

28 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 AT 33y thZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

29 G8512-192-0A0 POWER SWITCH CABLE ASM. FURVRAIFF-T N D3 1

30 G8511-195-0A0 5V RELAY CABLE ASM, V#1941 -7" N I3 1

31 CM-3001000-01  LABEL ¥rvF viyh{4asy-n(31.5) 1

32 G1001-195-000  FAN HOLE COVER PLATE TyVTHAN -14 1

33 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b 39% Fn 2%y M4 L=8 2

34 M8602-511-0F0  PMDC BASE ASM, PMDC¥N v 73 1

35 HL-0159300-04 IC IC 1

36 #01 G8510-196-0AA  POWER TRANSFORMER A ASM. F Y VIV AJ3 1

NOTE (7£3)

#01....SELECTIVE PART

- 46 —

HAR fh



14.8A-84:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION)
HA—VELEE (X7 a)

GSAB40000ACA

1 252-97708 CYLINDER BRACKET (A} ¥¥v4 ~BKT(A) 1
2 SH-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 T2 AITHE 2
3 WS-05610002-KN  SPRING WASHER r3E A 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
4 PHE-0400082-C0 PIN afanesy 1
5 PH-0600123-C0  PIN A{I%E" ¥ YN8 L=12 1
6 SH-8031002-TP  SCREW hAZY" M3X0.5 L=10 2
7 252-97805 CYLINDER BRACKET (B) YpvE -BKT(B) 1
8 2562-97904 PRESSER PLATE (4 1
g 253-19708 HINGE Faviy 1
10 252-98001 CYLINDER EDGE IIVE -Iyy 1
11 252-98902 ROD PIPE Dyh n 17 1
12 TA-08005G4-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.,5 hAtY D=8K4.5 1
13 253-21001 CYLINDER =PI - 1
14 PJ-0420500-02 ELBOW 1N RTINS 1
15 169-35504 ELEMENT NIPPLE F-Azy7° MCJ-5H-4 2
16 PX-5000480-A0  SWITCH FITTING METAL Ay FhIPIEF T 1
17 PV-1602060-00  5~PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE 5% -bF ¥ FUhaaty 1
18 253-58458 CABLE ASM. & =P/ ¥ayyary-7 hr3 1
19 253-22850 CABLE ASM, B -FIN INLEEE-T b 43 1
20 253-22959 SENSOR CABLE ASM. NAYE -GTEF-T R 73 1

- A7 _



15.5A-85N:PAVING PLATE UNIT (OPTION)

BihEE (F7v 3

GSAB5000DA0B(G=

GSAB5000EAOB(G=
GSAB5000FAOB(G=1

20

g
8
1

)

4
8

1

¥

2)
16
20

)
)

1 HM-6040001-5C KUT M4 YAz Md 2

2 253-06002 PLATE BASE FITTING BRACKET (2) ¥y{3% {PI9IBET(2) 1

3 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0,.8 L=10 phr73% Ab M5X0,8 L=10 2

4 HS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER pAR R 305, 189.2X1.9 2

5 WP-0531001-5C WASHER EFE I % 3 g M5 2

[ Fo1 T&7-U3506 PAVING FLAIE BAXE A bEEEEEN 1

7 102 167-03605 PAVING PLATE BASE B I548 A 1

8 #03 167-03704 PLATE BASE FALE A 1

9 SH-6051562-TP SCREW M5 L=15 ayhsriE Ab 2
10 HS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A3 5.1%9.2X1.3 2
11 189-Tmor FAVING PLATE b 2
12 58-5090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FoFy B/64-40 L=6 4
13 W3-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4,4X7.4X1 ARFON F 4.4X7,4X1 4
14 #01 253-37213 SEWING TABLE (6) Foufr-7 M6)7R{A3Y 1
15 185-85109 TAPE F TRV T 1
16 fiiiE) T53-053 14 FAVIRG PLAGE, GUIDE SR AN Z
17 85-5090210-5F SCRER 9/64-40 L=2 M3y 9/64-40 L=2 B
18 #03  253-37212 SERING TABLE (6) 077" M6) 51439 1
9 103 253- 36306 PLATE GUIDE BaZEFIELY 2
20 166-T6008 WORKPLECE CLAMP 33 Air 1
a1 SR-TOLTU0 T80 SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=10 ¥50%7 WEAG. T L=10 <
22 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 EFF N % 4,3X9X0.8 2
23 #5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER R 2
24 263- 28501 BAG CYLINDER BET(2) 7y03/39y ¥ -BET(2) 1
25 261-50508 SCREW UrArTHeA3sIy MeX 10 2
26 PA-T500502-430 PIN CYLINDER [AG3EN T
27 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION ELT 5 1
28 PJ-3050400-01 TEE UNION -1 1
29 169-14103 HAIR CLOTH PRESSER Iy AL 1
a0 169-14202 CYLNDER INSTALLING PLATE Iy A3aylvy -BKT L
1 PA-TEOT5G7-A0 TYLIRUER I7-30/% i
32 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW URION A 2k 1
13 SH-6043552-TN SCREW M4 L=356 BerTIYRE Ab 2
34 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER AN H4 2
a5 #02 253-75007 SEWING TABLE FOELF-7° HPR(FID) 1
I8 702 763-"TT508 PAVING PLATE GUTDE TR AR T

ROTE (#F82)

go1,...FOR 8,10, 12MK
#02,...FOR 14, 16MK
#03,...FOR 18, 20MM
#04....FOR 8,10,12, 14, 1GHK

8,10, 12H%

14, LGHMEE

18, 20HM 5
5,10,12, 14, 1GMHF



16.5A-86N:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING UNIT (1) (OPTION)
SHbEBHERAEEE (1) (FFval)

GSABBOOODAO(G=8~16)
GSAB86000EAO0(G=18,20)

T 63
~ 262

— 49 -



REF,NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ _______1 DESCRIPTION _________. [ S S SR Qty _
1 253-07109 BASE A -2 1
2 177-99305 SCREW ¥5799% bAFY 1
3 167-17209 SCREW M IAMARY C 2
4 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 A3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
5 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 nyhr3yh M5X0.8 132 2
6 753-09006 ROLLER o-- 1
7 SM-8030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 AR 2
8 253-09105 GUIDE C 4 (C) 1
9 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uyhs7 ke b M4X0.7 L=6 2

10 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3P H 3 M4 2

11 253-07208 STAD AN 1

12 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oyh773% Ah M5X0.8 L=10 1

13 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 b 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 I

14 WP-0531001-SC WASHER (220 IS 30 (] 1

15 253-07455 GUIDE ASM. (B) 2 4b (B)r3 1

16 253-07406 GUIDE (B) I (B) [@Y)

17 253-07307 HING Favyh 4 (1

18 253-07505 FITTING PLATE MYI14 (1)

19 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 ny4773% Ab M3X0.5 L=8 2

20 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 N3P h 3 3.1X5.9X0.7 2

71 753-07604 COVER N - T

22 SM-0030450-SN SCREW M3 L=4 MA23Y° M3X0.5 L=4 2

23 253-09808 FITTING PLATE n-AyvhIYr44 1

24 HX-0033900-0A SPACER L=25 EN YN -y 2

25 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyhITIE b 2

26 WS- 0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N33 R4 4

27 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 nyh73yh M4 2

28 166-05404 SIDE PLATE YNy 2

29 253-09600 RETURN SPRING IR 1

30 GTR-02014000 WING SCREW Faviy 2

31 253-77003 ROLL SHAFT -4y 1

32 SM-6081552-TP SCREW M8 L=15 nyAIiFE b 1

33 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 N3P A G M8 1

34 253-09402 SHAFT N - 2

35 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3P h 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

36 NM-6050001-SC NUT 5 oyE77yh M5X0.8 152 2

37 253-09204 PADDING vy RN Y 1

38 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 ZF5ANGF D=8 W=8 1

39 253-08909 PADDING PRESSER vy AL 1

40 251-50103 BOLT myhITHIE IR A 2

a1 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER SR 2

42 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 nyhrIyh M4 2

43 253-08800 BRACKET J%* ABKT 1

44 251-49808 BOLT nyhrTFIEREIE b 2

45 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 N3P 3 3.1X5.9X0.7 2

16 NM-6030001-5C NUT M3 TyA77yh M3X0.5 153 2

47 253-08701 PIN CYLINDER BRACKET ¢’ YyIvA* -BKT 1

48 251-50509 SCREW Oy477 3954523y M5X10 2

49 PA-1000506-A0 CYLINDER yyva 1

50 PJ-0320390-01 CONNECTOR YLAYN -7 IX 7 1

51 PJ-3050400-01 TEE UNION F-x 1

52 PV-1505320-A0 5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 5% -bF ¥ ¥YHIATY 1

53 PJ-3050600-01 TEE UNION F-R2=4Y 1

54 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XM5 MK 2z%Y  6XM5 1

55 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IhE azky 2

56 253-59852 CABLE ASM. A S EEVE SV A W E 1

57 253-24856 MOTOR ASM. Yy Y b bxavkavE-4- 43 1

58 G8603-195-0B0 BASE A ASM. Yy Y b URIVRIVEN Y AV 1

59 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak —p* avhE-F 1

60 253-75106 GUIDE COLLAR AN B7- 2

61 253-77102 SET COLLAR Y7 2

62 166-76009 WORKPIECE CLAMP ¥y A4z 1

63 SM-1041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $533y° M4X0.7 L=10 2

64 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4 .3X9X0.8 t7% b % 4.3X9X0.8 2

65 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3PF M4 2

66 253-28501 BAG CYLINDER BKT(2) 7703739V A ~BKT(2) 1

67 251-50509 SCREW oyh7719%¥523y° M5X10 2

68 PA-1500502-A0 PIN CYLINDER (A2 1

69 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IAE 224y 1

70 PJ-3050400-01 TEE UNION #-2° 1

- 50 -



17.8SA—86N:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING UNIT (2) (OPTION)
SHOBERRE (2) (AT¥aY)

— hl -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ __ ______] DESCRIPTION _________._ vy Ao A L., Qty _
1 253-08305 STRIP NIt v) 1
2 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oyHs7FE A M4X0.7 L=10 2
3 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEER R M4 2
4 253-07901 FITTING STRIP BRACKET (L) MINIYFBKT(L) 1
5 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhryrE b 2
6 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NERF % M4 2
7 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 39 % 4.3X9X0.8 2
8 253-08008 FITTING STRIP BRACKET (R) MEMYHFBKT(R) 1
9 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayhr7FE b 2

10 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR H R M4 2

11 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 e I % 4.3X9X0.8 2

12 253-07703 GUIDE A #4h (A) 1

13 251-49808 BOLT Oyh77 HI%45% b 2

14 253-16902 GUIDE D Ak (D) 1

15 253-08404 STRIP MM I Y) 1

16 253-21209 BOLL PLUNGER -7y v 1

i7 253-07802 RETURN GUIDE AN A AN 1

18 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyAryFE bh 1
19 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 e 1 % 4.3X9X0.8 1

20 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEYP I F M4 1

21 253-08206 PIVOT PIN JFve v 1

22 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8,5X12.5X0.3 F3Ib 4% 1 % 8.5X12.5X0.3 1

23 CS-0800816-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8§ Z5Ah 95 D=8 W=8 1

24 253-08107 PIN Foane v 1

25 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N b % M6 1

26 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 myh7Yh M6 132 1

27 253-09907 CYLINDER BRACKET yyv4* -BKT 1

28 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 mYHI7FE hh 2

29 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEEh 3 M4 2

30 PA-2001504-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7y 1

31 PC-0151160-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A —N av-J 1

32 PA-9000620-00  JOINT 1y #9703 afvh 1

33 PA-9000410-00 CYLINDER BRACKET EVANIUL A b A 1

34 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nyhs7FE Wb M4X0.7 L=10 4

35 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NMEF TR M4 4

36 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8§ 3% F % 4.3X9X0.8 4

_ 52 -



18.SA-88:STAND FOR STANDING WORK (OPTION)
JVEEALZ VR (ATFVay)
GSAS80000A0

1 253-16605 WORKING STAND AFFE" ay Ry 1
2 SM-6102002-TP  SCREW M10 1.=20 ughs7FE kb M10 L=20 4
3 WS5-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 AEE O 2 MO 4
4 WP-1052001~SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 b7 B F I kT M10 8
5 NM-6100001-SC  NUT M10X1.5 mIA7FIe M10 132 4

- 53—



19.SA -89:SMALL WELTING UNIT (OPTION)
INERREE (AT aY)

GSABOOCGO0ADA
—1
=) 2 |
3 Zik
REF. N0 NOTE _ PARTNO. ... DESCRIPTION . __. (SR S A ay
1 PV-1502060-00  5-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE 55 b7 v¥ ¥hhIAtY 1
2 253-58557 CABLE ) T-F-AZ4 b U y3aYask-7 1

- B4 —



20.3A—90N:SUCTION UNIT (OPTION)
WEIEE (A7 3V)
GSAS0000GA0(G=8~12)

GSA90000HAO(G=14,186)
GSA900001AD(G=18,20)

— Bh -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ PARTNO. ... DESCRIPTION _________. | S ay
1 253-29707 SUCTION BOX X2y v yIx 1
2 177-99305 SCREW 77997 AT 6
3 253-29806 PACKING (A) ny¥y (A) 1
4 253-29905 PACKING (B) N yxv(B) 1
5 #01 253-37411 SEWING TABLE (6) FOR VACUUM FeL7-7" A(6)n Fa2-43Y 1
6 #01  253-37510 TABLE (6) FOR VACUUM I 7-7"R(6)n $2-33Y 1
7 #01  253-37619 SEWING TABLE (6) FOR VACUUM Fe47-7" A(6)n° ¥2-439 1
8 253-30408 DUCT FITTING BASE & IMRIYTAT - 1
9 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 oyhriTE kb 2

10 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 N b3 M6 2

11 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 ayhs3yh Mo 132 2

12 185-80605 WIRE NETTING BOX BITIF 9IA 1

13 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 oyhs77% A M6 L=12 4

14 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 NRE B2 M6 4

15 253-20003 DUCT HOSE P MVAN S 1

16 185-88608 DUCT HOSE b2 B 1

17 185-88806 HOSE BAND AN Y 4

18 185-80902 WIRE NETTING SUPPORT VI REY S 2

19 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 YAy HE Ab 4

20 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NRY AR M4 4

21 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 L3 AT % 2h A M4 4

22 185-80803 WIRE NETTING A7 1

23 185-80704 COVER 74 1

24 185-88905 PUNCH HINGE IV FUy ay 2

25 SM-1030801-SC SCREW M3 L=8 ¥$7a%y° M3X0.5 L= 8

26 WS-03100G2-KN SPRING WASHER M3 MEP A3 3.1X6.9X0.7 8

27 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 bI% b % b Ay M3 8

28 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 ayh71yh M3X0.5 132 8

29 185-81009 CYLINDER BRACKET yyv& -BKT 1

30 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 Yyh77 7% A M5X0.8 L=12 8

31 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N33 A% 5.1X9.2X1.3 8

32 169-60205 ROD END oy Ivh 1

33 185-81108 LEVER I8 ILN - 1

34 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 YAy HE Ab 1

35 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 Y7775 &b M5X0.8 L=16 1

36 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER AxP A% 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

37 185-81306 COLLAR h7- 1

38 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3 L=5 PA%Y" M3X0.5 L=b 2

39 185-63908 SHEET AR VI I-b 1

40 253-30002 JOINT 7" a{vh 1

41 185-81900 ADJUSTABLE RING EVRTDMA 1

42 G5001-236-000 DAMPER 60 & vn - 2

43 G5002-236-000 DAMPER SHAFT 25 -b YN -3 7b 1

44 G5003-236-000 SUPORT PLATE #ay7° b-b 2

45 G5004-236-000 DAMPER VALVE ryn Aty 2

46 PA-1604002-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YV 1

47 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION INE 22ty 2

48 PV-1502060-00 5-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE 58 b7 VY ¥0hIN Y 1

49 253-58458 CABLE ASM. LIRS PINVIVA VLR VL EVAS VA 1

50 #01 169-14103 HAIR CLOTH PRESSER Iy L 1

51 #01  166-76009 WORKP IECE CLAMP ¥ ¥ 1

52 #01  SM-1041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $51%3° M4X0.7 L=10 2

53 #01  WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 k59" h" % 4.3X9X0.8 2

54 #01  WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NREP 3 M4 2

55 #01 = 253-28501 BAG CYLINDER BKT(2) 7703304 -BKT(2) 1

56 #01  251-50509 SCREW oyhr7 19345345 M5X10 2

57 #01  PA-1500502-A0 PIN CYLINDER (A0 N 1

58 #01  PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION INE 22ty 1

59 #01  PJ-3050400-01 TEE UNION -7 1

NOTE (#&) #01....SELECTIVE PART FEIRE R

— 56 —



21.SA-91:SUCTION MOTOR UNIT (OPTION)
BEE-—4EKE (XT7TaV)

GSAS1000CACQ




REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ PARTNO. ___ _____.] DESCRIPTION _________. | S aty .
1 253-30507 BASE A= 1
2 185-88509 RUBBER T A7Y(K¥ &) 4
3 SM-6040602-TP ~ SCREW M4 L=6 IYA77}E" Wb M4X0.7 L=6 4
4 185-88400 BLOWER yvy7 0y- 1
5 SM-9122503-SB_ SCREW M12 L=25 myh7E Wb M12 L=25 4
6 WS-1220002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEP X 4
7 185-64005 POWER PUPPLY BRACKET 7' vy VBKT 1
8 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 myH77HE Wb 2
9 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N FFr % M6 2

10 253-30606 COVER B - 1

11 SM-0040801-SC ~ SCREW F5237" M4 L=8 4

12 250-40957 POWER SOURCE CABLE ASM. ARZ AT VA VR 1

13 250-41054 CABLE ASH. NYRE-T" W3 1

14 250-41153 CABLE ASM. 7' 07 -%-2-7-7° W3 1

15 250-41401 TRANSFORMER MIVATA-T- 1

16 250-41500 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH AV AV hIM% 1

- 58 -



22.8A~-93:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION)
F—VEFLVEE (AT a)

GSAB30000A0A

REF. NG _ NOTE___ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTEION  _______ Loy AL aty
1 PJ-0420500-02  ELBOW 2zp ~FRINE 2
2 SM-6063502-TFP  SCREW M6 L=35 @IHITHE Wb 1
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12_ 2X1.5 LS A b L] 1
4 SM-3041551-SP  SCREW M4X(} .7 L=15 Thaxy MaX0.7 L=15 1
5 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 WIHI+I M4 1
6 167-00403 CYLINDER BASE W VA4 1
7 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 b3 H % b6.3X10X1 2
8 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR R 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
9 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 RFH77FE Lb 2

10 167-00502 CYLINDER BKT I0v4  BKT 1

11 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5, 3X10X1 b7# & % 5.3X10X1 1

12 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER MIE R M4 2

13 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0 .7 L=12 by a1 2

14 167-00601 CYLINDER SHAFT HOLDER PANT S AR L 1

15 167-00809 METAL AR 1

16 253-22850 CABLE ASM. K -DIN 9Ty #E-T 0 IR 1
17 253-58458 CABLE ASM. B -FIN T Faylary-7 b3 1

18 167-00700 CILNDER EDGE MANE M 1

19 P¥-1502060-00  5-PORT CUT-OGVER SOLENOID VALVE 5k -5 v XMhIay 1

20 PA-1613501-A0 - AIR CYLINDER Py 1

21 169-35504 ELEMENT NIPPLE t-Z=»7° LCJ-5H-4 2

22 PX-5000480-A0  SWITCH FITTING METAL A yFEIIT A 1

— 59—



23.8A—94:CENTER STANDARD UNIT (OPTION)
TR -HIERE (AT ay)

5 i i
! | |
| | ] |
I I i
| PR |
I 9 ‘Fﬂ f [ 17—

| Y s | f
[ 4 //’ K i! |
| | I
] o j
| A 16@ AL% |
: AN | | :: = ar :
| y | ey
| ' | ta |
LTS @9 1 22 18 4y |
l @ Il 21 /(é |
: 6 Q'@ 7 12 |:& 20 :

f

| o 1Y e |
| / [ |
- % |
REF. NO_ _NOTE__ _ PART MO, __ ____ ] DESCRIPTIOQN __ . _ _____ by Ao 4L Qty _
1 #01  GSA-94000AA0 CENTER STANDARD UNIT APW-19439 #3933 a2vavvey |
2 169-12701 LIGHT BRACKET (1) T-3-BET(1) (1)
3 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 u¥hs7 e Vb (1)
4 169-12800 ~ REGULATION SHAFT T-p-FartiIv7h (1)
5 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 IIRITHE Ak (1)
6 169-12909 LIGHT BRACKET (2) Y-7-BKT(2) [§))]
7 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 OyAr7HE Ab (1)
8 G5338-116-000 CLAMP BOLT YA Ab (1)
9 253-25655 CROSS MARIKNG LIGHT ASM. ¥y I-%yr 3{p3 (D)
10 166-72503 WOREPIECE GUIDE, LEFT ¥ a4 ey {1
I1 166-72602 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT A ¥ (D
12 HL-0159300-07 IC IC (1)
13 #02  GSA-94000BAO CENTER STANDARD UNIT APW-19043% #2098y ayapyhs |
14 167-24403 WASHER Favh ey M3 (D
i5 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 m¥H2THE Ab M5X0.8 L=16 (1)
16 G5338-116-000 CLAMP BOLT FAVFE A (0
17 253-25754 CROSS MARIKNG LIGHT ASM. PAR VS M O VAR X ] (1)
18 168-06903 BRACKET (3) Y-3-BKT(3) {(n
19 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 =25 uFRrTHE ih (1)
20 166-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (1) -7 705 (1) (1)
21 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5%X0.8 L=12 D¥hs7FE b M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
22 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NR$TH R OG5, 1XG.2X1.3 (1)

NOTE (7E22)

#01....FOR STANDARD BINDER

#02. .. .FOR WELT PATCH SUPPLY FUNCTION

— 60—

BHENSA A — 10
A5 R R AE A



24.SA-96N:FLAFP PRESSER UNIT (1) (OPTION)
7oy THERER (1) (F7TVav)

GSA96000AA0B(G=8~14)
GSAB6000BAOB(G=16~20)

- 61 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ________ ] DESCRIPTION __ _______. (SN2 N S Qty |
1 252-99405 FULCRUM BASE IFYN =2 1
2 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 uyhr7+HE Wb 2
3 169-07701 SHAFT Y5y 1
4 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 MA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 2
5 185-50806 FULCRUM BOSS YFVE X 2
6 SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 ayhr7FE b 4
7 169-08105 COLLAR Y- 4
8 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 MA%Y* M5X0.8 L=6 4
9 252-98100 PRESSER ARM,LEFT 2 AXFI7-A(L2 D) 1

10 252-98209 PRESSER ARM,RIGHT 2 AFHI7-A(3Y) 1

11 G5132-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE VR LYY 2

12 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 uyhr7+E b M4X0.7 L=10 4

13 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER PR DR M4 4

14 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LIk 3p AT M4 4

15 SM~6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 a7 HE Wb 2

16 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 IyA7Fyh M3X0.5 131 2

17 G5119-116-C00  FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,LEFT AVIIYYVA 7Y ex) 1

18 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 myhr7HE Wb 2

19 SM~6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 uyhyr7HE Wb 1

20 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 ayhs+yh M3X0.5 1¥z2 1

21 G5119-116-D00  FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,RIGHT AVIIIVVE T IFYN IF 1

22 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 ayAITHE Wb 2

23 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 aynrTHE A 1

24 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 yhr#Yh M3X0.5 132 1

25 G5129-116-C00  SPRING AVII{R b¥N R C 2

26 #01 253-32818 FOLDING PLATE ,LEFT AVata(ea y) 1

27 #02 253-33014 FOLDING PLATE ,LEFT A93312(ea Y) 1

28 #01 253-32917 FOLDING PLATE ,RIGHT AIMA(3%) 1

29 #02  253-33113 FOLDING PLATE ,RIGHT AIIFA(3Y ) 1

30 G5402-116-0A0 WELTING PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM AVaIyyVvE - 43 2

31 PX-0551010-00 ELEMENT IVAYD DIYFZYT R 2

32 PV-0151180-00 VALVE TLYH N T 2

33 SM-6044002-TP  SCREW uyar7HE Wb 4

34 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 ayhrFyh M4 4

35 PV-0100110-00 VALVE TLYH N AT 2

36 253-25267 RIGHT OUT PUT CABLE ASM. 7577 AFIIX J299arE-7 s 1

37 253-25366 LEFT OUT PUT CABLE ASM. 75Y7° AFIRA 3YayVasE-7 N 1

38 PV-1302022-00  3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 35 b VY RUhIAY 2

39 253-75502 WORKPIECE GUIDE A ,RIGHT AN AGY) 1

40 253-75403 WORKPIECE GUIDE B ,LEFT b AN B(ex M) 1

NOTE (#32) #01....FOR 8,10,12, 14MM 8,10,12, 14MMH

#02....FOR 16,18,20MM

- 62 —

16,18, 20MMAH



25.SA-96N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (2) (OPTION)
7oy THERAER (2) (XATVav)

— 63 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ____ _____1 DESCRIPTION _________. | SRR S S Qty _
1 G5109-117-000 SUPPORT ARM, LEFT AL I T-A ey 1
2 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 uyhs7HE Vb M6 L=20 1
3 G5146-119-A00 SLIDING SHAFT A A34M Y ) A 1
4 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyAhs7HE A M5X0.8 L=12 1
5 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M3¥h R 5.1X9.2X1.3 I
6 G5108-T19-000 WASHER Iy A T
7 G5124-117-A00 SLIDING METAL YSZTANEC B2 ] 1
8 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1L=30 ayyI7HE bh 1
9 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3P H % 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

10 SM-6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 oyhI7FE M M6 L=50 1

11 NH-6060001-SC NUT M6 nyh7+yh M6 152 1

12 G5122-117-000 SUPPORT ARM STOPPER ¥ 7-4 ApIne 1

13 NH-6050001-SC NUT M5 oyhs3yh M5X0.8 132 1

14 #01  168-09204 GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G=8-14 33 077y7 (k& ))G=8-14 1

15 #02  168-09402 GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G=16-20 31 0y7v7 (& 9)G=16-20 1

16 168-07117 GARMENT CLAMP FULCULUM PIN WY IFVE Y I

17 253-77300 SET COLLAR TybhhT- 1

18 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 MAZY" M4X0.7 L=4 1

19 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAL53Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

20 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5X10X0. 8 L% % 4.5X10X0.8 i

21 167-78409 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, LEFT 337 075v7 1 A(L) 1

22 G5126-117-000 SPACER AN - % 1

23 #01 G5131-116-C00 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT AVIILER ZPIN - e ) 1

24 #02 G5131-116-D00 STOPPER, LEFT AVAZLR RPN - A YA 1

25 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oYy HE hb 1

26 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MR F % M4 I

27 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 v B 3 b A M4 1

28 G5140-116-000 FLAP SCALE T3 AR 1

29 SM-5040451-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 NAYP I3 M4 L=4 2

30 G5847-116-000 KNOB SCREW VAES VA 2

31 G5123-117-000 FLAP STOPPER A 7797 ARIN A I

32 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FA* 23y M3X0.5 L=4 1

33 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 €59 bt % b A3 b M3 1

34 G5150-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT TV AYIT-4 LAY 1

35 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3 L=5 bAZY" H3X0.5 L=5 2

36 G5151-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 7797 T 7V 1

37 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyyI7HE Mb 2

38 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 eI h 3 ah Avh M4 2

39 WS- 0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 h R MA 2

40 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 ES¥ b} b A3 M4 1

4] NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 YAy M4 2

42 G5410-116-AA0 CYLINDER 777 HIYIVE 43 1

43 G5147-116-C00 CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT T3V AT YIVE T SH9b 1

44 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyAs7+HE A M5X0.8 L=12 2

45 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NEE A} 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

46 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 oyA%7 % Wb H3X0.5 L=10 I

47 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 nyhsFyh M3X0.5 132 1

48 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 oyAs7+HE A M4X0.7 L=25 1

49 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 ayhsIve M4 1

50 G5148-116-C00 PIN I AT Y 1

51 167-01005 SPRING 7797 Eh YIINT R 1

52 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At -b avpn-3 1

53 G5154-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER, LEFT 7797 AT e ) 1

54 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyHA27HE A H4X0.7 L=10 2

55 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NERYh R M4 2

56 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 S F 7 ap Avh M4 p)

57 #03  252-98753 FLAP BASE ASM., LEFT YV MARNEV I Z B BYE 1

58 #03  253-32156 FLAP BASE ASM., LEFT VY ANV Z BV 1

59 #01  252-98704 FLAP BASE PLATE,LEFT 7797 N =Z(e& D) (1)

60 #02  253-32107 FLAP BASE PLATE,LEFT 75977 N -Z(eR Y) (n

61 252-99108 SCALE SEAL Ar-AY-R (N

62 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 $513y* M4X0.7 L=6 2

NOTE (3#3)

#01....FOR 8,10,12, 14MM
#02....FOR 16,18, 20M8
#03....SELECTIVE PART

— 64 -

8,10,12,14MM/H
16,18, 20MM
BIRER &



26.SA~96N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (3) (OPTION)
7oy THERER (3) (F7Vav)

— bbh -



REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. (A S SR Qty _
1 G5110-117-000 SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT M I 7-4 3% 1
2 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 uyhs7 3k Ab M6 L=20 1
3 G5146-119-A00 SLIDING SHAFT A AN 7 A 1
4 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyhs7+E b M5X0.8 L=12 1
5 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3P b3 5,1X9,2X1.3 1
6 G5108-119-000 WASHER YI3Y A T
7 G5125-117-A00 SLIDING METAL A74N 4% 3% 1
8 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 yHI7HE b 1
9 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER MR P 3 5.1X9,.2X1.3 1

10 SM-6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 uyhs7+E M M6 L=50 1

I1 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 uyhsiyh M6 132 1

12 G5122-117-000 SUPPORT ARM STOPPER IV 7-h AMINC 1

13 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 oy37+yh M5X0.8 132 1

14 #01  168-09303 GARMENT CLAMP, G=8-14 1 0IY7 (3% )6=8-14 1

15 #02  168-09501 GARMENT CLAMP, RIGHT G=16-20 37 0r5v7 (3% )G=16-20 1

16 168-07117 GARMENT CLAMP FULCULUM PIN ITWITVT IFE Y 1

17 253-77300 SET COLLAR Yy M- 1

18 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 A2y M4X0.7 L=4 1

19 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAL73y* 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

20 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L5 b % 4.5X10X0.8 1

21 167-78508 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, RIGHT 3T 0I5V7T T A(R) T

22 G5126-117-000 SPACER FINES | 1

23 #01 G5130-116-C00 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER,RIGHT AVI3{H PR - 3IF 1

24 #02  G5130-116-D00 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A YA ZpYN - 3F A 1

25 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyAITHE Ah 1

26 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHE N3V hF M4 I

27 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 L5H A 3 3h A9 M4 1

28 G5140-116-000 FLAP SCALE 7397 Ar-} 1

29 SM-5040451-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 N AYN I3 M4 L=4 2

30 G5847-116-000 KNOB SCREW VAEY Vi 2

31 G5124-117-000 FLAP STOPPER B 737" ANIN B I

32 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 #A* 233" M3X0.5 L=4 1

33 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 LY B % b Avh M3 1

34 G5149-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 7997 ¥ 7-4 I 1

35 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3 L=5 }A33° M3X0.5 L=5 2

36 G5151-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER FULCRUNM SHAFT 7797 AL 7T 1

37 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyhr7HE Ab 2

38 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LI h 3 3p Avh M4 2

39 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NERPh G M4 2

40 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LY h R 3h AL M4 1

41 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 uyhsIyy M4 2

42 G5410-116-AA0 CYLINDER 7797 A¥IYIVES 93 1

43 G5147-116-D00 CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT 7797 A3 IYVAT 7T GV 1

44 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyhs7HE A M5X0.8 L=12 2

45 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3P b3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

46 SH-6031002-TP HAEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 uyB777% Ak M3X0.5 L=10 1

47 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 uyh7+yh M3X0.5 132 1

48 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 uyhs7HE b M4X0.7 L=25 1

49 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 uyhsyh M4 1

50 G5148-116-C00 PIN 7IY7 A¥T by 1

51 167-01005 SPRING 7797° Ep VAT % 1

52 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -havho-3 1

53 G5141-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER, RIGHT 7797 ¥4I 3% 1

54 S¥-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyhs7HE Mh M4X0.7 L=10 2

55 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NEPb 2 M4 2

56 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 L5 A% 34 Avh M4 2

57 #03  252-98852 FLAP BASE ASM., RIGHT 7797 A -A (3% )3 1

58 #03  253-32255 FLAP BASE ASM., RIGHT 7597 N -A(3F 13 1

59 #01  252-98803 FLAP BASE PLATE,RIGHT 7597 A -Z(3%) (n

60 #02  253-32206 FLAP BASE PLATE,RIGHT 7797 N -Z(3¥ ) (1)

61 252-G5108 SCALE SEAL AT-RAI-K (1

62 SH-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 332" M4X0.7 L=6 2

NOTE (i:32)

#01....FOR 8,10,12, 14M¥
#02....FOR 16,18, 20MM
#03....SELECTIVE PART

- 66 —

8,10,12,14MMFE
16,18,20MMA
BIRW



27.8A-98:SINGLE WELT & DOUBLE WELT CHANGE UNIT (OPTION)
FE-TEOVBRAEE (A 7Val)
GSASBOCGOOACQ

- 87—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ____ _____. R S aty
1 252-99306 CYLINDER STAY PANE N S 1
2 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 A7 5% hh 2
3 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER N R M4 2
4 252-99207 COLLAR - I
b 169-60205 ROD END Oyh vp* 1
6 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 IRy rE b 1
7 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NAh % 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
8 PV-0100120-00  VALVE VA2 YA 1
9 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 mIH773% Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2

10 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NARY Ok M4 2

11 PA-1601512-A0  AIR CYLINDER IyyVsa 1

12 PC-0105110-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL IV ATATTYNATC 2

13 PV-2005030-00  AIR OPERATE VALVE I7EN L-bD AT° 1

14 PJ-2100042-00  HALF UNION N=72ZR%Y 4

15 BT-0400251-EA  TUBE HOSE, BLUE IVAVE-Z TR 0.03

16 BT-0400251-EE  TUBE HOSE, RED ®YILAVFI-7 Th 0.01

17 PJ-3080600-056  IKEI UNION 1514 123v91 1

18 BT-0600400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE IVRVE-Z TR 0.02

19 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LAVE-Z o0 0.03

20 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW TLAVE-X 0.03

21 253-21506 CLAMP LEVER 7°I95V7° b - 1

- 68 -



28.S5P—41:GRASP STACKER UNIT (1) (GPTION)
DPAALY H—E (1) (AT av)

— 69 -



REF.NO__ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ _ ______ ] DESCRIPTION __________ [P S A aty _
I 253-10103 CLOTH HOLDER BASE Ao 4 1
2 SM-9102003-SB SCREW M10 L=20 uyhzd Ah M10 L=20 1
3 NM-6100001-8C NUT M10X1,5 a3y M10 132 1
4 253-06101 VELVET CLOTH{2) vo-p (2) 1
5 253-10202 TAKE-UP TABLE ¥ 9r-7 A (W) 1
[ G5843-116-000 RISED HINGE R E ] %
7 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 OPH77 % Ab M4X0,7 L=g 12
8 W5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER IS N7 12
9 WP-0430800-8C WASHER M4 A NG T AT N4 12

10 253-06200 VELVET CLOTH{1) ee-p (1) 1
11 GBSIT-TIB-0G0 ~  BLOCK BRACKET T ys7 A9k 1
12 SM-1061001-§C SCREW M6 L=10 337 M6 L=10 2
13 G5512-116-000 TABLE SUPPORT BAR F-7 MEIF - 1
14 G5832-116-000 SPRING PIN F-7 M8 - vy 1
15 253-10301 TABLE FIXED PIN 77 AIF{E ¥ 1
16 SN-9082003-5C SCREW X8 L=10 (L 7)) T
17 G5514-116-000 WASHER D=30 i 1
18 SM-60D61202-TP SCREW MG L=12 uyBITHE M M6 L=12 1
19 WS-0610002-XN SPRING WASHER &.1X12,2X1.5 KN 3 MG 1
20 G5518-116-000 CHUCK STAND Y4 1
ZT T67-28107 BUSHING T DNF I b
22 SM-6083002-TP SCREW M8 L=30 orRITHE A 1
23 253-10806 CHUCK ROD(D} Feyyuey (D) 1
24 253-10707 CENTER SHAFT({N) A= (N 1
25 NM-SOB0001-5C NUT M8X1.25 FFATI I WE 133 3
75 GoB2T-116-000 CICE TAW I AT T
27 65522-116-000 CHUCK ROD NUT Frnge 1
28 65523-116-000 COIL SPRING 3N 3 1
29 65524-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE 9V 3y 1
30 G5525-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE NUT e 19 AL 1
kY] G55 26-116-000 CHUCK BOSS FYITE A T
32 G5827-116-000 CHUCK BOSS PIN FEE A Y 2
22 253-06408 GRASPING FULCRUM BLOCK - FHIIFYT By 2
34 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 MR 2
35 253-06507 GRASPING PLATE SHifa 2
35 SH-603 [002-TP STREW W4 T=T0 oy TFE R W4XG. 7 L=10 i
a7 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER S el 4
38 253-33402 GRASPING RUBBER wIx A (39) 1
39 253-10004 MAIN FRAME AMY7L-A 1
40 S¥-6061602-TP SCREW MG L=15 urksTH: A 4
[3| WS-OGTOR0Z-KN— SPRING WASHER G.TXTZ.2X1.5 R )
42 253-20607 PILLOW UNIT v p-Ayzyh 2
43 SM-6103002-TP HEXAGNAN-HOLE BOLT UAITHE b 4
44 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER W10 MM EE ML0 4
45 WP-1052001-8¢C WASHER 10,5X21X2 EF A3 3 474 K10 4
15 253-06300 STACKER STRUT FIR TA-IF0E T
47 166-81405 ARM BRACKET F-A7 Ik 1
48 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X3 bA39" M5X0.B L=8 2
49 SH-6083002-TP SCREW M8 L=30 n2RsT i b 1
50 253-16704 VIBRATION-FROOF RUBBER Foeva A 1
51 166-8T1900 CONNECTING BLOCK 1375 1
52 166-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2} ey (2) 1
53 RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8.4 Cl 4bAY 8.4 2
54 166-98102 ROCKING ARM BRACKET e FIF-A 7 59 1
55 SM-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 u2H27HE A M8 L=4D 1
55 Z53-10400 ROCKING ARE FECTI-h T
57 25310500 SUB TABLE(A) #7771 MA) ¢ 1
58 $M-0050801-8C SCREW b33y M5 L=8 3
59 253-10608 SUB TABLE(B) 47" 57-7" k(B) 1
60 SM-5051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oyEr74E A M5X0.8 L=10 2
[3] 70T T66-82106 STACKER SATETY PIPE BT v AT T
62 £01 167-28008 GRIP XUyy 1
63 £01  SX-6054002-TP SCREW M6 L=40 mA77HE Ab M6 L=40 2
64 #01  NM-6060001-8C NUT MG ugkzis MG 132 2
65 #01  WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6,1X12,2X1.5 rHOF & MG 4

= - K 15 45 i -5 B 31 0 !
67 PA-2505001-A0 AIR CYLINDER by sTa7 Y 1
68 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, € 9.7 W 2
69 PA-3210002-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFYIYY 1
70 PC-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -havha-7 2
3! PA-0000610-00 CLEVIS H0LIER TG T
72 SK-5081202-TP SCREW M8 L=12 aIRITHE Ab 2
73 WS-0820002-XN SPRING WASHER M8 IaE Mt 2
74 PY-1505320-A0 5-WAY SOLENO1D VALVE 58 -MF VY A0hIAc Y 2
75 PJ-2100061-00 HALF UNION h-Tazdy 2
L] 753-58350 CABLE ASH. FERASTR-I2YVAF-T R 7% T
77 185-85109 TAPE 3 ITH YR IT-T 4.3
78 PJ-2100042-00 HALF UNION n-725y 4
79 253-D6606 GRASPING RUBBER 33 A 1
80 RS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A3 A3 5,1K9.2X1.3 2

- - R 122 S 3
82 NH-6080001-SC NUT M8X1,25 nIRsAY M8 132 1
83 WP-0651646-5C WASHER |5 2 ] 4
84 253-75708 PROTECTION TAPE (2} ¥ ¥-7(2) 1

NOTE (&) #01, .. FOR STANDARD E

- 70 -



29.5P-41:GRASP STACKER UNIT (2) (OPTION)
DIARAZY —HKE (2) (XTVav)

18

- 91 -



REF. NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION _________. R N A 1
1 #01 253-30705 SAFETY PIPE (L) 7ve yn 470 (L) 1
2 #01 SM-6102002-TP  SCREW M10 L=20 oy477+% Wb M10 L=20 1
3 #0I WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 N A h 3 M0 1
4 #01 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 eI b 3 3IhRYA MIO 1
5 #01 253-30804 SAFETY PIPE (R) Jveyn 470 (R) 1
6 #01 SM-6101602-TP  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M10 L=16 7% Wb M10 L=16 1
7 #01 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 MR A 3 M0 1
8 #01 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 LI¥ b 3 3 ¥4 M10 1
9 #01 253-30903 SAFETY PIPE STRUT(UPPER) TveUn 470 a2y (Y1) 1

10 #01 SM-9102003-SB  SCREW M10 L=20 oyAzE W M10 L=20 2

11 #01 NM-6100001-SC  NUT M10X1.5 uyhs#7h M10 132 2

12 #01 251-82106 STRUT METAL YFavhrye 1

13 #01 SM-6053502-TP  BOLT oIhr7HE Wb 2

14 #01 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LIF b R 3Ih XL M5 4

15 #01 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEh % 5.1X9.2X1.3 4

16 #01 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 myh73Jh M6X0.8 132 2

17 #01 253-31000 SAFETY PIPE STRUT (LOWER) TrE N A7 IFau(I4) i

18 #01 253-20201 PLUG CUSHION RUBBER 737 Jyyava A 1

NOTE (&) #01....FOR JE JEA

- 72 -



30.5P-42:BAR STACKER UNIT (1) (OPTION)
N—REyH—%iE (1) (ATVav)

GSP420000A0 B2 STANDARD
GSP42000AA0 JER FOR JE
GSP42000DA0 SAB8{2 WITH SA8SB
CGSP42000EAQ SAB8BffZ2(JER) WITH SABB(FOR JE)
471_)5
*——48

- 73—



REF.NO_ _NOTE __ PARTNO. _ ____ .. _] DESCRIPTIOQN __________ S JU A aty |
1 253-29509 STACKER FITT1NG BET(1) Zah-pUIFBET( 1) 1
Z SH-6061202-TP SCRER M6 L=12 YATHE A M6 L=12 4
3 HS-0610002-EN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MR A RN 14
1 WP-0651646-SC WASHER (<328 3] 4
5 253-29608 STACKER FITTING BKT(2} AEyH-PU¥SBEE(2) 1
T SE-GU6 [202- 1T SCREW HE L=12 TFETTFE A) W6 L=12 1
7 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MNP RKS 4
8 WP-0641501-5C WASHER [ 2 A SV A S 1 () 4
9 253-28600 MAIN FRAME AMYIL-4 1

10 NM-6120003-SC NUT K12 nyp2iyh M12 332 1
I GAS-TT1 {000 ADJUST BOLT 7T XAE EL T
12 SHM-9102003-5B SCRER 410 L=20 uFhzE Ap M10 L=20 2
13 NM-6100001-5C NUT M10X1.5 uFRs#L M10 122 1
14 253-20508 PILLOW BLOCK ¢ m-7° Oy# &
15 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 WYEITHE Ab M6 L=20 [
16 WS-05 002K SPRING WASHER 6. IXIZ.2%1.5 ISR ¥4
17 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 Ao M6 132 12
18 '253-28709 CLOTH HOLDER BASE ANEE {4 (A -2%) 1
18 263-28808 VELVET CLOTH e -k (0 -33) 1
20 253-31703 CLOTH BRUSH FULCRUH SHAFT RINGATFIY ¥ 1
21 %53-31604 CLUTH PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT AAFLTTIT T 3
22 SM-4062001-8C SCREW M6 L=20 FAT 22 M6 L=20 3
23 ¥S-0610002-XN SPRING WASHER &6.1X12.2X1.6 A ¥R 2 MG 3
24 185-90208 ELBOW UNION 794 F 2
25 BV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE FThAn AT 1
TG FT-3UTUSET-13 HALF URIOW SXPTI78 F-71ZEY T
27 263-20202 CLOTH PRESSER ADM/T0WED) EAAPTEE (35} z
28 SH-9082003-5C SCRER M§ L=20 nyhsE Ab 4
28 NM-6080001-5C NUT ¥8X1.25 orhy+¥L M8 132 4
30 SH-6051002-TP SCRER M5X0.8 L=10 urhr7Hs Ak M5X0.8 L=10 4
3T 253~20300 LIRE BALL VSTE R b
32 FS-1020002-8N SPRLNG WASKER M10 IS 5 N V] 2
33 RP-1052001-8C WASHER 10,5X21X2 L3 0 3 3 74 MLO 2
M SH-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=25 mA27HE A M4X0,7 L=25 1
35 FS-0410002-EN SPRING WASHER NN 1
k[ PY-T505320-A0 5-WAY SOLERUTE VALVE F b Y ERIA Y z
37 PJ-2100061-00 HALF UNION n-715%Y 3
18 253-29400 CLOTH PRESSER ARM(UPPER) A¥I9F (91) 2
39 GAS-11154000 STACKER RING h- Iy 8
40 185- 58403 SUB TABLE 7" F-7" 4 1
T SH-TUU5080T-3C SCREW A5 A5 =8 1
4z GAS- 11124000 RUBBER CUSHICN PIIvI A 1
43 #ol1 253-31109 SAFETY PIPE{L) v v 47 (L) 1
14 #01 167-28008 GRIP E LA L
45 #01 SH-6102002-TP SCREW M10 L=20 OYH77HE kh M0 L=20 1
16 70T WS- TUZ000Z KN SPRING WASTER M0 I T NI T
47 §01 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 LA F I v K10 1
48 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION 12AYT4 3
49 253-58359 CABLE ASM, THIARIR-F2VIPF- 7 A 3 1
50 166-23407 SWITCH FITTING PLATE TXP3Z4F PIPST -} 1
51 167- 27802 RUEBER FUUT T A7y 1
52 PA-3220001-A0 ATR CYLINDER I 1
53 PC-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER e -Yavie-3 2
54 PA-3207503-A0 AR CYLINDER 7Y 1
55 PC-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -bave-9 2
56 FA-3212502-AT AW CYLINDER ITIVH T
57 PC-01510350-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -pavie-7 2
58 PA-9000600-00 CLEVIS HOLDER Lk A%y 3
59 SH-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 AT HE A M6 L=10 6
60 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6,1X12,2X1,5 NMIF T3 MG 6
[:8 GHATI-116-UAD WECHANICAL VALVE ASH, TIT I AR T 7S T
62 253-29004 ROCKING ARM et 297-4 1
63 166-97906 ROCEING ARM BRACKET 20 707-A 7 b 1
64 SH-6084002-TN SCRER M8 L=40 uFhyFFE Ab 48 L=40 1
§5 SH-6083502-TH SCREW nekITHE bp 1
[if3 WS-8 40002 -KN SPRING WASHER W¥ Y S T
67 166-95003 CONNECTING BLOCK 37 1
68 166-81900 CONNECTING BLOCK 324 1
69 RC-0841011-EP RETAINING RING 8.4 CY &bAT 8.4 1
70 166-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2) Iy (2) 1
7T SW-BOBIL0I-TR SCREW BYL=70 mh777E A B8'L=20 T
72 253-28907 ROCEING ARM BRACKET Fe' 797-ABET 1
73 SH-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 nRFTHE M} 1
74 251-82106 STRUT METAL Yyt 1
75 253-30903 SAFETY PIPE STRUT(UPPER) TUE YN A7 3F2p(1) 1
76 SH-5053502-TF LT THTTFF oy p)
77 WP-0531001-8C WASHER L5 b I TN NG 4
78 WS-0510002-%N SPRING RASHER N3 4% 5.1%9.2X1.3 4
79 NK-6050001-3C NUT M5 o¥hr}YL M5X0,8 13z 2
80 SK-9102003-35B SCREW K10 L=20 nhrE A M10 L=20 2
3T NU-GTCIO0T-3C NUTEIOXITS mErF7 EI0 T3 pA
82 253-31008 SAFETY PIPE STRUT (LOWER) THE YN LT IF () 1
83 253-20201 PLUG CUSHION RUBRER 750 r9yavI A 1
84 SY-1062052-TP SCREW N6 L=20 Y427+ A M6 L=20 6
85 #02 263-37908 ADAPTER Ty T A~ 1

- - =14 TFA7 77+ Ap U6 =10 pA
a7 #02 WS5-0510002-XN SPRING MASHER 6,1X12.2%1.6 NMAH R MG 2
98 #02 NM-6060001-5C KUT M6 o¥hrH2h M6 132 2
L] 253-76708 PROTECTION TAPE (2) 3 F-7 (D) 1

NOTE (@) #01,, . .FOR STANDARD MR
#02._.. .EXCLUSIVE USE FOR INSTLLING SASSEEROBEER

5A88 UNIT

- 74 -



31.SP-42:BAR STACKER UNIT (2) (OPTION)
N2 R h—-E (2) (FF¥av)

17—

18—&

- 75 =



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. | S N A aty
1 #01 253-31208 SAFETY PIPE(L) 7 yn 47 (L) 1
2 #01 SM-6102002-TP  SCREW M10 L=20 Y773 Wb M10 L=20 1
3 #01 WS-1020002-EN  SPRING WASHER M10 N X B % M10 1
4 #01 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 L b % I ¥ H10 1
5 #01 253-31307 SAFETY PIPE(R) Jve yn 47° (R) 1
6 #01 SM-6101602-TP  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M10 L=16 7736 vh M10 L=16 1
7 #01 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 N ¥ % MI0 1
8 #01 WP-1052001-SC ~ WASHER 10,5X21X2 LI F 3 3 ¥4 H10 1
9 251-82106 STRUT METAL SFauhy 1

10 253-30903 SAFETY PIPE STRUT(UPPER) Ty YN AT IFa9 (L) 1

11 SM-6053502-TP  BOLT ayhr7 1" b 2

12 WP-0531001~SC  WASHER (4 A MV SRV RS0 8 B 4

13 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NE¥F % 5.1X9.2X1.3 4

14 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 IYh7#9h M5X0.8 132 2

15 SM-9102003-SB  SCREW M10 L=20 ny%7% kb M10 L=20 2

16 NM-6100001-SC  NUT M10X1.5 yH7FIh M10 132 2

17 253-31000 SAFETY PIPE STRUT (LOWER) Fre v {7 IFan(38) 1

18 2563-20201 PLUG CUSHION RUBBER 737 79yava A 1

NOTE (&) #01....FOR JE JEM

- 76 -



TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

TR —-EE
1. MECHANISM COMPONENTS
KERR
Needle gauge Folding plate Garment clamp Needie gauge Sewing table
plate # @(nm) gUF- 70
#t B{mm) Y BE75u7

Ref.No,| Part No.
Ref.No.| Part Ho. [Ref.No.[Part No, 8,10,12nm 9 253-37015
. 8,10,12,14mm 1 253-32412 5 167-77856] [14,16mm 10 253-74901
Left
2 - 167-78052
16,18,20mm 253-32610 6 18, 20mm 11 253-37114
8,10,12,14mm 3 253-32511 7 167-77955
Right &
16,18,20mm 4 253-32719 8 167-78151
X Rubber sole
Selective part
— 5975735
- Left % Right %
Specification
t &
Ref.No, Part No, Ref.No, Part No,
standard g% 12 167-78400 T 167-78508
For heavy-weight
naterials BHE 13 167-04800 17 167-04900
Sponge ZAvy 14 G5115-117-C00 18 G5115-117~E00
Sponge (for heavy-
welight materials) 15 G5115-117-D0CO 19 G5115-117-F00
ZRyY (R
GConer knife Needle gauge
3-7-242 #t &®(mm) Ref.Wo. Part No,

20 166-07301(A-1)

ﬁ 21 166-07400(A-2)

22 166-07509(B-1)
16,18,20mm

23 166-07608(B-2)

8,10,12nm

Workpiece
auide spring
Needle gauge EHALNAR
# B(mm)
(5> )
«FOR WELT PATCH
SUPPLY TYPE
FhEltER
Ref No. Part Na. Ref, No, Part No,
8,10,12,14nm 24 G532B-116-000 26 166-72208
16,18,20mm 25 G6532B-116-A00 27 166-72305

- 97 -



REF,NO__ NOTE __ PARTHO. _ _ _ ___] DESCRIPTION _ _______._ S S AN Qty _
1 253-32412 FOLDING PLATE ,LEFT AVazta(es ) 1
2 253-32610 FOLDING PLATE ,LEFT pyRELE I D) 1
3 253-32511 FOLDING PLATE ,RIGHT FVa3f4(3%") 1
4 253-32719 FOLDING PLATE ,RIGHT AV3374(3%") 1
5 167-77856 GARMENT BODY CLAMP ASM., LEFT 32057y 7 (eA 1)23 1
6 167-78052 GARMENT BODY CLAMP ASM., LEFT 3 0FvT (b4 03 1
7 167-77955 GARMENT BODY CLAMP ASM., RIGHT 3 0r3v7 (3% )73 1
8 167-78151 GARMENT BODY CLAMP ASM,, RIGHT 3023y 7 (3% )23 1
9 253-37015 SEWING TABLE {77 0 1

10 253-74901 SEWING TABLE e dr-7" 0 1

11 253-37114 SEWING TABLE (6) FEf7-7 1(6) 1

12 167-78409 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, LEFT 11 oryy7 1 A(L) 1

13 167-04%00 RUBBER CLAMP IV T A 1

14 G5115-117-C00  RUBBER CLAMP, LEFT 7oy T AC 1

15 G5115-117-D00  RUBBER CLAMP, LEFT 31nsFy7T T AD 1

16 167-78508 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, RIGHT 37 055y7° 1 A(R) 1

17 167-04908 RUBBER CLANP 3T HIFYT T4 1

18 G5115-117-E00  RUBBER CLAMP, RIGHT 23 os3v7 T A E 1

19 G5115-117<F00  RUBBER CLAMP, RIGHT 2rusFvT T AF 1

20 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE Al 1-}-AZ Al (333%%) 1

21 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 T-F-RA(A2)(¥F397) 1

22 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) I-+-AZ2 Bl (£73¥7) 1

23 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) 1-3-A2 B2 (¥7397) 1

24 G5328-116-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A ¥ AR 1

25 G5328-116-A00 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B ¥ AN AR 1

26 166-72206 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A ¥ A A 1

27 166-72305 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B ¥ 04V iB 1

— 8-



2.8EWING MACHINE COMPONENTS

IV VvER

Needle gaugs Throat plate asm, Needle clamp asm, Knifa Needls thread Needls thread
counter knife clamp plate
i B{om) # k(&) it 8(KR) L&Yz LAY RRAR EEOSuTH
f\ ¢
& =
For left knife
EAR
Ref.No | Part No. Ref No, Part Ne. Ref.No. Part Mo, |Ret.Nao,| Part N¢. [Ref.No.l Part No,
8mn{5/16") 1 164-01150 G1402-116-4A0
251-37100
10am(25/64") 2 164-01259 G1402-116-BA0
12mm(15/32") 3 164-01358 10 G1402-116-GA0
164-09500 15 164-09905 21 164-10201
14nn(35/64"%) 4 164-01457 11 G1402-116-DA0
16mm(5/8") 5 164-01556 12 G1402-116-EAD
164-10508
18mm{45/64") 6 164-01655 13 G1402-116-FAO
20mm{25/32") 7 164-01754 14 G1402-116-GAD 164-11100 20 164-11308 22 164-11407

- 79—




REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ _ ____ ] DESCRIPTION _________. LoV LA aty .
1 164-01150 THROAT PLATE ASM. 8MM NY{48MM 73 1
2 164-01259 THROAT PLATE ASM. 10MM NIAR10MM 73 1
3 164-01358 THROAT PLATE ASM. 12MM MILE12MM 73 1
4 164-01457 THROAT PLATE ASM. 14MM MIAELAMM 73 1
5 164-01556 THROAT PLATE ASM. 16MM MA{E16MM 73 1
6 164-01655 THROAT PLATE ASM. 18MM NI{A18MM 73 1
7 164-01754 THROAT PLATE ASM 20MM NILA20MM 73 1
8 G1402-116-JA0  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 8MM NN A7 8MM 1
9 G1402-116-BA0  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 10MM MM A 103Y /3 1

10 G1402-116-CA0  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. MR R 1239 73 1

11 G1402-116-DA0  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM 14MM MM A 1439 /3 1

12 G1402-116-EA0  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 16MM MR R 163V 73 1

13 G1402-116-FA0  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 18MM ADR X 1839 73 1

14 G1402-116-GA0  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 20MM MR A 2039 3 1

15 2561-37100 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE F Y7AbFYAZF (8- 10MM) 1

16 164-09500 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE A VZIS TP 1

17 164-10508 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE B J7{h¥YAZ B 1

18 164-11100 UPPER THREAD CUTTING KNIFE E I71bYAZ E 1

19 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE Y74 Y IFAAR 1

20 164-11308 FIXED KNIFE 791 &) 371 AZA 1

21 164-10201 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP PLATE YILNITV7" 14 1

22 164-11407 CLAMP PLATE A YILM 57 1HA 1

- 80 -



3.WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS (1)

EmAEEREE (1)

]
o |
i— — ﬁ
[&] 1 T
=
- | e
|
Weit pach ruler Clamp foot spacer Clamp foot collar Foot collar
setscrew
IHEA ARiaR-H- ABARI-ERU Binz-
T ] Single welt
#eit pach ruier| Ciamp foui spacer Clamp foot Foot coifar
collar setscrew
FHER ABZAN-H- AMiAns-iny Rins-
Needla Size
gaupge Ref .No)] Part No. T Ref.No Part No.[Ref_ Mo Part No. Ref. No Part No
ft Blmm) | 42X
L|{7.3 7 16 169-15506
1 253~-11713
R|(7.3 7 17 169-15506
gam [Ll7.30 | . ,,,,L71 18 [is9-15506
(6716”7} [g|3.3 ’ 3| 19 |169-15100
L]|3.3 3 20 169-15100
3 253-13115
R|[7.3 7 21 169-15506
16 SM-6052002-TP
L{9.3 9 22 169-15605
4 253-11812
R} 9.3 9 23 16%-15605
10mn L]|9.3 9| 24 [169-15605
» 253-
(25/64")|gr|4.3 5 3-8 Ty [169-15209
L|4.3 4 26 169-15209
6 253-13214
R|9.3 9 27 169-1565605
L|j11.3 11 28 169-15704
7 253-11911
RI11.3 11 29 169-15704 47 S¥-6052502-TP
12mnm Li11.3 11 3o 169-156704 169-08709
(13/327)[ris. & B T T T 6915308 v3 (L=31)
48 SM-6052002-TP
L .3 5 32 169-15308
9 253-13313
R[11.3 1M 33 169-15704
L|13.3 13 34 169-15803
10 253-12018 49 SW-6052502-TP
R[{13.3 13 35 169-15803
T4mm L{13.3 13 36 169-15803
(35/64")[p ThogeE-1zT 37 [169-15407
50 SM-6052002-TP
L 38 169-15407
12 253-13412
R{13.3 13 39 169-15803 51 5M-6052502-TP
L{15.3 22 40 169-16009
13 253-12117
RJ|15.3 22 41 169-16009 52 5M-6053502-TFP
J6mm |L|D15.3 22] 42 [169-16009
» -1281¢
(s/87) 1pl7. 14 |28e 14] 43 |169-15902
53 SM-6053002-TP
L]7. 14 44 169-15902
15 253-13511
Ri15,3 22 45 169-16009 54 SK-6053502-TP

— 81—




REF. N0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S { Qty

1 2563-11713 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE ARy IV¥ 1

2 2563-12414 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AYR) 39X 1

3 253-13115 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE YR ¥ I0¥° 1

4 253-11812 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE ANRA)T ¥ 1

5 253-12513 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AYA) ¥ 39X 1

6 2563-13214 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AR avy 1

7 253-11911 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AYR) 39¥ 1

8 2563-12612 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AYR)Y av¥’ 1

9 2563-13313 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AYR) ¥ 3% 1
10 2563-12018 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AYR)I Iv¥ 1
11 253-12711 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AYR)7 A% 1
12 253-13412 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AXR/)T 0¥ 1
13 2563-12117 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AYR)Y vy 1
14 253-12810 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AYR)Y Iv¥ 1
15 253-13511 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AYR)T vy 1
16 169-15506 SPACER AAAFLAA® -4~ 1
17 169-15506 SPACER AARFIZN -~ 1
18 169-15506 SPACER AAAFIAN" -%- 1
19 169-15100 SPACER AXRFIZN -~ 1
20 169-15100 SPACER ARAFIZA -3~ 1
21 169-15506 SPACER AAAHIAN %~ 1
22 169-15605 SPACER AAAFIIA ~F~- 1
23 169-15605 SPACER AAAYLIN ~F- 1
24 169-15605 SPACER AARFIZA -~ 1
25 169-15209 SPACER ARAFIIN ¥~ 1
26 169-15209 SPACER AXAFIIN ~%- 1
27 169-15605 SPACER AAFFIIA ~F- 1
28 169-15704 SPACER AXAFIIN -3 - 1
29 169-15704 SPACER AARFIZN -F- 1
30 169-15704 SPACER ARAFIZN -3 1
31 169-15308 SPACER AXAFIZA" -4~ \
32 169-15308 SPACER AXAFIIN ¥~ 1
33 169~15704 SPACER ARFFIZA -4~ 1
34 169-15803 SPACER AXAFIIN -%- 1
35 169-15803 SPACER AAAFIZA” -¥- 1
36 169-15803 SPACER ARRFIIN" -%- 1
37 169-15407 SPACER ARRFIZN ~F- 1
38 169-15407 SPACER AXAFIZA® -%- 1
39 169-15803 SPACER AAAFIZA ¥~ 1
40 169-16009 SPACER ARAFIZN % 1
41 169-16009 SPACER ARAFIIN -F- 1
42 169-16009 SPACER ARAFIZN ¥~ 1
43 169-15902 SPACER AXAFIZN -%- 1
44 169-15902 SPACER ARRFIZN® —F~ 1
45 169-16009 SPACER ARAFIZN - 1
46 SM-60562002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 mJh77}+% L M5X0.8 L=20 1
47 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 IIR77FE bb 1
48 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 uYhs7HE Vb M5X0.8 L=20 1
49 SH-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 IIHI7HE Wb 1
50 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 ny477 34 bh M5X0.8 L=20 1
51 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 oIh77 H6 hb 1
52 SM-6053502-TP . BOLT mIA77HE Wb 1
53 SM-6053002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 oIH7HE Wb 1
54 SH-6053502-TP  BOLT oyhr7HE hb 1
55 169-08709 COLLAR A5 1

- 82 -



4.WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS (2)
EAHEREMR (2)

o L‘?‘—_J
| 5 IR
= %
[___- 1
Welt pach ruier Clamp foot spacer Clamp foot collar Foot colfar
setscrew
FHER ARAAN-% - ABEiH7-LhU Bihs-
il Single welt
Welt pach ruler| Clamp foot spacer Glamp foot Foot coilar
collar setscrew
FWER ARZZN-H- ABZHZ LRV Rihs-
Needle Size
gauge Ref No, Part No, [ T |[Ref_No.| Part No. |Ref, No, Part No. Ref,No] Part No,
it Blmnm) #4L
L(17.3 : Zé 7 165-1820i
1 253-12216
R{17.3 . 24 8 169-19201 19 SKM-6053002-TP
18mm L[17.3 24 9 169-19201
» 253-1
(45/64”) I rlg.3 2 S3-129IBTT 0 1s9-1s102
- 20 SK-6052002-TP
L:8.3 15 1 169-19102
3 253-13610
R117.3 24 12 169-19201
24 169-190C03
L{19,3 26 13 168-95609
4 |253-12315 21 [5M-6053002-TP
R(19.3 26 14 168-95609
20mm L119.3 5 253 1301626 158 168-95609
(25/32") |y 16 16 [168-19300
22 SK-6052002-TP
L . 16 17 169-19300
6 253-13719
R{19.3 26| 18 {168-95600] 23 |SM-6053002-TP
REF, NO__ NOTE__ _ PARTXO, _ ___ _ _ _ __ DESCRIPTION_ __ _______. [ ary
1 253-12216 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AR AU 1
2 253-12919 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AR3 A0 1
3 253-13610 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AR T IR 1
4 253~12315 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE By A0 1
5 253-13016 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AYA}¥ AT 1
6 253-13719 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE BIR)% ANy 1
7 169-19201 SPACER AnE —4- 1
8 169-19201 SPACER AN~ 1
9 169-19201 SPACER A" =4 1
19 169-19102 SPACER N 1
11 169-19102 SPACER AN = 1
12 169-19201 SPACER AN =F- 1
13 168-95609 SPACER Ane —- 1
14 168-95609 SPACER AN —F- 1
15 168-95609 SPACER L 1
16 169-19300 SPACER AN =%~ 1
17 165-19300 SPACER AN —H- 1
18 168-95609 SPACER AN =P 1
19 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1L=30 a¥RITHE Wk 1
20 SH-6052002-TP SCREW Mb L=20 wAsyFA Wb M5X0,8 L=20 1
21 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 oAI7HE" Lh 1
22 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 DYHz7+E Ak M5X0.8 L=20 1
23 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 DPBITIE b 1
24 169-19003 PRESSER COLLAR B F¥hs-B 1

- 83 -



5.WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS (3)
EMEREE (3)

I '
s
o r s
b=
] {—_-
! Giamp foot coliar
Aslt pach ruiar GClamp foot spacer setscraw Foot collar
AHER ARZZA-4- ARAAZ- LR Wins-
Pkt ] Doubie welt
He!t pach ruler GCiamp foot spacer Clamp foot Foot collar
(Right and left collar setscrew {Right and lefz
each ong) {(Right and Iaf; sach one}
h one
ABARA - ¥ - ABLAS - EAL Rins-
IR (EEA—) VR4 45 (EREE)
prestnvee] 5% ret.No.| Part N, Ref.No.| Part No.[Ref.No.| Part Ne. |Ref.No.| Part No.
% fnm) | 442
59187y :;:2 1 253-11010 | 71| 3 B [169-15100
10mm Lf4.3
(25784") [ T3 3 2 253-11119 | T| 4 g 168-15209
: 15 S¥-6052002-TP
Y2am Ljs.2 3 169-08709
(137323 o5 3 3 253-11218 [T | § 10 169-15308 17 g-0870
T4mn Li6.3
(357647) = To 3 4 253-11317 | Ti & 11 168-15407
BN : :: 5 253-11416 [T{14] 12 |169-15002
18mm L]8.3
(45784") [0 3 6 253-11515 {T | 15 13 169-19102 16 SM-6053002-TP
- 18 169-19003
20mm L|s.3
(257327 o193 7 253-11614 | T| 16 14 169-13300
REF.NO__ NOTE_ _ PARTNO._ ] DESCRIPTION ___ U2 S S aty
1 253-11010 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AR ANY 1
2 253-11119% WELT PATCH BASE PLATE ARy Ag%e 1
3 253-11218 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AvA/Y AN¥’ 1
4 263-11317 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE YR anxe 1
5 2563-114186 _WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 9373 vk 1
6 -253-1156145 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AR ANy 1
ki 253-11614 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE ARy vy 1
8 169-15100 SPACER AAAFLZA -4 1
9 169-15209 SPACER ARAFIZA -4 1
10 169-15308 SPACER AAAFITN - 1
11 169-15407 SPACER AAAFTIAN —F- 1
12 169-15902 SPACER AAABTIN —F- 1
13 169-19102 SPACER AN -4 1
14 169-19300 SPACER FESES & 1
15 SKH-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 o¥Ey7FE b M5X0.8 L=20 1
16 SM-6053002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 RIRITHE Wb 1
17 169-08709 COLLAR FHTh7- 1
18 169-19003 PRESSER COLLAR B THLH5-B 1

— 84 -



" 6.0PTION COMPONENTS

A7 a8 R

SA85N:PAVING PLATE UNIT

HREE
Needle gauge | Paving plate table Sewing table plate guide
it Blmm) ¥R 48 BH7 -0 HER A
Ref.No, Part No, |[Ref.No, Part No, Ref.No, Part No,
8,10,12,mm 167-03506 4 253-37213 7 253-05814
14,16mm 167-03605 5 263-75007
18,20mm 167-03704 6 253-37312 253-16306

SAQdN:SUCTION UNIT

RIEE
Needle gauge Sewing table
it E(am) 8287 -7)
Ref . No, Part No.
8,10,12, mm 8 253-37411
14,16nm 10 253-37510
18,20mm 11 253-37619

SA96N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT
J3v7° Baig

Needle gauge Folding plate Folding plate Flap base Garment clamp
asm, stopper plate plate asm,
# ®(am) ik Rz by 725v7R-7(4) RE77v7 ()
Ref.No.| Part No., [Ref. No, Part No, Ref No, Part No,{Ref No,( Part No.
Left & 3,10,12,14nm 12 253-32818 16 65131-116-G00 20 252-98753 24 168-09253
e
16,18,20mm 13 [253-33014 17 165131-116-D00 21 253-32156 25 168-09451
Right & §,10,12,14nn 14 253-329817 18 |G5130-116-C00 22  |252-98852 28 168-09352
]
¢ 16,18,20mn 15 |253-33113 19 165130-116-000 23 |253-32255 27 168-09550

— 85—




REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ __ ______] DESCRIPTION _________. LoV A4 Qty _
1 167-03506 PAVING PLATE BASE A JRIA4 4 1
2 167-03605 PAVING PLATE BASE B JRAR 4 1
3 167-03704 PLATE BASE Y¥13% 4 1
4 253-37213 SEWING TABLE (6) Fe17-7" h(6)I%1%3Y 1
5 253-75007 SEWING TABLE Fe47-7" M(3%4439) 1
6 253-37312 SEWING TABLE (6) FEL7-7" N (6)3¥{43Y 1
7 253-05814 PAVING PLATE GUIDE JXRLEH AN 1
8 253-36306 PLATE GUIDE Y¥3h 4N 1
9 253-37411 SEWING TABLE (6) FOR VACUUM Fe4F-7° W(6) M ¥2-43Y 1

10 253-37510 SEWING TABLE (6) FOR VACUUM e17-7" M(6)M ¥a2-439 1

11 253-37619 SEWING TABLE (6) FOR VACUUM F9e47-7" M(6)) ¥2-439 1

12 253-32818 FOLDING PLATE ,LEFT AVa3{a(ea ) 1

13 253-33014 FOLDING PLATE ,LEFT AVazfalesa y) 1

14 253-32917 FOLDING PLATE ,RIGHT AVII4R(3X) 1

15 253-33113 FOLDING PLATE ,RIGHT AVII(A(3% ) 1

16 G5131-116-C00  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT AVIZ(R ZFIN - k&) 1

17 G5131-116-D00  STOPPER, LEFT AV YN - e Y A 1

18 G5130-116-C00  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER,RIGHT AVa314 xpyne - I 1

19 G5130-116-D00  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A AVa3{E ApYne - 3% A 1

20 252-98753 FLAP BASE ASM., LEFT 7397 A -2 (kR D)3 1

21 253-32156 FLAP BASE ASM., LEFT 7797 A -Z (k& V)73 1

22 252-98852 FLAP BASE ASM., RIGHT 7397 A -R(3% )73 1

23 253-32255 FLAP BASE ASM., RIGHT 73Y7° A -Z(3¥ )3 1

24 168-09253 GARMENT CLAMP ASM., LEFT 337075V (k& 0)r3 1

25 168-09451 GARMENT BODY CLAMP ASM., LEFT 315y 7 (k4 9)03 1

26 168-09352 GARMENT CLAMP ASM., RIGHT 31075y 7° (3% )73 i

27 168-09550 GARMENT BODY CLAMP ASM., RIGHT I3V 7 (3% )3 1

- 86—



7. CONNECTION DRAWING OF CONTROL BOX

— .I..Im

{0VOSHLRLSED)
B L-Lg-3¥H M

{0¥0S&lo2s@a)
BEEOGNd

(Y¥08610L589)
(OV0S6LOLSHY
REccigxs

Bl 1 (H
OLS261COD81¥ BMEAOV¥~0BE
0LS5221C0S1H BEAOYEC~002
OLPZS1LOSLIN BHEAQYZ~00C
G-z x

Q%

124

I3

(gdoLLsz09an)
ERFoORd

(OY0SEi12589)
BaR0and

A9y n-E8T-JIB
(GB5151850A0)

|

Lde ]

(vaveozsaszn)
BS-3¥Y

(0V0561E25%WD)
ﬁuvh-wuqm
L]

0

(DYO561EL589)
B L-4 E-TAT

(¥100LELDORAK)
T -MELAg- sV

{0Y0S612158D)

BY L-4d1 -4

{(DCOOIELOORH)
&-FW-H0V

WERAR Y 7 AR

{020LE21098D)

BREYTY
(RER LR

db 1l

d0%

(0v09611088%)
BR%ndo

A S Lad9FhEAR
(GE5371850A0)

I

(Z50€09€52)

B 5w RET
(0YO0561PESED)
FELFERN

(g

i e

23v¥7 b-%7-7" 5l
(68524185040}

b
{0V056196589)
BL6 YL

(B¢

*E-FLLT

g

]

(0V0E5120589)
Litali

- 87 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H_NO B 2N BB E__NO B E N
BT-0400251-EA 68 15 | CM-3001000-01 46 31 | G5066-110-000 24 61 | G5430-116-000 2 69
BT-0400251-EB 40 7 | CM-5000000-01 2 67 | G5075-116-A00 8 30 | G5458-116-000 2 &g
BT-0400251-EB 40 8 | €Q-2000000-00 38 4 | G5075-116-000 8 28 | G5512-116-000 70 13
BT-0400251-EB 40 9 [ CQ-2000000-00 38 9 G5078-116-000 8 34 G5514-116-000 70 17
BT-0400251-EB 40 18 | €Q-2000000-00 38 10 | G5106-119-000 12 73 | G5517-116-000 70 11
BT-0400251-EB 68 19 | CQ-2000000-00 38 12 G5107-119-000 14 73 G5518-116-000 70 20
BT-0400251-EC 32 24 | €Q-2020000-00 26 6 | G5108-119-000 12 4 | G5521-116-000 70 36
BT-0400251-EC 32 29 | €Q-2020000-00 26 44 | G5108-119-000 14 4 | G5522-116-000 70 o7
BT-0400251-EC 38 3 | CQ-2020000-00 34 35 G5108-119-000 64 6 G5523-116-000 70 28
BT-0400251-EC 38 5 | €Q-2020000-00 34 54 | G5108-119-000 66 6 | G5524-116-000 70 29
BT-0400251-EC 38 6 | CQ-3030000-00 26 4 | G5109-117-000 64 1 | G5525-116-000 70 30
BT-0400251-EC 68 20 | €Q-3030000-00 26 9 | G5110-117-000 66 1 | G5526-116-000 70 3]
BT-0400251-EE 68 16 | CQ-3030000-00 28 16 G5115-117-C00 78 14 G5680-116-000 32 21
BT-0400251-EF 32 23 | 0Q-3030000-00 36 47 | G5115-117-D00 78 15 | G5701-119-000-A 32 2
BT-0600400-EC 40 19 | CS-0800816-SH 26 33 | G5115-117-E00 78 18 | G5708-119-000 32 10
BT°0600400-EC 68 18 | CS-0800816-SH 26 40 | G5115-117-FO0 78 19 | G5827-116-000 70 32
B1114-051-000 24 67 | CS-0800816-SH 50 38 | G5119-116-C00 12 28 | 65832-116-000 70 14
B1124-804-000 24 32 | CS-0800816-SH 52 23 | G5119-116-C00 62 17 | G5840-116-000 8 9
BI130-051-000 24 22 | CS-1111019-SH 36 39 | G5119-116-DO0 14 28 | G5843-116-000 70 &
B1130-051-000 24 38 G5119-116-DOC 62 21 | G5847-116-000 64 30
B1131-528-000 24 21 | D1450-055-BA0 36 9 | G5122-117-000 64 12 | G5847-116-000 66 30
B1203-512-000 26 23 | D2611-565-B00-A 38 13 | G5122-117-000 66 12 | 66010-003-000 44 7
BI210-526-000 26 8 | D8113-555-B00 8 15 | G5123-117-000 64 31 | G6012-880-000 8 35
B1213-012-000 36 11 G5124-117-A00 64 7 | G8214-119-000-A 26 32
B1214-019-000 26 19 | EA-9500B01-00 32 25 | G5124-117-000 66 31 | G8214-119-000-A4 26 36
B1302-051-000 26 18 | EA-9500B01-00 38 16 | G5125-117-A00 66 7 | G8220-870-000 16 81
B1303-512-000 26 28 | FA-9500B01-00 38 17 | G5126-117-000 64 22 | G8510-196-0AA 46 36
B1408-526-000 26 7 | EA-9500B02-00 38 20 | G5126-117-000 66 22 | G8510-196-0A0 46 10
B1411-051-000 28 9 | EA-9502B05-00 32 26 | G5129-116-C00 12 30 | G8511-195-0A0 46 30
B1412-051-000 28 10 | E9567-319-000 46 22 | G5129-116-C00 14 30 | G8512-192-0A0 46 29
B1430-526-000 28 6 | E9629-252-000 46 20 | G5129-116-C00 62 25 | G8516-195-0A0 16 76
B1467-563-000 28 29 G5130-116-C00 66 23 | G8517-195-0A0 16 78
B1467-563-000 36 24 | GAS-11111000 74 11 | G5130-116-C00 86 18 | G8519-195-0A0 13 74
B1505-804-000 30 21 | GAS-11124000 74 42 | G5I130-116-D00 66 24 | G8522-195-0A0 44 20
B1702-012-000 36 7 | GAS-11154000 74 39 | G5130-116-DO0 86 19 | G8525-192-0A0 44 15
B1802-512-0AB 34 2 | GPF-06060000 8 10 | G5131-116-CO0 64 23 | G8533-192-0A0 44 19
B1804-512-000 34 8 | GPF-06070000 8 11 | G5131-116-C00 86 16 | G8533-195-0A0 8 58
BI813-512-000 34 6 | GPF-06080000 8 13 | G5131-116-DO0 64 24 | G8534-195-0A0 8 52
BI816-512-000 34 3 | GSA-94000AA0 60 1 | G5I131-116-DO0 86 17 | G8538-195-040 8 2
B1820-246-004 16 28 | GSA-94000BA0 60 13 | G5I132-116-000 12 22 | GS601-196-0A0 46 6
B1820-563-000 34 33 | GSY-010000A0 26 48 | G5132-116-000 14 22 | G8602-195-0A0 44 13
B1821-051-000 34 34 | GTR-02014000 50 30 | G5132-116-000 62 11 | G8603-195-0B0 50 58
B1822-051-000 34 18 | G1001-192-000 46 1 | G5140-116-000 64 28
B1823-051-000 34 17 | 61001-195-000 46 32 | G5140-116-000 66 28 | HD-0005700-0A 16 77
B1906-051-000 26 5 | G1002-192-000 46 2 | G5I141-116-CO0 66 53 | HD-0005700-0A 16 79
B1907-526-000 26 3 | G1003-192-000 46 4 | G5146-119-A00 64 3 | HD-0005700-0A 18 7%
B2213-019-000 24 51 | G1004-195-000 44 1 | G5146-119-A00 66 3 | HF-0051110.0B 46 17
B2529-205-ABA 18 76 | G1012-192-000 44 3 | G5I47-116-C00 64 43 | HF-0051110-00 46 16
B2613-232-000 20 48 | G1013-192-000 44 5 | G5147-116-D00 66 43 | HK-0266500-20 46 13
B2619-372-000 8 25 | 61014-192-000 44 6 | G5148-116-CO0 64 50 | HK-0266500-80 46 12
B3034-450-000 32 6 | G1015-192-000 44 8 | G5148-116-C00 66 50 | HL-0159300.04 46 3t
B3035-450-000 32 7 | G1016-192-000 44 9 | G5149-116-CO0 66 34 | HL-0159300.07 60 1
B3116-512-00B 24 45 | G1018-192-000 44 16 | G5I150-116-C00 64 34 | HM-0013100.00 16 7t
B3120-125-000 24 44 | G1018-195-000 8 53 | G5I51-116-C00 64 36 | HX-0007900-00 46 &
B3124-512-000 24 35 | G1147-198-000 2 10 | G5151-116-C00 66 36 | HX-0015000-0A 35 23
B3125-012-000 41 11 | G1402-116-BA0 28 22 | G5154-116-CO0 64 53 | HX-0015000.0F 38 13
B3126-012-000 41 13 | G1402-116-BA0 80 9 | G5279-117-000 18 69 | HX-0015000-0G 38 29
B3126-051-000 24 41 | G1402-116-CAO 80 10 | G5321-119-000 22 15 | HX-0022100.0B 46 26
B3127-051-000 24 40 | G1402-116-DA0 80 11 | G5324-119-000 20 17 | HX-0022100-0F 44 2
B3129-012-400 24 43 | G1402-116-FA0 80 12 | G5325-119-000 20 18 | HX-0022200-04 46 74
B3129-012-B00 41 12 | G1402-116-FAO 80 13 | G5328-116-A00 78 25 | HX-0033900-0A 50 24
B3132-051-000 24 42 | G1402-116-GAO 80 14 | G5328-116-000 22 20 | HX-0040700-00 46 2%
B3211-555-000 41 19 | G1402-116-JA0 80 8 | G5328-116-000 22 21 | HX-0041000-00 48 23
B3304-704-000-A 42 14 | G1411-118-A00 28 15 | G5328-116-000 78 24
B3305-704-000-A 42 7 | GI831-116-00B 34 38 | G5329-116-000 22 7 | MAO-11532000 42 95
B3309-704-0A0 42 10 | G1860-119-AA0 34 26 | G5333-119-000 22 30 | MAT-80230T00 8 56
B3309-704-000 42 13 | G1860-119-BA0 34 49 | G5338-116-000 22 44 | MNT-190B1600 28 o4
B3311-012-000 42 20 | G1860-119-BA0 34 50 | G5338-116-000 60 8 | MTS-G1122410 26 49
B3311-704-000 42 5 | GI861-119-000 34 25 | G5338-116-000 60 16 | MIS-G1162410 26 &
B3311-804-000 42 11 | 63197-116-000 24 49 | G5402-116-0A0 12 31 | NTS-G3162510 26 a2
B3317-704-000 42 23 | 65001-236-000 56 42 | G5402-116-0A0 14 31 | KIS-G3192510 26 &0
B3317-704-000 ~ 42 27 | G5002-236-000 56 43 | G5402-116-0A0 62 30 | MI001.060-000 44 53
B3320-704-L00-A 42 19 | G5003-236-000 56 44 | G5403-139-000 2 68 | M8602-511-0F0 46 54
B8153-771-000 8 12 | G5004-236-000 56 45 | G5410-116-AA0 64 42
G5023-116-000 6 8 | G5410-116-AA0 66 42 | NM-6030001-SC 12 24
CH-3001000-01 44 18 | G5058-116-B00 2 16 | G5421-116-0A0 74 61 | NM-6030001-SC 14 24

~ 88 _




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS EE]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B HE N BE HE N BE HE_NO %3 H__NO
NM-6030001-SC 44 2 PA-1500502-A0 6 23 PJ-3040605-02 50 54 SL-4041091-SC 46 28
NM-6030001-SC 46 19 PA-1500502-A0 48 26 PJ-3040651-01 4 9 SL-4041291-SC 46 14
NM-6030001-SC 50 46 PA-1500502-A0 50 68 PJ-3040651-01 4 23 SL-4051091-SC 46 11
NM-6030001-SC 56 28 PA-15005602-A0 56 57 PJ-3050400-01 6 25 SM-0030450-SN 50 22
NM-6030001-SC 62 16 PA-1601507-A0 6 5 PJ-3050400-01 48 28 SM-0040601-SC 8 37
NM-6030001-SC 62 20 PA-1601507-A0 6 16 PJ-3050400-01 50 51 SM-0040601-SC 16 58
NM-6030001-SC 62 24 PA-1601507-A0 48 31 PJ-3050400-01 50 70 SM-0040601-SC 16 63
NM-6030001-SC 64 47 PA-1601512-A0 68 11 PJ-3050400-01 56 59 SM-0040601-SC 16 67
NM-6030001-SC 66 47 PA-1604002-A0 56 46 PJ-3050600-01 50 563 SM-0040601-SC 18 35
NM-6040001-SC 6 4 PA-1613501-A0 59 20 PJ-3050651-01 4 11 SM-0040601-SC 18 48
NM-6040001-SC 6 12 PA-2001504-A0 52 30 PJ-3080400-02 38 25 SM-0040601-SC 20 5
NM-6040001-SC 20 41 PA-2501002-A0 16 70 PJ-3080400-02 40 6 SM-0040601-SC 20 36
NM-6040001-SC 22 19 PA-2501003-A0 16 72 PJ-3080400-04 18 54 SM-0040601-SC 20 62
NM-6040001-SC 46 15 PA-2504501-A0 20 55 PJ-3080451-01 20 59 SM-0040601-SC 46 3
NM-6040001-SC 48 1 PA-2505001-A0 70 67 PJ-3080600-03 74 48 SM-0040801-SC 58 11
NM-6040001-SC 50 27 PA-2506502-00 18 49 PJ-3080600-05 68 17 SM-0050801-SC 2 60
NM-6040001-SC 50 42 PA-3207503-A0 74 b4 PS-0200082-KH 28 18 SM-0050801-SC 2 63
NM-6040001-SC 59 5 PA-3210002-A0 70 69 PS-0200122-K0 24 34 SM-0050801-~SC 2 65
NM-6040001-SC 62 34 PA-3212502-A0 74 56 PS-0500302-KH 16 15 SM-0050801-SC 16 69
NM-6040001-SC 64 41 PA-3220001-A0 74 52 PV-0100110-00 62 35 SM-0050801-SC 70 58
NM-6040001-SC 64 49 PA-9000410-00 52 33 PV-0100120-00 68 8 SM-0050801-SC 74 41
NM-6040001-SC 66 41 PA-9000600-00 74 58 PV-0151180-00 12 1 SM-1030801-SC 56 25
NM-6040001-SC 66 49 PA-9000610-00 70 71 PV-0151180-00 14 1 SM-1040601-SC 64 62
NM-6050001-SC 2 23 PA-9000620-00 52 32 PV-0151180-00 62 32 SM-1040601-SC 66 62
NM-6050001-SC 2 35 PC-0105070-00 64 52 PV-0351520-00 4 5 SM-1040801-SC 6 9
NM-6050001-SC 8 6l PC-0105070-00 66 52 PV-1302022-00 4 14 SM-1040852-TP 20 34
NM-6050001-SC 16 50 PC-0105080-00 16 74 PV-1302022-00 62 38 SM-1041001-SC 6 18
NM-6050001-SC 20 11 PC-0105110-00 68 12 PV-1305340-A0 4 6 SM-1041001-SC 48 21
NM-6050001-SC 22 48 PC-0124060-00 50 59 PV-1305341-A0 4 17 SM-1041001-SC 50 63
NM-6050001-SC 50 5 PC-0151030-00 70 70 PV-1502060-00 4 15 SM-1041001-SC 56 52
NM-6050001-SC 50 36 PC-0151030-00 74 53 PV-1502060-00 47 17 SM-1051001-SC 16 56
NM-6050001-SC 64 13 PC-0151030-00 74 b5 PV-1502060-00 54 1 SM-1051552-TP 2 61
NM-6050001-SC 66 13 PC-0151030-00 74 57 PV-1502060-00 56 48 SM-1052501-SP 8 62
NM-6050001-SC 72 16 PC-0151070-00 20 57 PV-1502060-00 59 19 SK-1061001-SC 70 12
NM-6050001-SC 74 79 PC-0151160-00 52 31 PV-1502070-00 4 13 SM-1062052-TP 74 84
NM-6050001-SC 76 14 PF-0152030-A0 2 66 PV-1505090-00 40 14 SM-3030601-SC 12 74
NM-6050001-SE 42 4 PF-0251070-A0 4 22 PV-1505320-A0 50 52 SM-3030601-SC 14 74
NM-6050001-SE 42 9 PH-0400082-C0 47 4 PV-1505320-A0 70 74 SM-3030601-SC 22 8
NM-6050001-SE 42 16 PH-0600123-C0 47 5 PV-1505320-A0 74 36 SM-3041551-SP 59 4
NM-6050001-SE 42 22 PJ-0251000-01 4 12 PV-2005030-00 68 13 SM-4030401-SC 36 46
NM-6060001-SC 2 15 PJ-0253000-01 38 26 PV-2051010-00 4 25 SM-4030401-SC 64 32
NM-6060001-SC 8 22 PJ-0305100-01 4 24 PV-2051010-00 74 25 SM-4030401-SC 66 32
NM-6060001-SC 8 29 PJ-0320390-01 40 5 PX-0551010-00 12 32 SM-4030801-SC 22 22
NM-6060001-SC 8 31 PJ-0320390-01 50 50 PX-0551010-00 14 32 SM-4050801-SC 41 8
NM-6060001-SC 8 51 PJ-0320525-01 32 22 PX-0551010-00 62 3l SM-4051405-SE 42 8
NM-6060001-SC 18 81 PJ-0420500-02 47 14 PX-0551040-00 4 10 SM-4051405-SE 42 26
NM-6060001-SC 52 26 PJ-0420500-02 59 1 PX-5000480-A0 47 16 SM-4062001-SC 74 22
NM-6060001-SC 5 11 PJ-2100042-00 4 7 PX-5000480-A0 59 22 SM-5040451-SC 64 29
NM-6060001-SC 64 11 PJ-2100042-00 4 19 PX-5000530-00 18 52 SM-5040451-SC 66 29
NM-6060001-SC 66 11 PJ-2100042-00 68 14 PX-5000530-00 20 58 SM-6030602-SP 36 43
NM-6060001-SC 70 64 PJ-2100042-00 70 78 SM-6030602-TP 30 33
NM-6060001-SC 74 17 PJ-2100061-00 4 8 RC-0841011-KP 70 53 SM-6030602-TP 40 11
NM-6060001-SC 74 88 PJ-2100061-00 4 18 RC-0841011-KP 74 69 SM-6030802-TP 2 40
NM-6080001-SC 70 25 PJ-2100061-00 70 75 RC-0931011-KP 18 10 SM-6030802-TP 4 20
NM-6080001-SC 70 82 PJ-2100061-00 74 37 RC-2421211-KP 16 53 SM-6030802~TP 16 64
NM-6080001-SC 74 29 PJ-2300042-00 24 170 RE-0700000-K0 28 12 SM-6030802-TP 22 16
NM-6100001-SC 16 46 PJ-3010405-02 40 17 SM-6030802-TP 50 19
NM-6100001-SC 20 14 PJ-3010605-03 40 16 SB-1100001-00 18 9 SM-6031002-TP 16 40
NM-6100001-SC 53 5 PJ-3010651-03 74 26 SD-0450401-SP 32 14 SM-6031002-TP 64 46
NM-6100001-SC 70 3 PJ-3040405-01 30 35 SD-0470281-SP 24 30 SM-6031002-TP 66 46
NM-6100001-SC 72 11 PJ-3040405-04 6 7 SD-0490261-SP 41 20 SM-6031202-TP 12 23
NM-6100001-SC 74 13 PJ-3040405-04 6 15 SD-0640602-SP 32 9 SM-6031202-TP 14 23
NM-6100001-SC 74 81 PJ-3040405-04 6 24 SD-0791051-SP 8 26 SM-6031202-TP 22 12
NM-6100001-SC 76 16 PJ-3040405-04 24 65 SD-0791331-SP 36 16 SM-6031202-TP 22 14
NM-6120001-SE 2 21 PJ-3040405-04 30 44 SD-1021251-SP 36 8 SM-6031202-TP 62 15
NM-6120003-SC 74 10 PJ-3040405-04 48 27 SL-4030631-SC 40 13 SM-6031202-TP 62 19
NS-6110430-SP 34 19 PJ-3040405-04 48 32 SL-4030681-SC 44 14 SM-6031202-TP 62 23
NS-6150310-SP 30 42 PJ-3040405-04 50 556 SL-4030681-SC 44 17 SM-6035052-TN 30 22
NS-6620310-SP 20 49 PJ-3040405-04 50 69 SL-4030691-SC 40 10 SM-6040602-TP 50 9
NS-6620310-SP 24 68 PJ-3040405-04 56 47 SL-4030891-SC 44 4 SM-6040602-TP 58 3
NS-6680410-SP 36 5 PJ-3040405-04 56 58 SL-4030891-SC 46 7 SM-6040602-TP 68 9
PJ-3040405-06 28 2 SL-4030891-SC 46 9 SM-6040602-TP 70 7

PA-1000506-A0 24 26 PJ-3040405-06 30 36 SL-4031481-SC 46 18 SM-6040802-SP 34 42
PA-1000506-A0 50 49 PJ-3040451-02 4 26 SL-4040891-SC 46 21 SM-6040802-SP 34 45
PA-1001527-A0 32 20 PJ-3040451-02 18 53 SL-4040891-SC 46 33 SM-6040802-TP 2 4
PA-1002506-A0 28 1 PJ-3040451-02 70 68 SL-4041091-SC 46 5 SM-6040802-TP 2 42

- 89 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS EEll
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

5% HE N B HE_ N RE H__NO B E N
SM-6040802-TP 4 27 | SM-6051802-TP 20 42 | SM-6062002-TP 66 2 | S$S-2090520-SL 24 39
SM-6040802-TP 8 38 | SM-6051802-TP 62 6 | SM-6062002-TP 74 15 | S$S-2090541-SL 24 59
SM-6040802-TP 8 49 | SM-6052002-TP 12 11 | SM-6062202-TP 20 38 | SS-2110915-SP 24 18
SM-6040802-TP 18 44 | SM-6052002-TP 12 18 SM-6063002-TP 2 49 $S-2110930-SP 24 8
SM-6040802-TP 50 25 | SM-6052002-TP 14 11 | SM-6063002-TP 16 2 | SS-4080620-TP 18 64
SM-6040802-TP 52 5 | SM-6052002-TP 14 18 SM-6063002-TP 16 43 $S-4110615-SP 41 18
SM-6040802-TP 52 9 | SM-6052002-TP 16 11 | SM-6063002-TP 18 18 | S$S-5090210-SP 48 17
SM-6040802-TP 52 18 | SM-6052002-TP 16 17 | SM-6063502-TP 59 2 | SS-5090420-SP 28 17
SM-6040802-TP 52 28 [ SM-6052002-TP 16 37 SM-6064002-TP 70 63 S5-5090610-SP 48 12
SM-6040802-TP 56 19 | SM-6052002-TP 18 7 | SM-6065002-TP 64 10 | SS-5110710-SP 36 17
SM-6041002-TP 12 25 | SM-6052002-TP 18 51 | SM-6065002-TP 66 10 | SS-5110810-SP 36 26
SM-6041002-TP 14 25 | SM-6052002-TP 82 46 | SM-6081202-TP 2 11 | SS-5110810-SP 36 32
SM-6041002-TP = 20 . 46 | SM-6052002-TP 82 48 | SM-6081202-TP 70 72 S5-6060220-SP 24 46
SM-6041002-TP 20 53 | SM-6052002-TP 82 50 | SM-60815562-TP 50 32 | SS-6080210-SP 18 68
SM-6041002-TP 52 2 | SM-6052002-TP 83 20 | SM-6082002-SP 34 29 | SS-6080320-SP 24 17
SM-6041002-TP 52 34 | SM-6052002-TP 83 22 | SM-6082002-TN 74 71 | SS-6080410-SP 30 28
SM-6041002-TP 62 12 | SM-6052002-TP 84 15 | SM-6082002-TP 8 46 | SS-6080610-TP 24 58
SH-6041002-TP 64 54 | SK-6052502-TP 2 45 | SM-6082502-TP 74 73 | SS-6080810-SP 30 27
SM-6041002-TP 66 54 | SM-6052502-TP 12 13 | SM-6083002-TP 70 22 | SS-6080810-SP 36 37
SM-6041002-TP 70 36 | SM-6052502-TP 12 14 | SH-6083002-TP 70 49 | SS-6081210-SP 18 66
SM-6041202-TP 20 28 | SM-6052502-TP 14 13 | SM-6083502-TN 74 65 | SS-6090620-SP 30 30
SM-6041202-TP 59 13 | SM-6052502-TP 14 14 | SM-6084002-TN 70 55 | SS-6090630-SP 38 14
SM-6041202-TP 64 25 | SM-6052502-TP 22 42 | SM-6084002-TN 74 64 | SS-6090810-SP 34 14
SM-6041202-TP 64 37 | SM-6052502-TP 60 7 | SM-6101602-TP 72 6 | SS-6090910-TP 36 29
SM-6041202-TP 66 25 | SM-6052502-TP 60 19 | SM-6101602-TP 76 6 | SS-6091022-TP 30 23
SM-6041202-TP 66 37 | SM-6052502-TP 68 6 | SM-6102002-TP 53 2 | SS-6091210-TP 34 27
SM-6041202-TP 68 2 | SM-6052502-TP 82 47 | SM-6102002-TP 72 2 | SS-6111610-SP 34 23
SM-6042502-TP 64 48 | SM-6052502-TP 82 49 | SM-6102002-TP 74 45 | SS-6121210-SP 30 40
SM-6042502-TP 66 48 | SM-6052502-TP 82 51 | SM-6102002-TP 76 2 | SS-6150810-SP 24 5
SM-6042502-TP 74 34 | SM-6053000-SE 42 15 | SM-6103002-TP 70 43 | SS-6151220-SP 8 55
SM-6043552-TN 6 6 | SM-6053002-TP 12 12 | SM-6103502-TP 20 20 | SS-6151412-TP 8§ 57
SM-6043552-TN 6 14 | SM-6053002-TP 14 12 | SM-8030402-TP 70 34 | SS-6151712-TP 32 3
SM-6043552-TN 48 33 | SM-6053002-TP 16 71 | SM-8030502-TP 56 38 | SS-6153012-TP 34 24
SM-6044002-TP 62 33 | SM-6053002-TP 16 73 | SM-8030502-TP 64 35 | SS-6153040-SP 30 41
SM-6050802-TP 22 31 | SM-6053002-TP 64 8 | SM-8030502-TP 66 35 | SS-6661110-SP 26 47
SM-6051002-TP 2 31 | SM-6053002-TP 66 8 | SM-8030802-TP 50 7 | SS-7081310-SP 41 22
SM-6051002-TP 4 2 | SM-6053002-TP 82 53 | SM-8031002-TP 47 6 | SS-7090510-SP 24 52
SM-6051002-TP 16 60 | SM-6053002-TP 83 19 | SM-8031202-TP 22 6 | SS-7090540-TP 24 62
SM-6051002-TP 20 8 | SM-6053002-TP 83 21 | SM-8040402-TP 8 27 | SS-7090610-SP 24 20
SM-6051002-TP 22 3 | SM-6053002-TP 83 23 | SM-8040402-TP 64 18 | SS-7090610-SP 24 28
SM-6051002-TP 48 3 | SM-6053002-TP 84 16 | SM-8040402-TP 66 18 | SS-7090610-SP 28 4
SM-6051002-TP 50 12 | SM-6053502-TP 12 15 | SM-8040602-TP 8 19 | SS-7090710-SP 24 48
SM-6051002-TP 70 60 | SM-6053502-TP 14 15 | SM-8040602-TP 16 26 | SS-7090710-SP 30 25
SM-6051002-TP 74 30 | SM-6053502-TP 72 13 | SM-8040602-TP 16 34 | SS-7090710-SP 38 19
SM-6051202-TP 2 37 | SM-6053502-TP 74 76 | SM-8041552-TP 20 40 | SS-7090910-TP 28 11
SM-6051202-TP 4 30 | SM-6053502-TP 76 11 | SM-8041552-TP 22 18 | SS-7091410-SP 30 32
SM-6051202-TP 18 14 | SM-6053502-TP 82 52 | SM-8044002-TP 20 39 | SS-7110510-SP 34 31
SM-6051202-TP 18 50 | SM-6053502-TP 82 54 | SM-8050602-TP 10 4 | SS-7110510-SP 41 3
SM-6051202-TP 56 30 | SM-6054502-TP 16 49 | SM-8050602-TP 10 8 | SS-7110540-SP 42 12
SM-6051202-TP 60 21 | SM-6057052-TN 18 80 | SM-8050602-TP 16 30 | SS-7110710-SP 32 13
SM-6051202-TP 64 4 | SM-6061002-TP 74 59 | SM-8050602-TP 62 4 | SS-7110710-SP 32 28
SM-6051202-TP 64 44 | SM-6061002-TP 74 86 | SM-8050602-TP 62 8 | SS-7110710-SP 41 2
SM-6051202-TP 66 4 | SM-6061202-TP 56 13 | SM-8050802-TP 16 32 | SS-7110740-TP 28 26
SM-6051202-TP 66 44 | SM-6061202-TP 70 18 | SM-8050812-TP 70 48 | SS-7110840-SP 12 21
SM-6051402-TP 12 29 | SM-6061202-TP 74 2 | SM-8051002-TP 22 43 | SS-7110840-SP 14 21
SM-6051402-TP 14 29 | SM-6061202-TP 74 6 | SM-8060602-TP 18 27 | SS-7110840-SP 30 29
SM-6051402-TP 62 18 | SM-6061552-TP 2 27 | SM-8060802-TP 20 24 | SS-7110840-SP 34 7
SM-6051402-TP 62 22 | SM-6061552-TP 8 4 | SM-8060802-TP 22 36 | SS-7110840-SP 38 11
SM-6051552-TP 8 33 | SM-6061552-TP 18 20 | SM-8061002-TP 18 28 | SS-7110840-SP 41 14
SM-6051552-TP 12~ 5 | SM-6061552-TP 18 23 | SM-8061002-TP 20 26 | SS-7110840-SP 64 19
SM-6051552-TP 12 10 | SM-6061552-TP 18 30 | SM-9040500-SN 8 6 | SS-7110840-SP 66 19
SM-6051552-TP 14 ~ 5 | SM-6061552-TP 56 9 | SM-9061203-SE 8 43 | SS-7110910-SP 24 4
SM-6051552-TP 14 10 | SM-6061602-TP 22 33 | SM-9062553-SC 8 21 | SS-7110910-SP 24 7
SM-6051552-TP 16 21 | SM-6061602-TP 36 4 | SM-9065003-SC 8 50 | SS-7110910-SP 30 39
SM-6051552-TP 20 2 | SM-6061602-TP 56 34 | SM-9082003-SC 70 16 | SS-7110910-SP 36 36
SM-6051552-TP 20 10 | SM-6061602-TP 58 8 | SM-9082003-SC 74 28 | SS-7110910-TP 28 30
SM-6051552-TP 22 38 | SM-6061602-TP 70 40 | SM-9084003-SC 2 6 | SS-7I111120-SP 18 62
SM-6051552-TP 22 40 | SM-6061802-TP 10 2 | SM-9102003-SB 70 2 | SS-7111120-SP 38 24
SM-6051552-TP 47 2 | SM-6061802-TP 62 2 | SM-9102003-SB 72 10 | SS-7111310-SP 28 20
SM-6051552-TP 48 9 | SM-6062002-TN 44 10 | SM-9102003-SB 74 12 | SS-7111410-SP 8 54
SM-6051552-TP 59 9 | SM-6062002-TP 16 6 | SM-9102003-SB 74 80 | SS-7111810-SP 24 2
SM-6051552-TP 60 3 | SM-6062002-TP 16 12 | SM-9102003-SB 76 15 | SS-7150740-SP 41 6
SM-6051552-TP 60 5 | SM-6062002-TP 18 2 | SH-9122503-SB 58 5 | S$S-7150940-SP ~ 32 18
SM-6051602-TP 56 35 | SM-6062002-TP 18 22 | SS-1060610-SP 22 26 | SS-7151120-SP 36 21
SM-6051602-TP 60 15 | SM-6062002-TP 18 41 | SS-1060610-SP 22 28 | SS-7680870-SP 26 43
SM-6051802-TF 10 6 | SM-6062002-TP 64 2 | SS-2090520-SL 24 23 | SS-7681750-TP 26 12

- 90 -




NUMETZRTICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
8% 2N ik E N & B NO % " N
SS-8080410-TP 28 23 | WP-0430801-SC 52 11 | WS-0410002-KN 6 20 | WS-0510002-KN 68 7
SS-8110320-SP 26 31 | WP-0430801-SC 52 19 | WS-0410002-KN 8 39 | WS-0510002-KN 70 80
SS-8110320-SP 26 34 | WP-0430801-SC 52 36 | WS-0410002-KN 12 26 | WS-0510002-KN 72 15
$$-8110320-SP 26 38 | WP-0430801-SC 56 53 | WS-0410002-KN 14 26 | WS-0510002-KN 74 78
SS-8110320-SP 26 41 | WP-0450000-SD 32 12 | WS-0410002-KN 18 45 | WS-0510002-KN 76 13
$S-8110410-TP 32 15 | WP-0450000-SD 34 43 | WS-0410002-KN 20 29 | WS-0511302-KS 20 51
S$-8110520-TP 36 15 | WP-0450000-SD 34 46 | WS-0410002-KN 20 31 | WS-0610002-KN 2 28
SS-8110750-SP 28 7 | WP-0450801-SD 64 20 | WS-0410002-KN 20 47 | WS-0610002-KN 2 50
SS-8111610-SP 28 19 | WP-0450801-SD 66 20 | WS-0410002-KN 20 54 | WS-0610002-KN 8 6
SS-8150710-SP 26 16 | WP-0480856-SP 20 50 | WS-0410002-KN 48 23 | WS-0610002-KN 16 3
$$-8150710-SP 34 9 | WP-0480856-SP 28 27 | WS-0410002-KN 48 34 | WS-0610002-KN 16 7
SS-8150920-SP 36 12 | WP-0480856-SP 36 25 | WS-0410002-KN 50 10 | WS-0610002-KN 16 13
SS-8151150-SP 34 10 | WP-0480856-SP 41 23 | WS-0410002-KN 50 26 | WS-0610002-KN 16 44
SS-8151150-SP 36 38 | WP-0531000-SC 59 7 | WS-0410002-KN 50 41 | WS-0610002-KN 18 3
S$-8151550-SP 26 2 | WP-0531000-SC 59 11 | WS-0410002-KN 50 65 | WS-0610002-KN 18 25
SS-8151550-SP 26 26 | WP-0531001-SC 2 24 | WS-0410002-KN 52 3 | WS-0610002-KN 18 3l
$S-8152030-SP 34 13 | WP-0531001-SC 2 34 | WS-0410002-KN 52 6 | WS-0610002-KN 22 34
SS-8660340-3P 36 10 | WP-0531001-SC 2 46 | WS-0410002-KN 52 10 | WS-0610002-KN 44 12
SS-8660410-SP 36 40 | WP-0531001-SC 4 32 | WS-0410002-KN 52 20 | WS-0610002-KN 52 25
SS-8660530-TP 34 12 | WP-0531001-SC 8 59 | WS-0410002-KN 52 29 | WS-0610002-KN 56 10
S$-8660810-TP 34 4 | WP-0531001-SC 16 19 | WS-0410002-KN 52 35 | WS-0610002-KN 56 14
SS-8680540-SP 26 14 | WP-0531001-SC 16 23 | WS-0410002-KN 56 20 | WS-0610002-KN 58 9
$S-8680730-SP 26 13 | WP-0531001-SC 16 39 | WS-0410002-KN 56 54 | WS-0610002-KN 59 3
$S-8681650-TP 26 11 | WP-0531001-SC 18 78 | WS-0410002-KN 59 12 | WS-0610002-KN 70 19
$S-8681650-TP 26 21 | WP-0531001-SC 20 44 | WS-0410002-KN 62 13 | WS-0610002-KN 70 41
SS-8681950-SP 26 20 | WP-0531001-SC 41 9 | WS-0410002-KN 64 26 | WS-0610002-KN 70 65
$$-9090640-SP 30 26 | WP-0531001-SC 48 5 | WS-0410002-KN 64 39 | WS-0610002-KN 74 3
SS-9111010-SP 28 28 | WP-0531001-SC 50 14 | WS-0410002-KN 64 55 | WS-0610002-KN 74 7
$S-9660720-SP 34 51 | WP-0531001-SC 70 81 | WS-0410002-KN 66 26 | WS-0610002-KN 74 16
ST-1040851-SR 8 23 | WP-0531001-SC 72 14 | WS-0410002-KN 66 39 | WS-0610002-KN 74 23
WP-0531001-SC 74 77 | WS-0410002-KN 66 55 | WS-0610002-KN 74 60
TA-0290301-MO 26 45 | WP-0531001-SC 76 12 | WS-0410002-KN 68 3 | WS-0610002-KN 74 87
TA-0750404-R0 24 11 | WP-0621016-SD 41 5 | WS-0410002-KN 68 10 | WS-0820002-KN 2 8
TA-0800504-R0 44 21 | WP-0621026-SP 32 19 | WS-0410002-KN 70 8 | WS-0820002-KN 2 12
TA-0800504-R0 47 12 | WP-0641601-SC 2 29 | WS-0410002-KN 70 37 | WS-0820002-KN & 44
TA-1050504-R0 24 13 | WP-0641601-SC 8 7 | WS-0410002-KN 74 35 | WS-0820002-KN 8 47
TA-1050604-R0 24 71 | WP-0641601-SC 16 14 | WS-0441040-KP 48 13 | WS-0820002-KN 50 33
TA-1250406-R0 24 10 | WP-0641601-SC 18 4 | WS-0510002-KN 2 25 | WS-0820002-KN 70 73
TA-1250504-R0 24 12 | WP-0641601-SC 44 11 | WS-0510002-KN 2 32 | WS-0820002-KN 74 66
TA-1250705-R0 38 15 | WP-0641601-SC 70 66 | WS-0510002-KN 2 38 | WS-1020002-KN 16 47
TA-1450404-R0 20 6 | WP-0641601-SC 74 8 | WS-0510002-KN 2 47 | WS-1020002-KN 20 21
TA-1871602-R0 24 9 | WP-0651056-SH 32 27 | WS-0510002-KN 4 3 | WS-1020002-KN 53 3
WP-0651646-SC 18 24 | WS-0510002-KN 4 31 | WS-1020002-KN 70 44
WP-0250516-SD 24 47 | WP-0651646-SC 70 83 | WS-0510002-KN 8 60 | WS-1020002-KN 72 3
WP-0320500-SC 12 76 | WP-0651646-SC 74 4 | WS-0510002-KN 12 6 | WS-1020002-KN 72 7
WP-0320500-SC 14 76 | WP-0841600-SC 2 7 | WS-0510002-KN 12 16 | WS-1020002-KN 74 32
WP-0320500-SC 22 24 | WP-0841600-SC 8 45 | WS-0510002-KN 14 6 | WS-1020002-KN 74 46
WP-0320500-SC 30 34 | WP-0841600-SC 8 48 | WS-0510002-KN 14 16 | WS-1020002-KN 76 3
WP-0320500-SC 36 42 | WP-0850002-SP 34 30 | WS-0510002-KN 16 18 | WS-1020002-KN 76 7
WP-0320500-SC 56 27 | WP-1052001-SC 16 48 | WS-0510002-KN 16 22 | WS-1220002-KN 58 6
WP-0320500-SC ~ 64 33 | WP-1052001-SC 53 4 | WS-0510002-KN 16 38 | WT-0480002-KR 24 63
WP-0320500-SC 66 33 | WP-1052001-SC 70 45 | WS-0510002-KN 16 61 | Wz-0850302-K0 52 22
WP-0320501-SC 40 12 | WP-1052001-SC 72 4 | WS-0510002-KN 18 8
WP-0371016-SD 34 15 | WP-1052001-SC 72 8 | WS-0510002-KN 18 15 | 100-39105 a1 7
WP-0371026-SD 30 24 | WP-1052001-SC 74 33 | WS-0510002-KN 18 79 | 101-01400 24 24
WP-0371026-SD 30 31 | WP-1052001-SC 74 47 | WS-0510002-KN 20 3 | 101-02200 24 19
WP-0430800-SC 8 40 | WP-1052001-SC 76 4 | WS-0510002-KN 20 9 | 101-03406 26 27
WP-0430800-SC 12 27 | WP-1052001-SC 76 8 | WS-0510002-KN 20 12 | 101-09700 34 53
WP-0430800-SC 14 27 | WP-1221016-SP 2 20 | WS-0510002-KN 20 43 | 101-09908 34 20
WP-0430800-SC 56 21 | WP-1612616-SE 42 24 | WS-0510002-KN 22 4 | 101-12001 34 11
WP-0430800-SC 62 14 | WS-0310002-KN 4 21 | WS-0510002-KN 47 3 | 101-12357 34 5
WP-0430800-SC 64 27 | WS-0310002-KN 12 75 | WS-0510002-KN 48 4 | 101-12407 34 21
WP-0430800-SC 64 38 | WS-0310002-KN 14 75 | WS-0510002-KN 48 10 | 101-29054 26 25
WP-0430800-SC 64 40 | WS-0310002-KN 16 41 | WS-0510002-KN 50 4 | 101-61503 41 4
WP-0430800-SC 64 56 | WS-0310002-KN 16 65 | WS-0510002-KN 50 13 | 103-05159 26 15
WP-0430800-SC 66 27 | WS-0310002-KN 22 9 | WS-0510002-KN 50 35 | 103-07056 26 22
WP-0430800-SC 66 38 | WS-0310002-KN 22 17 | WS-0510002-KN 56 31 | 103-13906 36 2
WP-0430800-SC 66 40 | WS-0310002-KN 22 23 | WS-0510002-KN 56 36 | 105-17209 26 30
WP-0430800-SC 66 56 | WS-0310002-KN 50 20 | WS-0510002-KN 59 8 | 105-17209 26 37
WP-0430800-SC 70 9 | WS-0310002-KN 50 45 | WS-0510002-KN 60 22 | 105-47800 34 39
WP-0430801-SC 4 29 | WS-0310002-KN 56 26 | WS-0510002-KN 64 5 | 105-47909 3440
WP-0430801-SC 6 19 | WS-0410002-KN 2 5 | WS-0510002-KN 64 9 | 110-77500 4l 16
WP-0430801-SC 18 46 | WS-0410002-KN 2 43 | WS-0510002-KN 64 45 | 110-78102 a1 17
WP-0430801-SC 48 22 | WS-0410002-KN 4 28 | WS-0510002-KN 66 5 | 111-59001 8 14
WP-0430801-SC 50 64 | WS-0410002-KN 6 3 | WS-0510002-KN 66 9 | 111-85006 42 21
WP-0430801-SC 52 7 | WS-0410002-KN 6 13 | WS-0510002-KN 66 45 | 111-85105 42 17

- 91 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &3]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE - REF PART NO PAGE = REF
it B NO b H NO & H NO o H NO

111-85204 42 6 164-24905 24 37 167-28107 70 21 169-13907 2 30
111-85352 42 2 164-25100 24 66 167-66R11 22 13 169-14103 6 28
111-85402 12 3 164-25209 24 57 167-66610 22 11 169-14103 48 29
111-85501 42 18 164-25902 38 1 167-77807 12 19 169-14103 56 50
119-69458 42 1 164-26009 38 T 167-77856 T8 5 169-14202 6 2
164-00400 24 1 164-26850 38 28 167-77906 14 19 169-14202 6 29
164-01002 24 16 164-27007 38 2 167-77955 78 7 169-14202 48 30
164-01150 80 1 164-27908 41 1 167-78003 1220 169-15100 12 36
164-01200 24 15 164-28153 34 4] 167-78062 78 6 169-15100 14 36
164-01259 24 14 164-28302 40 4 167-78102 14 20 169-15100 82 19
164-01259 80 2 164-28401 34 52 167-78151 78 8 169-15100 82 20
164-01358 80 3 164-28h18 24 3 167-78409 12 71 169-15100 84 8
.164-01457 80 4 164-28609 .24 66 167-78409 64 21 169-15209 12 37
164-01556 80 5 166-05404 50 28 167-78409 78 12 169-15209 14 37
164-01655 80 [ 166-06907 18 61 167-78508 14 71 169-16209 82 25
164-01754 80 7 166-07004 18 63 167-78508 66 21 169-15209 82 26
164-04204 26 17 166-07103 18 65 167-78508 78 16 169-15208 84 9
164-06208 Z6 10 106-0720Z 18 &7 168-02209 20 56 169-15308 12 38
164-06308 28 21 166-07301 18 b5 168-06507 2 17 169-15308 14 38
164-06407 28 14 166-07301 78 20 168-06614 2 19 169-1h308 §2 31
164-06704 28 13 166-07400 18 56 168-06903 60 18 169-15308 82 32
164-06803 28 25 166-07400 78 21 168-07117 64 16 169-15308 84 10
164-06902 28 8 166-07509 18 57 168-07117 66 16 169-15407 12 39
164-09500 30 4 166-07508 78 22 168-08404 2 33 169-15407 14 39
164-09500 80 16 166-07608 18§ &8 168-09204 64 14 169-15407 82 37
164-09906 30 8 166-07608 78 23 168-09253 86 24 169-16407 82 38
164-09906 80 19 166-07707 18 59 168-09303 66 14 169%-15407 84 11
164-10102 30 11 166-07806 18 60 168-09352 86 26 169- 15506 12 40
164-10201 30 12 166-23407 T4 B 168-09402 64 158 169-15506 14 40
164-10201 80 21 166-56100 60 20 168-09451 86 25 169-16506 82 16
164-10300 30 14 166-71703 22 5 168-08501 66 15 16%-15506 82 17
164-10508 a0 5 166-71802 22 10 168-09550 86 27 169-15506 82 18
164-10508 80 17 166-72206 78 26 168-38401 g8 16 169-15506 82 21
164-10607 30 16 166-72305 78 27 168-38500 2 18 169-15605 12 41
164-10706 30 17 166-72503 60 10 168-38609 2 9 169-15605 14 41
164-10805 30 18 166-72602 60 11 168-70206 2 51 169-15605 82 22
164-10904 30 19 166-75308 2 22 168-80403 2 44 169-156605 82 23
164-11100 30 6 166-76009 6 17 168-80502 2 48 16%-15606 82 24
164-11100 80 18 166-76009 48 20 168-80908 2 b2 169-15605 §2 27
164-11308 30 9 166-76009 50 62 168-81005 2 B3 169-15704 12 42
164-11308 80 20 166-76008 56 51 168-81104 2 b4 169-158704 14 42
164-11407 30 13 166-814056 70 47 168-95609 12 50 169-16704 82 28
164-11407 80 22 166-81801 70 b2 168-95609 14 50 168- 15704 82 2%
164-13403 2 11 166-81801 74 70 168-95609 83 13 169-15704 82 30
164-13510 32 4 166-81500 70 51 168-95609 83 14 169-15704 82 33
164-15002 36 30 166-81900 T4 68 168-95609 83 156 169-15803 12 43
164-15101 36 31 166-82106 70 6] 168-95609 83 18 169-15803 14 43
164-15218 36 23 166-97906 74 63 169-06703 18 42 169-15803 82 34
164-15515 36 28 166-98003 74 67 169-07206 12 35 169-15h803 82 35
164-15705 b 35 166-98102 700 b4 169-07206 14 35 169-15803 82 36
164-15804 36 33 167-00403 54 6 169-07701 10 3 169-15803 82 39
164-156911 36 19 167-00502 59 10 169-07701 62 3 169-15902 12 44
164-16000 36 27 167-00601 59 14 169-07800 16 24 169-15902 14 44
164-17313 36 22 167-00700 58 18 169-08006 18 36 169-15802 82 43
164-17412 6 14 167-00809 B9 1% 169-08105 10 7 169-15902 82 44
164-17719 36 18 167-01008 64 51 169-08105 62 7 169-16902 84 12
164-17800 36 20 167-01005 66 bl 169-08303 12 2 169-16009 12 4p
164-18204 36 13 167-03506 48 6 169-08303 14 2 169-16009 14 45
164-18303 36 45 167-03506 86 1 169-08402 12 3 169-16009 82 40
164-18600 6 34 167-03605 48 7 169-08402 14 3 169-16009 82 41
164-20705 34 16 167-03605 86 2 169-08501 12 7 169-16009 82 42
164-21109 34 44 167-03704 48 8 169-08600 14 T 169-16009 82 45
164-21513 34 22 167-03704 86 3 169-08709 12 8 169-17007 48 11
164-21760 34 36 167-04900 12 72 169-08709 14 8 169-18609 12 46
164-22065 34 37 167-04900 14 72 169-08709 82 5% 169-18609 14 46
164-22206 34 47 167-04900 78 13 169-08709 84 17 169-19003 12 77
164-22404 34 48 167-04900 78 17 169-08808 12 17 169-19003 14 77
164-230086 26 1 167-17209 50 3 169-089Q7 14 17 169-19003 83 24
164-24004 24 60 167-20005 16 52 169-11612 20 23 169-18003 84 18
16424202 24 29 167-22803 2 3 169-12602 22 35 16%-19102 12 47
164-24301 24 36 167-24403 60 14 169-12701 22 37 169-19102 14 47
164-24400 24 54 167-25004 18 33 169-12701 60 2 169-19102 83 10
164-24509 24 b0 167-25905 16 55 169-12800 22 39 169-19102 83 11
164-24608 24 27 167-27802 T4 51 169-12800 60 4 169-19102 84 13
164-24707 24 53 167-28008 70 62 169-12909 22 41 169-19201 12 49
164-24806 24 K5 167-28008 74 44 169-12909 60 6 169-19201 14 49

- 92—




NUMERICAL INDEX CF PARTS &5l
PART N0 PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE KEF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

B XN 5% BN BE 20 BB 2 NO
169-19201 83 7 | 185-81306 56 37 | 252-55050 40 15 | 253-06002 48 2
169-19201 83 8 | 185-B1900 56 41 | 252-97508 2 36 | 253-06101 70 4
169-19201 83 9 | 185-B5000 2 13 | 252-97607 24 69 | 253-06200 70 10
169-19201 83 12 | 185-85109 6 27 | 252-97706 47 1 | 253-06300 70 46
169-19300 12 48 | 185-85109 48 15 | 252-97805 47 7 | 253-06408 70 33
16819300 14 48 | 185-85109 70 77 | 252-97904 47 8 | 253-06507 70 35
169-19300 83 16 | 185-85208 16 4 | 252-98001 47 10 | 253-06606 0 79
169-19300 83 17 | 185-88400 58 4 | 252-98100 62 9 | 253-06705 2 62
168-19300 84 14 | 185-83509 58 2 | 252-98209 62 10 | 253-06705 2 64
168-20100 22 32 | 185-88608 56 16 | 252-98704 64 59 | 25306903 2 59
168- 20407 12 51 | 185-88806 56 17 | 252-98753 64 57 | 253-07109 50 1
169-20407 14 51 | 185-88905 56 24 | 252-98753 86 20 | 253-07208 50 11
164-20506 12 52 | 185-90208 74 24 | 252-98803 66 59 | 253-07307 50 17
168- 20506 14 52 252-98852 66 57 | 253-07406 50 16
168-20605 12 53 | 226-13400 34 28 | 252-98852 86 22 | 253-07455 50 15
169- 20605 14 53 | 226-21056 41 15 | 252-98902 47 11 | 253-07505 50 18
168-20704 12 54 | 228-37504 41 21 | 252-99108 64 61 | 253-07604 50 21
169- 20704 14 54 | 228-37553 41 10 | 252-99108 66 61 | 253-07703 52 12
169-20803 12 55 | 250-40957 58 12 | 252-99207 68 4 | 253-07802 52 17
169-20803 14 55 | 250-41054 58 13 | 252-99306 68 1 | 253-07901 52 4
169-20902 12 56 | 250-41153 58 14 | 252-99405 10 1 | 253-08008 52 8
169-20902 14 56 | 250-41401 58 15 | 252-99405 62 1 | 253-08107 52 24
169-21009 12 57 | 250-41500 58 16 | 252-99504 2 14 | 253-08206 52 21
169-21009 14 57 | 251-36003 24 6 | 252-99801 2 41 | 253-08305 52 1
169-21108 12 58 | 251-36102 28 3 | 253-00005 2 1 | 253-08404 52 15
169-21108 14 58 | 251-36201 28 5 | 253-00211 18 13 | 253-08701 50 47
169-21207 12 59 | 251-36409 26 24 | 253-00419 18 1 | 253-08800 50 43
169-21207 14 69 | 251-36607 30 1 | 253-00500 18 17 | 253-08909 50 39
169-21306 12 60 | 251-36706 30 20 | 253-00609 18 19 | 253-09006 50 6
169-21306 14 60 | 251-36805 30 2 | 253-00708 18 21 | 253-09105 50 8
169-21405 12 61 | 251-36904 30 7 | 253-00906 18 47 | 253-09204 50 37
168-21405 14 61 | 251-37001 30 10 | 253-01003 18 32 | 253-00402 50 34
169-21504 12 62 | 251-37100 30 3 | 253-01102 18 29 | 253-09600 50 29
169-21504 14 62 | 251-37100 8 15 | 253-01201 18 34 | 253-09808 50 23
169-21603 12 63 | 251-37209 36 41 | 253-01300 18 37 | 253-09907 52 27
160-21603 14 63 | 251-37308 32 1 | 253-01409 18 38 | 253-10004 70 39
169-21702 12 64 | 251-37407 32 8 | 253-01508 18 40 | 253-10103 70 1
169-21702 14 64 | 251-37506 32 5 | 253-01607 18 6 | 253-10202 70 5
169-21801 12 65 | 251-37605 32 16 | 253-01706 18 11 | 253-10301 70 15
169-21801 14 65 | 251-37704 32 17 | 253-01805 18 26 | 253-10400 70 56
169-21900 12 66 | 251-37803 36 3 | 253-02001 16 42 | 253-10509 70 57
169-21900 14 66 | 251-37902 36 6 | 253-02100 16 1 | 253-10608 70 59
169-22007 12 67 | 251-38009 36 1 | 253-02209 16 5 | 253-10707 70 24
169-22007 14 67 | 251-38306 30 37 | 253-02407 16 16 | 253-10806 70 23
169-22106 12 68 | 251-38405 31 32 | 253-02506 16 20 | 253-11010 84 1
169-22106 14 §8 | 251-38504 34 1 | 253-02605 16 36 | 253-11119 22 46
169-22205 12 69 | 251-38603 24 33 | 253-02704 16 27 | 253-11119 84 2
169-22205 14 69 | 251-38652 24 31 | 253-02803 16 29 | 253-11218 84 3
169-22304 12 70 | 251-38660 24 25 | 253-02902 16 31 | 253-11317 84 4
169-22304 14 70 | 251-38751 24 64 | 253-03108 16 45 | 253-11416 84 5
169-34002 26 46 | 251-38801 26 35 | 253-03207 16 57 | 253-11515 84 6
169-34200 16 25 | 251-38801 26 42 | 253-03306 16 5% | 253-11614 84 7
169-34507 16 35 | 251-38850 26 20 | 253-03405 16 62 | 253-11713 82 1
169-35108 12 9 | 251-38959 26 36 | 253-03405 18 43 | 253-11812 82 4
169-35108 14 9 | 251-39155 38 27 | 253-03504 16 66 | 253-11911 82 7
169-35504 AT 15 | 251-39452 38 21 | 253-03603 16 68 | 253-12018 82 10
169-35504 59 21 | 251-39601 30 38 | 253-03702 16 9 | 253-12117 82 13
169-60205 56 32 | 251-39908 40 1 | 253-03751 16 8 | 253-12216 83 1
169-60205 68 5 | 251-40005 40 2 | 253-03801 16 10 | 253-12315 83 4
177-99305 50 2 | 251-40104 38 8 | 253-04007 20 1 | 253-12414 82 2
177-99305 66 2 | 251-40252 40 3 | 253-04106 20 4 | 253-12513 82 5
178-45009 46 27 | 251-40351 30 43 | 253-04205 20 7 | 253-12612 82 8
185-50400 16 51 | 251-40658 30 15 | 253-04304 20 13 | 253-12711 82 11
185-50806 10 5 | 251-40708 36 44 | 253-04403 20 15 | 253-12810 82 14
185-50806 62 5 | 251-48008 18 39 | 253-04502 20 22 | 253-12919 83 2
185-56308 2 26 | 251-48808 50 44 | 253-04601 20 25 | 253-13016 83 5
185-58403 74 40 | 251-49808 52 13 | 253-04700 20 27 | 253-13115 82 3
185-63908 56 39 | 251-50103 50 40 | 253-04809 20 37 | 253-13214 82 6
185-64005 58 7 | 251-50509 6 22 | 253-04908 92 1 | 253-13313 82 9
185-68006 16 33 | 251-50509 48 25 | 253-05004 22 2 | 253-13412 82 12
185-80605 56 12 | 251-50509 50 48 | 253-05103 20 45 | 263-13511 82 15
185-80704 56 23 | 251-50509 50 67 | 253-05202 20 52 | 253-13610 83 3
185-80803 56 22 | 251-50509 56 56 | 253-05500 20 33 | 253-13719 83 6
185-80902 56 18 | 251-82106 72 12 | 253-05814 48 16 | 253-16605 53 1
185-81009 56 29 | 251-82106 74 74 | 253-05814 86 7 | 253-16704 70 50
185-81108 B6 33 | 251-82106 76 9 | 253-05905 16 80 | 25316803 20 35

--93—




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
iikcad E M mE HE N P H_No ik 5 " Xo
253-16802 52 14 253-32206 66 60 253-77508 48 36
263-18403 8§ 24 253-32255 66 58 254-01605 2 b5
263-18502 § 18 2b3-32255 86 23 254-04203 22 47
253-18601 8§ 3 253-32305 10 9
253-18809 18 16 253-32412 12 33
253-19708 47 9 253-32412 78 1
253-20003 b6 15 253-32511 14 33
253-20102 18 5 253-32511 78 3
253-20201 72 18 253-32610 12 34
253-20201 74 83 253-32610 78 2
253-20201 76 18 253-32719 14 34
2563-20300 74 31 263-32719 78 4
253-20508 4 14 253-32818 62 26
253-20607 70 42 253-32818 86 12
253-20706 20 32 2563-32917 62 28
253-20805 16 54 253-32917 8 14
253-20904 2 39 253-33014 62 27
253-21001 47 13 Z53-33014 36 13
253-21100 20 19 253-33113 62 29
253-21209 52 16 253-33113 8 15
253-21308 20 30 253-33204 20 61
263-21407 20 16 253-33402 70 38
253-21506 68 21 253-35803 18 77
253-21605 18 12 253-36306 48 19
253-22157 20 60 253-36306 86 8
253-22256 18 70 253-37016 6 26
253-22355 18 71 253-37015 . 78 9
253-22454 18 72 253-37114 6 11°
253-22553 18 73 253-37114 78 11
253-22850 47 19 2563-37213 48 14
253-22850 59 16 253-37213 86 4
253-22959 47 20 253-37312 48 18
253-24856 50 67 253-37312 86 6
253-25267 62 36 253-37411 5% 5
253-25366 62 37 253-37411 86 9
253-25655 22 45 253-37510 56 6
253-25655 60 9 253-37510 86 10
253-25754 60 17 253-37619 5% 7
253-26455 8 41 253-37619% 86 11
253-28501 6 21 253-37908 74 85
253-28501 48 24 253-58359 70 76
253-28501 50 66 253-58359 74 49
253-28501 56 55 253-58458 47 18
253-28600 74 9 253-58458 56 49
253-28709 74 18 253-58458 b 17
253-28808 74 19 253-58557 ba 2
2b3-28907 74 72 253-59852 50 56
253-29004 74 62 253-60553 14 4
253-29202 74 27 253-63003 8 8
253-29400 T4 38 253-63052 8 1
253-29509 74 1 253-63102 8§ 2
253-29608 74 5 253-63201 § 17
253-29707 56 1 253-63300 8 20
253-29806 56 3 253-63409 8 32
253-29905 56 4 253-63508 8 36
253-30002 5 40 253-64209 4 1
253-30408 56 8§ 253-70107 22 29
253-30607 58 1 253-74901 6 10
263-30606 58 10 253-74901 78 10
253-30705 72 1 253-75007 48 35
253-30804 72 5 253-75007 86 b
253-30803 72 9 253-75106 50 60
253-30903 74 75 253-75403 22 25
253-30903 76 10 253-75403 62 40
2563-31000 72 17 253-76602 2227
263-31000 74 82 253-75502 62 39
253-31000 76 17 253-76609 Z 57
253-31109 74 43 253-76708 2 58
253-31208 76 1 253-76708 70 84
253-31307 76 5 253-76708 74 89
2563-31406 2 2 253-76807 6 1
2563-31604 74 21 253-77003 50 31
253-31703 74 20 253-77102 50 61
253-32107 64 60 253-77201 4 16
253-32156 64 58 2563-77300 64 17
253-32156 86 21 253-77300 66 17

- 94—




JUKI CORPORATION

Copyright (©) 1999 JUK CORP.
FBOASERETER, @ET 5
ERIELET,

All rights reserved throughout the waorld,

JUKI &t

BEL RSO, 2B
To order or for further
information,

please contact

HCOA—Y VA FEBERARENEHTFHEECEETZBNHY Y. )
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the cemmodity without notice.

HoOHA—Y YA R, 109046A REOHRLRTRELLSOTY.,
* This parts list is editad in accordance with the product specifications as of June 1999.



